
No R. Number Full Name Address Tel No District District Court Language 1 Language 2 Language 3 Language 4 Language 5

1 1958/LL/CO/001 Haluwana Walauwe 

Chandrarathne Bandara

612/A,Halgahadeniya,Angoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

2 1958/LL/CO/002 Liyanage A.S. 228 A,Walauwatta,Kesbewa Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil

3 1969/LL/CO/001 Amarasinghe Rajapaksha 33/2,Nugagahawatta 

Road,Ambagahapura,Maharagam

a

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

4 1970/LL/CO/001 Savimon Urugodawatta 145/011,13th Lane,Edirisinghe 

Road,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

5 1977/LL/KN/001 Mohamed Ghany Mohamed 

Thawfeek

No.45,Nuwara Eliya 

Road,Gampola

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

6 1977/LL/CO/002 Kandappu Gopalsuankar 63,1/01,Feieira 

Lane,Wellawatta,Colombo 6

Colombo Colombo Tamil - Sinhala Sinhala - English

7 1977/LL/CO/003 SHANMUGAM RAMALINGAM "T" BLOCK,1ST FLOOR,NO 

1,ANDERSON FLATS,COLOMBO 5

0718096833 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

8 1977/LL/CO/004 Kulasingham K. 87-3/02,Hampden Lane,Colombo 

06

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

9 1997/LL/PU/001 P.M. Thilakarathne kirimathiyana East, Lunuwilla. 0777892610 Puttalam Chilaw Sinhala - English

10 1977/LL/KN/002 Michael Rajamany Joachim 8/02,9th 

Lane,Jayamalapura,Gampola

Kandy Kandy Tamil - English English - Sinhala

11 1977/LL/KL/001 S.D. Cyril Sadanayake 26, De silva Road, Atabagoda, 

Panadura

0771926906 Kalutara Kalutara English - Sinhala

12 1978/LL/JA/001 Mohamed Izmath Bacha Lathiff 33,Isnapulla Road,Dharga Town Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

13 1978/LL/KN/001 Lesli Perera 95/021,A,Hewa Hata 

Road,Thalwatta,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

14 1979/LL/GA/001 Gamage Rechel Appu Perera 21,Weragama Road,Wadduwa Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

15 1979/LL/MA/001 Don Lamberi Weliserage 30,Thotagamuwa,Palapathwala,M

atale

Matara Matara Sinhala - English

16 1979/LL/CO/001 D.A. vincent 0776738956 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

17 1980/LL/VA/001 V.Meiappan 87,new market bazaar 

street,vavuniya.

0773138000 Vavuniya Vavuniya Sinhala - Tamil

18 1980/LL/CO/001 Felix D. Philip No.9.Hekitta Lane,Waththala 

Legal Draftman Department 

Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

19 1981/LL/GA/001 Kombala Hewamanage 

Thillekeratne

14/07,Lake Road,Ragama Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

20 1982/LL/VA/001 Marakandan K. Kachcheri,Vavuniya Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Tamil

21 1982/LL/KN/001 Srath Sunil Kodippily 57,Pansala Road,Hatton Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

22 1982/LL/CO/002 Zarook A.R.M. C/04/022,Jayantha Weerasekara 

Mawatha,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

23 1982/LL/CO/003 Wickramarachchi D. Translator,Ministry of Postal and 

Telecommunication,Colombo 01

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

24 1982/LL/JA/001 Kulanayagam S.S 104,Church Road, Chankanai Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil Sinhala - English

25 1982/LL/CO/004 Udaiyar Ramanathan K. Ministry of Defence,Republic 

Sqaure,Colombo 01

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

26 1983/LL/CO/001 Keerthi Kelegama No.76/026,Maligawatta,Colombo 

10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

27 1983/LL/JA/001 Ponnambalam E. Managalampathy,Division-

01,Kalmunai

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

Sworn Translator 
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28 1983/LL/JA/002 Vadivel V. Division No.2,Karativu Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

29 1983/LL/CO/002 Rayappu Alfred Kanagarasa B 

38,2/01,N.H.S.Maligawatta,Colom

bo 10

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

30 1983/LL/CO/003 Wijesinghe W.D.E. Attornery General's 

Dept,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

31 1983/LL/CO/004 Saddatissa Bandara R.A.M.H. Ministry of 

Labour,Narahenpita,Colombo 

05** 387A, malabe road, 

kaduwela.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English

32 1983/LL/CO/007 Sivasubramaniam S.R Budget division,General 

Tresury,Colombo 01

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

33 1983/LL/CO/008 Gunawardana K.C. Udugama,veyangoda Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

34 1983/LL/CO/009 Balagalla S.P 545/06,High Level 

Road,Gangodawila,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

35 1983/LL/CO/010 Neetha Wickramagamage 587,High Level Road,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - English

36 1983/LL/CO/011 Gunawardana V.P.A 21/01,Church 

Road,Thalangama,South

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

37 1983/LL/CO/012 Nandawathi Galpaya Doowa Gorakapitiya,Piliyandala Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - English

38 1983/LL/CO/013 Vishvanath Vajirasena 26/014,Old Kotte 

Road,Mirihana,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English English - Tamil

39 1983/LL/JA/003 Thirugnanasambandan A.K. Shivagiri Wakiri,Karraveddy Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English Tamil - English

40 1983/LL/CO/014 Kanagarajah R.A. 117/01,Madam Road,Hendala Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

41 1983/LL/CO/015 Sivapathasundaram 100/03,Raja Mawatha,Ratmalana Colombo Kaduwela Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

42 1983/LL/CO/017 Gunawardana V.P.A. 21/01,Church Road,Thalangama 

South

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

43 1983/LL/GL/001 Upasena Singamppuli 251/05,Richmand Hill,Galle Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil

44 1983/LL/JA/005 Abdul Majeed A No:9,Ward Erukkkelampiddy Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

45 1983/LL/CO/021 Arumuham Kadirathambi 

Kirunanasambandhan

42,3/01,Rudhra 

Mawatha,Wellawatte,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

46 1983/LL/CO/022 Sivasubramaniam S.R. Translator,Budget Division,The 

General Tresury

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

47 1983/LL/KN/001 Prof.Sucharitha Gamlath No.245/03,D.S.Senanayaka 

Street,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Tamil - English

48 1983/LL/CO/024 Padmanathan K. Attorney General's Dept Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

49 1983/LL/CO/025 Kuruppu R.L.A. Registar,Magistrate's 

Court,Narahenpita

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English Tamil - English

50 1983/LL/KL/001 Gunatilaka W.D.W.J. No:48/03,Wijemanna 

Building,Kaluthara South

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

51 1983/LL/CO/026 Premadasa D. No:50/045,Edirisinghe 

Road,Mirihana

0115022984 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

52 1983/LL/CO/027 Samaranayaka O.R No:929/06,Kotte Road,Ethul 

Kotte,Kotte

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

53 1983/LL/CO/028 Perera A.C.R No:386,Biyagama 

Road,Gonawala,Kelaniya

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

54 1983/LL/CO/029 Daya Gunasekara No:07,1st 

Lane,Gangodawila,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

55 1983/LL/CO/030 Arunachalam S.D. Official Language Department Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

56 1983/LL//CO/031 Piyasena K. Ministry of Power and 

Engery,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

57 1983/LL//CO/032 Arunachalam P. No:5/01,Alexender 

Road,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

58 1983/LL/KN/002 Saheed A.M.I No:454/07,Piachand 

Gardens,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English



59 1983/LL/CO/033 Mohideen H.H.P. No:18,Watarappala,Mount lavinia Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

60 1983/LL/CO/034 Sivalingam S. Court of Appeal,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

61 1984/LL/RA/001 Kumaralingam K. High Court,Batticaloa Ratnapura Embilipitiya Tamil - English

62 1984/LL/JA/001 Thambipillai  M. Kalaimagal Vasam,Alvai 

West,Alvai

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

63 1984/LL/CO/001 Seyed M.M 92,Court Road,Hulftsdorp 

Street,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

64 1984/LL/CO/002 Jeyarathnam M.J. Auditor General's Dept,Colombo 

07

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

65 1984/LL/KU/001 Premadasa H.K. Register High Court,Kurunegala Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

66 1984/LL/JA/002 Mahendrarajah Interpret or,District 

Court,Mallakam

Jaffna Mallakam Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

67 1984/LL/KN/001 Adikaram A.B. High Court, Kandy. Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

68 1984/LL/KN/002 Malani Perera High Court, Kandy Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

69 1984/LL/CO/003 Perera,M.U.D No:91,Bathgamuwa 

Road,Kalapaluwawa,Rajagiriya

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - English

70 1984/LL/CO/004 Edward,W.A. Dept,of Information Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

71 1984/LL/CO/005 De.Silva "Nandana",No.909/020,Adhikara

m Mawatha,Ethul Kotte,Kotte

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

72 1984/LL/CO/007 Sangasinghe,G. District Court, Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

73 1984/LL/CO/008 Lebbe K.U. L2,De Soysa 

Flats,Katubedda,Moratuwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil

74 1984/LL/JA/003 Ganeshan Primary Court,Akkareipattu Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English

75 1984/LL/JA/005 Kapoor,T.A Oluvil,Kalmunai Jaffna Jaffna English - Sinhala Tamil - English

76 1984/LL/CO/009 Ziyath S.M No:102,Wendesi Watta,Welisara 

Ragama

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

77 1984/LL/CO/010 Gunasekara,D.M.C.W. District Court,Mount Lavinia Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

78 1984/LL/JA/006 Maheson M.E. District Court, Mallakam Jaffna Mallakam English - Tamil

79 1985/LL/CO/001 De Silva.M.D. No:3,T.Section,Andersen 

Flats,Colombo 05

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

80 1985/LL/CO/002 Rajasekaran,E.P. Cheif Translator,Legal 

Draftsman's Dept,Colombo

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

81 1985/LL/AM/001 Sirisena S.A. Pallethuttiripitiya,Ambagaspitiya Ampara Ampara Tamil - English Sinhala - English

82 1985/LL/CO/003 Kurukulasuriya Patrick Peiris No.26/3, Church Road, Welisara, 

Ragama

771469078 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English English - Sinhala

83 1985/LL/CO/004 Abeyarathne,D.R.H. No:265/01,Nayakakanda,Hendala,

Wattala

Colombo Avissawella Sinhala - English

84 1985/LL/JA/001 Sinnadurai. M. Polykandy,Velvettiturei Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English Tamil - English

85 1985/LL/BT/001 Thureisingham,P. District Court, Batticaloa. Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

86 1985/LL/MN/001 Jaganathan,N. Primary Court,Mannar Mannar Mannar Tamil - English Sinhala - English

87 1985/LL/CO/005 Walter Senadheera District Court,Colombo Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

88 1985/LL/GA/001 Sunil Udugama Land Registery,Gampaha Gampaha Gampaha Tamil - Sinhala Sinhala - English

89 1985/LL/JA/003 Shanmugam Hospital Road,Chankanai Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

90 1986/LL/CO/001 Vaithilingam Attorney-General's 

Dept,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English

91 1986/LL/CO/002 Weerasena,B.A. No.1-33,First 

lane,Kolawatta,Veyangoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

92 1986/LL/RA/001 Ramadasa,G.D. High Court,Rathnapura Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - English

93 1986/LL/CO/003 Paranagama.C. Judicial Services 

Commission,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - English

94 1986/LL/CO/004 Ismail,A.A.H. No:135,Mihiripenna,Dharga Town Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil



95 1986/LL/CO/005 Abeysekara,S.M. Police Head Quarters,Colombo Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

96 1986/LL/MA/001 Jayasinghe,W. High Court,Matara Matara Matara Tamil - English Sinhala - English

97 1986/LL/CO/006 Balakrishnan No:33 B,National Housing 

Scheme,Sri Dhamma 

Mawatha,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English

98 1986/LL/CO/007 Kumarage.G. Leagal Draftsman Dept, Colombo 

12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - English

99 1986/LL/MN/003 Pathmanadan.M. District Court,Mannar Mannar Mannar Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

100 1986/LL/JA/001 Sathkunalingam District Court,Mullativy Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

101 1986/LL/CO/008 Samarathunga,W.A. Leagal Draftsman Dept,Colombo 

12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

102 1986/LL/CO/009 Gunawardhana,W.A. Legal Draftsman Dept,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

103 1986/LL/BT/001 Saravanakumari Rajoo District Court, Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - English English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil

104 1986/LL/TR/001 Mahendrarajah.K. No:198,Customs 

Road,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - English Tamil - English

105 1986/LL/JA/004 Selvarajah.S. "Shanmuga Bavanam",Velanai 

East,Velanai 01

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

106 1986/LL/BT/002 Kanagasabai No:104,Bazaar Street,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

107 1986/LL/BA/001 Dharmaratne.S High Court,Badulla Badulla Badulla Sinhala - Tamil

108 1986/LL/JA/005 Ambikaipakam.S. Kachcheri,Mullativu Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

109 1986/LL/CO/010 Ariyaratnam,S.A. Ministry of 

Fisheries,Maligawatta,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

110 1986/LL/TR/003 Jesudasan.S. No:99,Green Road,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

111 1986/LL/CO/011 Sarawanamuttu,S. No:06,Ranjan Road,Colombo 06 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

112 1986/LL/CO/012 Thilakaratne,W.D.W No:55,Pirivena Road,Mount 

Lavinia

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

113 1986/LL/JA/006 Moorthy,A.K. Colony Mahiloor,Kaluwanchikudy Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

114 1986/LL/JA/008 Moorthy Mahiloor.A.K. Mahiloor,Kaluwanchikudy Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English Tamil - English

115 1986/LL/JA/010 Ganesaratna Sarma,P. District Court,Mallakam Jaffna Mallakam Tamil - English

116 1986/LL/JA/011 Nadarajah.T. District Court,Chavakachcheri Jaffna Chavakachch

eri

Tamil - English

117 1986/LL/PU/001 Harischandra.L.M. Tilliadiya,Puttalam Puttalam Puttalam Sinhala - English

118 1986/LL/AM/001 Savarirajah.J. Yoga Vasa,Kalmunai Ampara Kalmunai Sinhala - English Tamil - English

119 1986/LL/MO/001 Wickramasinghe.N.W. No:25,U.C.Quarters,Dikhena,Mun

gama,Morana

Monaragala Monaragala Sinhala - English

120 1986/LL/CO/015 Siriwardana.P.S. 1/04/02,Rajamaha Vihara 

Road,Mirihana,Kotte

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - English

121 1986/LL/JA/013 Sivaguru.S.K. Division No.1,Periya Kallar,E.P., Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English English - Tamil

122 1986/LL/JA/015 Tharmalingam.C. Kachcheri,Jaffna Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

123 1986/LL/KN/001 Chandrasekara,M.R.F. No:160,Anagarika Dharmapala 

Mawatha,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

124 1986/LL/TR/007 Wijenathan V. District Court, Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - English Tamil - Sinhala Tamil - English

125 1986/LL/JA/017 Leo Roche De Vaz G.A. No:03,Church Road,Mutur Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English Tamil - English

126 1986/LL/CO/014 Jevanathan,D. High Court No.2,Bauddhaloka 

Mawatha,Colombo 07

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English English - Tamil

127 1986/LL/GA/016 Fernando.M.A.G.P. 164/01,Mahahunupitiya,Negamb

o

Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English

128 1986/LL/MN/004 Arulanandam.V.S. Kachcheri,Mannar Mannar Mannar Tamil - Sinhala Tamil - English

129 1986/LL/TR/012 Rajaratnam.V. No:73,Green Road,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

130 1986/LL/JA/019 Ishak.T.A.M. Kinniya 2 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil



131 1986/LL/KN/003 Ranaweera.Q. District Court,Kandy Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

132 1987/LL/JA/001 Mohideen.M.K. Knox Road,Mutur Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English Tamil - English

133 1987/LL/KN/001 Herath.K.B. No:27,Devaveediya,Kandy Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - English

134 1987/LL/KE/001 Ubeithda,A.H.A. 29/02,Sahira Road,Mawanella Kegalle Mawanella Tamil - English Sinhala - English

135 1987/LL/CO/001 Weerasooriya.P.K. Colombo Fort Magistrate's 

Court,Colombo

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - English

136 1987/LL/CO/002 Sameem.H.M.L.M. P.O.Box 1408,Colombo 02 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English

137 1987/LL/JA/002 Navaratnam.S. Thirunulvely,Jaffna Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

138 1987/LL/PO/001 Mohamadh.M.M.H. H.M.R.&,Co,Kaduruwela,Polonnar

uwa

Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

139 1987/LL/KN/002 Thilakaratna.L. No:12/018,Adahanamaluwa 

Road,Asgiriya,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

140 1987/LL/PO/002  Jinadasa.W.A.M.  District Court,Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - English

141 1987/LL/TR/001 Devasahayam.S.G. 137/02,Harbour Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

142 1987/LL/CO/003 Sirigampala.P. District Court, Gampaha Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English

143 1987/LL/CO/004 Abeykoon.k.A.J. Mirihana,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

144 1987/LL/PU/001 Anthonipillai.S "Marry Land",132,Anuradhapura 

Road,Chenkudiyirippu,Puttalam

Puttalam Puttalam Tamil - English

145 1987/LL//BT/001 Sivakumar.S. District Court,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala

146 1987/LL/CO/005 Salih.H.M. 39-A,Joseph Lane,Colombo 4 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

147 1987/LL/NU/001 Padmadakshan.S.P. Labour Tribunal,Hatton Nuwara Eliaya Hatton Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English Tamil - English

148 1987/LL/CO/006 Fairoos.F.M. 84,Reservoir Lane,Colombo 09 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

149 1987/LL/CO/007 Vajira Purasinghe Ministry of Higher 

Education,Colombo 07

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - English

150 1987/LL/CO/008 Pathirana.G.S. No:33,Bathiya 

Mawatha,Kalubowila,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English

151 1987/LL/CO/009 Ranasinghe.D.C. 20 B43,Rukmalgama,Pannipitiya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - English

152 1988/LL/CO/001 Galle Wattage Nandasena 14/01A,Daham Pasal 

Mawatha,Wewala,Piliyandala

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

153 1989/LL/GA/001 M.S.M Faiserdeen No.105, Kandy Road, 

Thihariya,Kalagedihena

0774009150 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

154 1989/LL/CO/001 Ahamed Hilmy Mohamed 225,Royal Flower Garden Colombo Colombo Tamil - Sinhala

155 1990/LL/CO/001 Weerakoon.U.H.L. 661.Ethul Kotte,Kotte Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - English

156 1990/LL/CO/002 Wengappuli Arachchige 

Somadasa

10.Sri Gunalankara 

Mawatha,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

157 1990/LL/GA/001 Sirisoma.M.W. No:101,Morapola,Gampaha Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala Sinhala - English

158 1990/LL/GA/002 Gemuni Gamini Silva District Court,Gampaha Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala Sinhala - English

159 1990/LL/KL/001 Fernando.P.C. High Court,Panadura Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English Tamil - English

160 1990/LL/KE/001 Somarathna.L.G. Magistrate's Court,Kegalle Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English Sinhala - English

161 1990/LL/CO/003 Kengadaran.T. Ministry of Trade & Commerce, 

Rakshana Mandiraya, 21, 

Vauxhall street, Colombo 2

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - English

162 1990/LL/KU/001 Sivagurunathan.M.P. No:21,2nd Lane,Bauddhaloka 

Road,Kurunegala.

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English Tamil - English

163 1990/LL/MA/001 Jayasekara.H.E. No:190,Dharmawansa 

Mawatha,Weragampitiya,Matara

Matara Matara Sinhala - English Sinhala - English



164 1990/LL/KU/002 Ranathunga.R.M.J. Aludeniya 

Walawwa,Madaragala,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunegala Tamil - English Sinhala - English

165 1990/LL/JA/001 Salihu.S.H.M. 2nd Cross Street,Samanthurai 4 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English Tamil - English

166 1990/LL/CO/004 Liyanage.C.G. No:34/064,Lawyer's 

Complex,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

167 1990/LL/KN/001 Kusuma Jayasekara Magistrate Court,Kandy Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English English - Sinhala

168 1990/LL/CO/005 Saluwadana.J.C. Cheif Educational Office,Gampola. Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - English

169 1990/LL/GA/003 Vimalarajah.S. Labour Tribunal President's 

Bungalow,Magistrate's 

Court,View,Negambo

Gampaha Negombo Tamil - English

170 1990/LL/CO/006 Nallalingam.M. Appeal Court,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English

171 1990/LL/CO/007 Fernando.S.L.C.I. High Court,Colombo Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - English

172 1990/LL/CO/008 Tennakoon.M. Office of the Labour Tribunal, 

Colombo 2

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - English

173 1990/LL/JA/002 Sinnathurai Kamalesvaran Boundary Lane,Nellandai,Point 

Pedro

Jaffna Point Pedro Tamil - English

174 1991/LL/CO/001 Liyanaarachchilage Asoka 

Lakshman Liyanaarachchi

"Arosha",Kahawatte 

Ela,Polgahawela

0718299916 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

175 1991/LL/CO/002 Fernando.W.P.S.O. Ministry of Trade & 

Commerce,Rakshana 

Mandiraya,21,Vauxhall 

Street,Colombo 2

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil

176 1991/LL/CO/003 Udumullagama.S. No:58,Jayasuriya 

Mawatha,Hapugoda,Kandana

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English English - Sinhala

177 1991/LL/CO/004 Thoradeniya.S. No:15,Diyawannawa Road,Ethul 

Kotte

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

178 1992/LL/KN/001 Ossen.A.H.M 211/03B,Kandy 

Road,Kahatapitiya Road,Gampola

Kandy Gampola Sinhala - English Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

179 1992/LL/JA/001 Shanmugam.S. Virachchy,Uduppidy Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

180 1992/LL/GA/001 H.M.D.A. Herath 28, Kolawatta, veyangda 0332233032 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

181 1993/LL/CO/001 Wattegedara.C.P. 30/06,Housing Scheme,Lake 

Road,Boralesgamuwa

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English English - Sinhala

182 1993/LL/BT/001 Nadarajah Mohanamoorthy 50,8th Cross 

Street,Kulavadi,Batticaloa

773042894 Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - English

183 1993/LL/CO/002 Karthigesu Sinnathamby 

Gunaratnam

No:C4-F5,Armour Street 

Flats,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

184 1993/LL/BT/002 Mary anne.L.karunanithy Batticaloa Batticaloa English - Tamil

185 1993/LL/KL/001 Udawage Don Ariyadasa 55A,Keselle 

Naaba,Dodangoda,Horana

Kalutara Kalutara English - Sinhala

186 1993/LL/GA/001 Indrananda.A.A.D Co.C/A/07/010,Ranpokunugama,

Nittabuwa

Gampaha Nittabuwa Sinhala - English English - Tamil

187 1993/LL/CO/003 Gnanasundaram.K. No:50,sri Siddhartha 

Road,Kirulapone,Colombo 5

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English

188 1993/LL/CO/004 N.Navananthakumaran Veerapathirar Lane, Madduvil 

East, Chavakachcheri

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

189 1993/LL/GA/002 Thurairajah.S. 104/02,Alkara 

Road,Palliyawatta,Hendala,Wattal

a

Gampaha Wattala English - Tamil

190 1993/LL/CO/005 Gunasekara.P. 310/03,Nawala Road,Rajagiriya Colombo Colombo Tamil - English English - Sinhala

191 1993/LL/CO/006 Arampamoorthy.S. 7/01B,Davidson 

Road,Bambalapitiya,Colombo 4

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English English - Sinhala



192 1993/LL/CO/007 Suntharalingam.S. 91/01,Mayfield 

Lane,Kotahens,Colombo 13

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

193 1993/LL/JA/001 Uthayasurian.T. Tholapuram East Chulpuram Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English Tamil - English

194 1993/LL/CO/008 Navananthakumran.N. 6/025, Galpotha Street,Colombo 

13

0775280700 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil

195 1993/LL/GL/002 Sirithunga Silva.T.H. No:5/08/05,Elpitiya 

Road,Bogahawatta,Ambalangoda

Galle Ambalangoda Tamil - English English - Sinhala

196 1993/LL/GA/003 Ranathunga.J.A.D. 386,Ihala 

Karagahamuna,Kadawatha

Gampaha Kadawatha Tamil - English English - Sinhala

197 1994/LL/PU/001 Felix Fernando.L.A. 23,Super Market,Wennappuwa. Puttalam Dankotuwa English - Tamil Sinhala - English

198 1994/LL/KN/001 Mahendra Raja.N. Distict Court,Gampola Kandy Gampola English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

199 1994/LL/GL/001 Gunasekara.N.A. Siyambalagaha 

Koratuwa,Talaramba

Galle Talaramba Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil English - Sinhala

200 1994/LL/MA/001 Piyadasa Samarasekara "Yamuna"Kongala,Hakmana Matara Hakmana English - Tamil Sinhala - English

201 1994/LL/MT/001 Hettiarachchi.D. No:60A,Malwatte Road,Matale Matale Matale Sinhala - English

202 1994/LL/CO/001 Kumaraguru.V. No:S-72,3rd Floor,Colombo 

Central super Market 

Coplex,Colombo 11

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil

203 1994/LL/KL/001 Wickramasinghe.H.D. 80/A,Pahala 

Imbulgoda,Imbulgoda

0775177160 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - English

204 1994/LL/CO/002 Christie Joseph 2/03,Bloemendhal Lane,Colombo Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English English - Tamil

205 1994/LL/CO/003 Amaradasa Costa.P.W. No:115,Kudahakapola South,Ja-

Ela

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

206 1994/LL/CO/004 Kumaraswamy.K. No:40/05,Srikathiresan 

Street,Colombo 13

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

207 1994/LL/GA/004 Vajirapraba Wijayasinghe No:378 

C/01,Mahara,Nugegoda,Kadawat

ha

Gampaha Kadawatha Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - English

208 1994/LL/JA/001 Visvalingam kanthavel 18,Vembady Road,Jaffna Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English Tamil - English

209 1994/LL/JA/002 Kandar Visvalingam Kanthaverl 18,Wembadi Road,Jaffna 0212219956 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

210 1994/LL/CO/005 Karunarathne.L.H. No:32/032C,Rukmalgama 

Housing Scheme,Pannipitiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

211 1994/LL/CO/006 Ameen.N.U.M. No:A,3,1,Manning Town Housing 

Scheme,Elvitigala Road,Colombo 8

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English English - Sinhala

212 1994/LL/CO/007 Arunthawanathan.G.S No:43,Second Lane,Rathmalana Colombo Rathmalana Sinhala - English

213 1994/LL/CO/008 Vijayagobalan.M. No:39/086,Nelson 

Lane,Kollupitiya,Colombo 03

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil

214 1994/LL/AM/001 Aliyar Muzammli Rimaiya Mahal,Sainthamaruthu Ampara Sainthamarut

hu

English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil

215 1994/LL/CO/009 De Silva.W.C.L. No:72,Rubber Watta 

Road,Gangodawila,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

216 1994/LL/KL/002 Alawathie Peiris.T. No:438/01,Galle 

Road,Nalluruwa,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

217 1995/LL/BT/001 Mamangam Maheswaran 10/012,Warnakulasingham 

Road,Kalladi,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil

218 1995/LL/JA/002 Mohamed Musheem.M. No:155,Zaviya Street,Kattankudi-

01

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil English - Tamil

219 1996/LL/CO/001 KARUNADASA SAMARANAYAKE NO,9/03,KIRIMANDALA 

MAWATHA,NAWALA

0771177780 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

220 1996/LL/CO/002 samaranayaka k. 15 kirimandalamavata Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

221 1997/LL/MA/001 Somarathne Wattegedara Pallegama,Kalugasthanna,Kaikawe

la,Matale

Matara Matara English - Sinhala



222 1997/LL/CO/001 Kanagaratnam Wignarajah 21, Wilson Street, Colombo 0771370004 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

223 1997/LL/BT/001 Ramassami Wadivel 6/04,Old Kalmunai Road,Sai 

Lane,kalladi,Batticaola

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil

224 1998/LL/GA/001 Chinthamanna Hettiarachchige 

Jayathilake

809,Engineers Bungalow,Galwala 

Junction,Ragama

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

225 1998/LL/GL/001 Jayasiri Wimalasena 

Waidyaratne

23,Layn Baan Street,Fort,Galle Galle Galle Sinhala - English

226 1998/LL/CO/001 Umardeen Habbathul Careem Abdhul Kader mawatha,Kal-Eliya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

227 1998/LL/CO/002 Nadesan.S. No:12,Andival Street,Colombo 13 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

228 1990/LL/KE/002 Mohamed Razeed Mohamed 

Masoor

72,Hemmatagama 

Road,Mawanella

776530555 Kegalle Kegalle English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

229 1999/LL/CO/001 Warnakulasuriya Peter Osmand 

Sunil Fernando

No:70A,Pallansena 

Road,Kochchikade

0718142195 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

230 1999/LL/CO/002 Abdul Hameed Mohamed 

Farook

No:45,Mahawatta,Atulugama,Ban

daragama

773597899 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala Sinhala - Tamil

231 2000/LL/AM/001 S.H.Subaideen 673/a,sub post office 

road,akkaraipattu

Ampara Ampara English - Tamil

232 2000/LL/BT/001 Dreyton senaratna 45,Old kalmunai 

Road,Kalladi,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

233 2000/LL/KU/001 Subramaniyam Hariharan 30,Rukmal 

Place,uyandhana,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

234 2000/LL/KL/001 Mohamed Subyir Mohamed 

Munthazeer

109,Thota Watta Road,Thota 

Watta,Kesel Watta,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

235 2000/LL/CO/001 Lalitha Rani Weerasinghe 247,Colombo 

Road,Weligampitiya,Ja-ela

718623888 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

236 2000/LL/GA/001 W.A. Somaratna 12, sanasa Square, Gampaha 0332224351 Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

237 2001/LL/JA/001 Mohamed Ibrahim Abdul Azeez 877,Maliga Road,Sainthamaruthu-

17

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

238 2001/LL/CO/001 Senanayakage Nishantha 

Dayarathne

202/03,Thihariya,Kalagedihena Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

239 2001/LL/JA/002 Mohamed Salihu Mohamed 

Riyas

157/04,mancholai Street,Kinniya 

03

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

240 2001/LL/CO/002 Abdul Kareem Shiek Mujeebur 

Rahman

412/02,Arfaa 

Mawatha,Siyambalagaskotuwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

241 2002/LL/NU/001 Ponnusamy.G. No:-1-1/01, 17 th Lane, College, 

Colombo 13.

0771351323 Nuwara Eliaya Hatton English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

242 2002/LL/CO/001 Diyapattugama Vidanalage 

Ureka Suranji

36D,Dope,Bentota 719058062 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

243 2002/LL/CO/002 Premarathna.R.M.S. 36/050,8th Lane,Araliya 

Uyana,Depanama,Pannipitiya

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

244 2002/LL/BA/001 Chandrasekara.T. No:31,Suvuneethagama,Badulla 716476969 Badulla Badulla Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

245 2022/LL/CO/001 Mohamed Ismail Safeek 57/02,2/04,Mahawela 

Lane,Colombo 09

0773173929 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil

246 2002/LL/PU/001 Munawar Khan L. 20 A,Library Road,Court 

Complex,Chilaw

0324906625 Puttalam Chilaw Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

247 2002/LL/CO/003 WALGAMPAYA HEWAWASAM 

PATHIRAJAGE ASHOKA 

WALGAMPAYA

No.25/A, 8th Lane, 

Jambugasmulla Mawatha, 

Nugegoda

774597491 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

248 2002/LL/CO/004 D.M.B Abayawardana 25A,PERIS WEDA 

ROAD,KALUWADUMULLA,AMBAL

ANGODA

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

249 2002/LL/CO/005 Chinthani Sendanayake 73/097,St.Catherine 

Park,Hokandara East

0718132841 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English



250 2002/LL/GA/001 Nanayakkarawasam Goda 

Liyanage Upul Senarath Bandara

190/01,Oruthota,Gampaha Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

251 2003/LL/KU/001 Soriya Hetti Mudiyanselage 

Damitha Sandamalie

No. 300, P.S.Block, Masptha 714177456 Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Sinhala

252 2003/LL/JA/001 Sinna Lebbe Ajmal Khan 76/01,Al-Hambra 

Road,Maruthamunai-04

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

253 2003/LL/KU/002 Mohammadu Ansar Mohamed 

Jesmi

Mallapoththa,Minuwangate,Wari

yapola

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - Tamil

254 2003/LL/CO/001 D.M Manoji Milanka 

Dissanayake

"Ganga'' , 

Dombawela,Mahawela,Matale

0777212102 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

255 2003/LL/AN/001 Manimekalai.S. Kailapathana,Madatugama 0758569020 Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

English - Sinhala English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil

256 2003/LL/CO/002 Salahudeen Mohamedu Naseer Udanidigama,Madatugama Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

257 2003/LL/AM/001 Deepani Daluwatta B 503/01,Kandy Road,Ampara Ampara Ampara Sinhala - Tamil

258 2004/LL/CO/001 K.Niranjan No,3/026 Pinwatta Road,Dehiwala 0770028927 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

259 2004/LL/CO/002 kalaichelvi Niranjan 465/01/02, Havelock Road, 

Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

260 2004/LL/AN/001 Madduma Gamage Harold Sri 

Wikum Gamage

No.01/001,Ashokaramaya, 

Perimiyankulama,Anuradhapura

0716054423 Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - English

261 2004/LL/KL/001 Sauwkath Ali Mohamed Nafli 239A/01,Ambalanduva,Panadura Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

262 2004/LL/GA/001 Abegoda Liyana Arachchige 

Anura Santha Liyana Arachchci

209A,Daagonna,Negambo Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

263 2004/LL/JA/001 Paramu Ramalingam 

Kanesarajah

Thumpalai West,Point Pedro Jaffna Point Pedro Tamil - English

264 2004/LL/JA/002 Nishantha Tennekoon No.89/01, Kandy Road, 

Chundikulam, Jaffna

0776660400 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English

265 2005/LL/CO/001 Karuna Pejjalage Amarasena Adukkana,Ku/Wallava Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

266 2005/LL/PO/001 Wellanambi Ansaar 50,Muslim Kolaniya,Kaduruwela Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - Tamil

267 2005/LL/GA/001 Weerasinghe Mudiyanselage 

Ruvini Weerasinghe

187/043,Veediya Waththa,Yakkala Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

268 2005/LL/CO/002 Bastiankoralalage Cecil Joseph 

Melizen Rodrigo

No 668,Nugape,Pamunugama 071-826633 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

269 2005/LL/PO/002 Wijekoon.W.M.D.S. Rambukkana 

Niwasa,R.B.01,Hingurakgoda

Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - English

270 2005/LL/GA/002 Ranasinghe.U.K.D.N. 538/C/1, Galawatte, Udugampala. 777143410 Gampaha Colombo Sinhala - English

271 2006/LL/KL/001 Mohamed Abdhulla Mohamed 

Nibraz

235,Modara,Moratuwa Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

272 2006/LL/KL/002 Gungamuwage Manjula Saman 

Kumara Perera

16/038B ,Hegalla Watta 

Road,Horana

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

273 2006/LL/PO/001 Wijekoon Mudiyanselage Dilan 

sampath Wijekoon

"Rambukkana 

Nivasa"R.B.01.Hingurakgoda

716494397 Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - English

274 2006/LL/MN/001 Thevasagayam Pilenthiran 

Sinthathurai

Chavakkaddu,Mannar Mannar Mannar Tamil - English

275 2006/LL/CO/001 Nadee Anusha Egodage 696/02,Temple 

Road,Maharagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

276 2006/LL/AN/001 Sivapragasam Madhivanan 101,"Selva Vasa",Devid 

Mawatha,Kekirawa

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

English - Tamil English - Sinhala

277 2006/LL/CO/002 Pitiye Kumbura Gedara Nirupa 

Himali Keerthisinghe

No.44, Keerapane, Gampola 0714481157 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English



278 2006/LL/CO/003 Apputapputhanthriarachchige 

Dona Varni Deepthika

No.210T,Bankuwatte 

Road,Palenwatte, Pannipitiya

0706777354 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

279 2006/LL/PU/001 MIHINDUKULASURIYA 

NORMAN PINTO

16/01,Collage Road,Chilaw 0714481201 Puttalam Chilaw Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

280 2006/LL/CO/004 Subasinghe Mudiyanselage 

Manjula Subasinghe

Delanwatta Temple Road, 

Thummodara, Kuliyapitiya

0714481155 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

281 2006/LL/TR/001 Yogarajah Jeyakumar 133/036,Sea View 

Road,Trincomalee**College Lane, 

manipay, Jaffna

0776033478 Trincomalee Trincomalee English - Tamil

282 2007/LL/CO/001 M.Z.A.Hameed 91,abdul wahab 

road,halapitiya,galle

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

283 2007/LL/GL/001 Mahesha Abeywickrama 

Gunasekara

44/06 ,Sadujana Road, 

Eththiligoda,Galle

718260874 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

284 2007/LL/KU/001 Rohini Edirisuriya.E.M. Madalanda Watta,Polpitigama 718055996 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

285 2005/LL/JA/001 Meera Lebbe Aliyar P.A.Road,Ottamavadi -02 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English - Tamil -

286 2007/LL/JA/001 Mohamed Ishak Mohamed 

Sameem

29, Central Mosque Road,Kinniya-

2

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

287 2007/LL/KN/001 K.M.M Priyantha Rathnayake Extension & Training Centre, 

Department of 

Agriculture,Peradeniya,Sri Lanka

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

288 2007/LL/KE/001 Sarath Dharmarathne.S.W.G 14,Adiyara-2,Regant 

Village,Kegalle

Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

289 2007/LL/KN/002 Siyambala Wattegedara Sarath 

Dharmarathne

No. 14, Stage - 2, Regent Village, 

Kengalla, Kandy

710639906 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

290 2007/LL/JA/002 Packierthamby Ahamed 

Jalaldeen

91,Main Street,Oddamavadi Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

291 2007/LL/CO/002 Sudasingha Appuhamilage 

Kumudika Chandani Sudasingha

392, Bihalpola, Nakkawatta 716488271 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

292 2007/LL/GL/002 Mohamed Farook Fathuma 

Farzan

182,Galle 

Road,Welithara,Balapitiya.

Galle Balapitiya Sinhala - Tamil

293 2007/LL/CO/003 Amarasinghe Achchillage Sujith 

Shantha Amarasinghe

450, Galdeniyana,Kappitiwalana 0714399124 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

294 2007/LL/CO/004 Sujathini Satkunarajan 15,5/03,Canal Road,Colombo 06 714421760 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

295 2007/LL/JA/003 Sathasivam Urudreswaran 125/02,A.V.Road,Araliyai,Jaffna Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala

296 2007/LL/JA/004 Vettivail Karthikesu 11/0163,Madyama Kadavura Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English

297 2008/LL/BT/001 Arulapu Thevasagayam 43,Mudaliyar Sinnalebbe 

Street,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

298 2008/LL/CO/001 Saundaryavathy Nanthakumar 11/08C, 47th lane, Wellawatte, 

Colombo-6

0778595749 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

299 2008/LL/GA/001 Chandima Jayamali 

Lamahewage

No.161, Dewata Mawatha, 

Parakandeniya, Imbulgoda

724416690 Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

300 2008/LL/MT/001 Maraka Mudiyanselage 

Dushyantha Aravinda Bandara 

Wilgamuwa

Asiri 

Mawatha,Barandana,Hindagolla,K

urunegala

0716849820 Matale Matale Sinhala - English

301 2008/LL/CO/002 Saroja Indrani Weeratunga 1/E/09, Jayawadanagama, 

Battaramulla

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

302 2008/LL/CO/003 S.I.Weerathunge 1E9,Jayawadanagama, 

battaramulla

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

303 2018/BL/CO/003 Samantha Priyadarshana Weerasinghe PathiranaNO. 284/003, Dimuthu mawatha, 

Hokandara South, Hokandara.

0763876014 Colombo Kaduwela Sinhala - English Russian - English Russian - Sinhala 

304 2008/LL/KU/001 Karunapeli Gedara Sripali 

Chandraleka Amarawansa

Vihara 

Mawatha,Palukandewa,Galgamu

wa

0718277029 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English



305 2008/LL/CO/005 Wickramaratne.W.V.P. 28,Rechard De Silva 

Mawatha,New Town,Madampe

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

306 2008/LL/JA/001 Thayalini Kidnapillai No. 86, Sattanathar Road, 

Nallore, Jaffna

703866425 Jaffna Colombo Tamil - English

307 2009/LL/CO/001 Wickramasinghe.S. 92,Old Kottawa Road,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

308 2009/LL/KU/001 Horathal Pedi Durayalage 

Indrani Kusumalatha

Yatiwilla, Ku/Weuda 776069958 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

309 2009/LL/CO/002 Ponniah Shivakumar 844/011/B,Aluthmawatha 

Road,Colombo 15

777764188 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

310 2009/LL/CO/003 Ethugalge Deepika Priyaarshani 

Weerasinghe Ethugalge

Malwatta Road, Keselwathugoda, 

Dewalegama

0718038417 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

311 2009/LL/CO/004 Perera.G.G.A.N. 321C,Madiwela Road,Kotte Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

312 2009/LL/KE/001 Punchi Bandara.H.S. "Senaka 

Niwasa",Bathamburaya,Rambukk

ana

Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

313 2009/LL/CO/005 Anjana Dodamgoda No.86/014,Honnanthara South, 

Piliyandala

773020134 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

314 2009/LL/CO/006 Thilak Dhammika Withanage 3 A/061,National Housing 

Scheme,Kiribathgoda,Kelaniya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

315 2009/LL/CO/007 Rajapaksha.R.M.S. "Sampath Ganga",Station 

Road,Lunuwila

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

316 2009/LL/CO/008 Athugalge Deepika 

Priyadarshani Weerasinghe

Malwatta 

Road,Keselwathugoda,Devalagam

a

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

317 2009/LL/GA/001 Silva.H.E.J. 148/02,Bangalawatta,Pugoda Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

318 2009/LL/TR/001 Jemil.J.M. 2,Janatha Mawatha,Kantale Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil

319 2009/LL/KL/001 Rahubadde Kankanamge 

Chamila Dilrukshi

04, Weeraman Road, Panadura 714401205 Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

320 2009/LL/GA/002 Kuganadasundaram.K. 85,Sangaraja 

Mawatha,Hunupitiya,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English English - Tamil

321 2009/LL/CO/009 Hameem.S.L.F. 463A/02,I.D.H.Road,Gothatuwa Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

322 2009/LL/CO/010 Hewa Arachchige Rashintha 

Choolangani Hewaarachchi

996, Undugoda Road, 

Nawagamuwa, Ranala

773077139 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

323 2009/LL/PO/001 Shahul Hameedu Munawwar 170,Divulana,Kalinga 

Ela,Polonnaruwa

0779971382 Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - English Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

324 2009/LL/CO/011 Narayanasamy Seerpatham 40,7th Lane,St.Benedict 

Mawatha,Colombo 13

775934795 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

325 2009/LL/KU/002 Sunethra Rajapaksha 

Karunarathna

106,Daisyland 

Park,Kirindigala,Ibbagamuwa

707918475 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

326 2009/LL/KL/002 Mahroof Shihan mohamedu 225,Ambalanduwa,Panadura Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

327 2009/LL/CO/012 Maarif.M.I.B. 194,Hulftsdorp Street,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

328 2009/LL/CO/013 Dematapassa Hewage Asoka 

Damayanthi Hewage

402/02R, Nagahawela Road, 

Kelanimulla, Angoda

713082172 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

329 2009/LL/GA/003 Sirikumara.H.A.D. "Sirikanthi",Nilpanagoda,Minuwa

ngoda

716328872 Gampaha Colombo Sinhala - English

330 2009/LL/GA/004 Senanayake.A.M.A.S.**swarnat

hilaka

27/03,Thelangapatha,Wattala Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

331 2009/LL/CO/014 Wilegoda Arachchilage 

Gemunupala Wickramasinghe

7,Keels Houses,Ihala 

Bomiriya,Kaduwela

Colombo Colombo English -

332 2010/LL/KN/001 Atambegoda 

Heenagamagedara Nilanthi 

Wijayathilaka

No.470,Rambukkana Road, 

Galagedara, Madige

712999256 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

333 2010/LL/VA/001 Sanoon.A.S.M. H.P.C.C.Hairath 

Road,Valachchenai

Vavuniya Valachchanai Tamil - English



334 2010/LL/KN/002 Jasenthu Patabendi Mangalika 

Cynthiya Priyakanthi

100 A, Ganhatha Road, Kirinda, 

Weligalla

0759975031 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

335 2010/LL/CO/001 Yogaraj.J. 30/036Q-2/01,Charles Apartment 

De Silva Cross 

Road,Kalubovila,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

336 2010/LL/KL/001 Fernando.B.K.D. 319,Old Galle 

Road,Gorakapola,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

337 2010/LL/CO/002 Welivita.A.W. XB2/05/03,Edmonton Govt 

Housing Scheme,Edmonton 

Road,Colombo 6

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

338 2010/LL/KU/001 Wasala.W.M.H.B.R. Bamunugedara,Kurunegala Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

339 2010/LL/CO/003 Jayasekara.M.W. 29,3/014,Wawanawatta 

Road,Miriswatta,Piliyandala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

340 2010/LL/CO/004 Jawad.A.R.L.M. 140/D,Boowelikada,Leemagahako

tuwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

341 2010/LL/CO/005 Imtiyas.M.R.M. 406/04,Kadigamuwa,Bogahamadit

ta,Hali Ela

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

342 2010/LL/AN/001 Karikalan.S. 101,David Mawatha,Kekirawa Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Tamil - English

343 2010/LL/KN/003 Ramsi.M.R.M. Translator,Dept of 

Agriculture,Peredeniya

Kandy Kandy English - Tamil

344 2010/LL/CO/006 Mohamed Ravuf Mohamed 

Imitiyas

406/04,Kasigamuwa,Bogahamadit

tha,Hali-ela

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

345 2010/LL/KE/001 Kulatunga Mudiyanselage 

Niluka Nimali Jayasinghe

H 3/012, Udambe Watta, 

Siyambalapitiya, Kegalle

714407722 Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

346 2010/LL/KU/002 Wasala Mudiyanselage 

Heenbanda Ranathunga Wasala

Bamunu Gedara,Kurunegala Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

347 2010/LL/CO/007 Mudiyanse.S.W. 86/B,St.Judes 

Mawatha,Dalugama,Kelaniya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

348 2010/LL/CO/008 Kalupahana.D.U. 121,Galvihara Road,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

349 2010/LL/CO/009 Madurapperuma.N.S. 70,Kamatawatta 

Road,Welikada,Rajagiriya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

350 2010/LL/CO/010 Ranasinghe.C.S. 40,Kodurawa,Polgasowita Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

351 2010/LL/JA/001 Iyoob Jawahir Kachchi Muhammadu 

Road,Hairiyanagar,Mutur-5

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English English - Tamil

352 2010/LL/CO/011 Wickramasinghe.W.S. 21,Quinlon Avenue,Pitakotte Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

353 2010/LL/GA/001 Sugath Wandurumba 

Mudiyanse

327/05,Gamini Mawatha,Makola 

South,Makola

Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

354 2010/LL/JA/002 Mohideen.S.S. 74/04A,Kawdana Road,Dehiwala Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

355 2010/LL/CO/012 Jayaweera.W.G.T. 41/01A,Soratha 

Place,Gangodawila,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

356 2010/LL/CO/013 Madilige Gedara Nilani Nayana 

Kanthi Jayawardhana

69/035,Pradeepa 

Uyana,Kaluaggala,Hanwella

714481162 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

357 2010/LL/TR/001 Singarayar.A. 52/02,Courts Road,6th 

Lane,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

358 2010/LL/CO/014 Warnakulasuriya.K.A. 194/027/02,Thalagahahena 

Road,Kesbewa,Piliyandala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

359 2010/LL/CO/015 Jeyakumar.A.V.C. 570/010-4/02,Galle 

Road,Wellawatta,Colombo 6

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

360 2010/LL/CO/016 Ameen.M.H.M. 319A,Matugama Road,Dharga 

Town

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

361 2010/LL/CO/017 Karunaratne.J.A.S.K. Register General's 

Department,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

362 2010/LL/GA/002 Phillip.F.D. 9,Hekitta Lane,Wattala Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil



363 2010/LL/CO/018 Tillekeratne.J.M. 15,Kokawalamulla 

Road,Nattandiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

364 2010/LL/CO/019 Rex Cooray.M.P.F. 332,Colombo Road,Katunayake Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

365 2010/LL/RA/001 Arshad.M.S.M. 23,Boralupa Old Road,Ratnapura Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

366 2010/LL/CO/020 Fernando.W.I.A.R. 'Sisila',Katuneriya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

367 2010/LL/CO/021 Ramanaish.K. No.11, Gregory's Place, Dehiwala. 773572612 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

368 2010/LL/TR/002 Uthayarajah.M.D. 93,Main Street,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee English - Tamil

369 2010/LL/CO/048 Marker.I.H. 256/043,Weliwita Road,Kaduwela Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - Tamil

370 2010/LL/KN/004 Upali Rupasinghe 101,Galaha 

Road,Hindagala,Peradeniya

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

371 2010/LL/KL/002 Jayaratne.I.N. "Jayani",Rambukkana 

Road,Mawanella

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

372 2010/LL/CO/022 Sigamani.V.S. 46/01,St.Rita's Road,Ratmalana Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

373 2010/LL/CO/023 Henadidirannahelage Jayasuriya 172/B/01,Hidumana,Mulleriyawa,

New Town

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

374 2010/LL/CO/024 Nadarajah.R. 244,Hulftsdorp Road,Colombo 12 0719012649 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

375 2010/LL/BT/001 Sivapragasam Karigalan 31/013,Beily Cross 

Street,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Tamil

376 2010/LL/CO/025 Selvaraja Puneetha C/L 3/03,Gunasinghepura 

Housing Sheme,Poorwarama 

Street,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

377 2010/LL/CO/026 Godwin De Alwis.A. 23/03A,Priyadarshanarama 

Road,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

378 2010/LL/KE/002 Jayasinghe.K.M.M.N. H 12/03,Siyambalapitiya,Kegalle Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

379 2010/LL/KL/003 Fernando.M.R.C.F. 112,St Anthoy's 

Mawatha,Moratumulla,Moratuwa

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

380 2010/LL/CO/027 Wanasinghe.H.W. 6B,Yakadaththalawatta,Godawela

,Polgahawela

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

381 2010/LL/VA/002 Buhari.A.B.M. 383,Hootha Road,Valachchenai Vavuniya Valachchanai Tamil - English

382 2010/LL/CO/028 Meegahage.D.S. A/L,2-7,Dias Place,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

383 2010/LL/GA/003 Dodangoda.M.D.S.P. Labour Tribunal,Sri Bodhi 

Road,Gampaha

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

384 2010/LL/AM/001 Rafa.M.M.S. 65,A.V.V.Road,Akkaraipattu Ampara Ampara Tamil - English

385 2010/LL/CO/029 Nilanthi Shamini.W.M. District Court, Colombo Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

386 2010/LL/KL/004 Marjan.A.H.M. 21,Thakkiya Road,Beruwala Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

387 2010/LL/TR/003 Fernando.T.P. Distict Court,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - English

388 2010/LL/HA/001 Anura.G.G. Modarawane 

Gedara,Kadurupokuna,Tangalle

Hambanthota Thangalla Sinhala - English

389 2010/LL/CO/030 Adhikari.R.D.S.L. "Sumangala",Kahatawila Temple 

Road,Pothuwatawana

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

390 2010/LL/CO/031 Gauthamadasa.K.I. Wewagedara,Divulapitiya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

391 2010/LL/CO/032 kande Durage Gayani Deepika 

Kumari Karunarathne

34,Balawinnagama,Pallebedda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

392 2010/LL/BT/002 Abdul Jabar.M.A. 233A,Hairath Road,Valachchenai 0776612856 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

393 2010/LL/NU/001 Sumithra.M. No 20,Pansala Para,Hatton 0762723035 Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara 

Eliaya

Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English English - Tamil



394 2010/LL/NU/002 Upali Malge 2,Duburugiriya Road,Hatton Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara 

Eliaya

Sinhala - English

395 2010/LL/KL/005 Wasantha.A.A.C Sri Devananda 

Mawatha,Dodangoda,Kaluthara

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

396 2010/LL/KL/006 Urunthirapathy.C. A 10-3/01,Soysa Flats,Moratuwa Kalutara Panadura Tamil - English

397 2010/LL/KL/007 Perera.M.I.S. 36/05,Laxapathiya,Moratuwa Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

398 2013/LL/BT/024 Sundaralingam.S. 30,Krishnan Kovil 

Road,Kalladi,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

399 2010/LL/CO/033 Karunaratne.K.D.G.D.K. Translator,Chief Magistrate's 

Court,Colombo

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

400 2010/LL/CO/034 Ranjani Rathnapala 51/01,Isipathana 

Mawatha,Havelock 

Town,Colombo 05

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

401 2010/LL/CO/035 Sivasooriyam Mithalakumari 150/020,Railway Housing 

Scheme,Maligawatta,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

402 2010/LL/CO/036 Rajeeb.A. 171/029,Ven.Saranapala Thera 

Mawatha,Colombo 8

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

403 2010/LL/JA/003 Najeem.S.M. Manclub Studio Road,Periya 

Kinniya,Kinniya 6

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

404 2010/LL/JA/004 Moujud.A.H.M Hospital Road,Kinniya 4 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

405 2010/LL/NU/003 Subashini Premarathne.R. Divisional secretariat,Nuwara Eliya Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara 

Eliaya

Sinhala - Tamil

406 2010/LL/CO/037 Liyanage Don Gunathilake 72/08,Sriyawatta,Oruwala,Athuru

giriya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

407 2010/LL/CO/038 Jeyaseelan.P. District Secretariat,Dam 

Street,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

408 2010/LL/BT/003 Mukeetha.M.N. 1,Collete Lane,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

409 2010/LL/BA/001 Musammil.A.M.M. Translator,High Court,Badulla Badulla Badulla Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

410 2010/LL/CO/039 Razeen.N.M.M. 359/0123,Jumma Masjid 

Road,Maligawatta,Colombo 10

0777607755 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

411 2010/LL/CO/040 Selvendiran.S. 14/06/05,Pereira Lane,Colombo 6 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

412 2010/LL/NU/004 Niyas.M.H.M. 78,Manaboda,Ukuwela Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara 

Eliaya

Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

413 2010/LL/PU/001 Abbas.M.S. 169/06,Noor Masjid 

Road,Puttalam

Puttalam Puttalam Tamil - English

414 2010/LL/CO/041 Saffar Ahamed.M. Commision to investigate 

Allegations of Bribery or 

Corruption,3,36,Malalasekara 

Mawatha,Colombo 07

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

415 2010/LL/CO/042 Ganeshan.S. E 2/01,Demalawatta Flats,Grand 

Passs Road,Colombo 14

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

416 2010/LL/CO/043 Liyanarachchi.S.K. 200,Hulftsdorp,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

417 2010/LL/CO/044 Senarathne.S.A.M.C.M. 22A,Second Lane,Egodawatta 

Road,Boralesgamuwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

418 2010/LL/CO/049 Mohamed.L.S.S. 42E,Awissawella 

Road,Orugodawatta,Wellampitiya

Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

419 2010/LL/TR/005 Sellaiya Sunderalingam 33,Newmoor Road,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

420 2010/LL/JA/005 Abdul Hassan Mohamed 

Moujood

Hospital Road,Kinniya-3 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English Sinhala - English

421 2010/LL/JA/006 Mohamed Mackreen Shams 

Raffah

65.A.V.V.Road,Akkareipattu 06 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English



422 2010/LL/CO/045 Kamala Irangani Gauthamdhas Wewa Gedara,Divulapitiya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

423 2010/LL/CO/046 Hitihamillage Wimal 

Dhanasinghe

6B,Yakadathithlaatta,Godawela,P

olgahawela

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

424 2010/LL/MA/001 Shyamli Chandani 

Wanniarachchi

Pathiranagewatta‚ Ovitigamuwa, 

Krindiwella,Puhulwella

714481163 Matara Matara Sinhala - English

425 2010/LL/MA/002 Priyanthi Rangika Manamperi 'Manaram',Madiha,Kamburugamu

wa

0710507624 Matara Matara Sinhala - English

426 2010/LL/CO/047 Subramaniam Selventhiran 14-6/05,Pereira Lane,Colombo 06 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

427 2010/LL/JA/007 Rengan Nadarajah 9,Main Street,Chenkladi Jaffna Jaffna English -

428 2011/LL/JA/001 Abdeen.N.M. Kuttikarachchi,Kinniya-05 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

429 2011/LL/JA/002 Ackbar.M.M.M. 79,Mawadhy Veethy 

Sainthamaruthu-05

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

430 2010/LL/CO/050 Gunathilake.I.A.T. "Maithriya",Pansalwatta,Nakandal

agoda,Dharga Town

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

431 2011/LL/CO/071 Ariyadasa.L.M. 47/058,4th Mawatha,Galawila 

Road,Malapalla,Homagama

Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - English

432 2011/LL/CO/001 Asees.A.W.A. 37,St.Joseph Street,Colombo 14 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

433 2011/LL/JA/003 Ashraff.A.M.L.A.M. "English Tutor",59A,Tradera 

Lane,Pottuvil Town,Pottuvil-12

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

434 2011/LL/JA/004 Balakidnapillai.T. "Vicneswara Vasa"Puloly 

South,Puloly

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

435 2011/LL/NU/001 Balendran.V. Lovers Leap Estate,Nuwara Eliya Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara 

Eliaya

Tamil - English

436 2011/LL/CO/002 Bazil-Khan.A.K.M. Malla Poththa,Minuwangoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

437 2011/LL/JA/005 Buhardeen.A.L. 18,Old Road,Karathiaddy-04 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

438 2011/LL/PU/001 Chandraboss.T. Thiththakade 

junction,Ilippadeniya,Chilaw

Puttalam Chavakachch

eri

Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

439 2011/LL/JA/006 Davuth.A.C. Peruntheru,Kinniya-05 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

440 2011/LL/CO/003 Farhana.M.R.R. 131/01,Kandy Road,Weweldeniya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

441 2011/LL/KL/001 Favur.M.F.M. 216/B,Ambalanduwa,Panadura Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

442 2011/LL/KU/001 Fernando.J.N.M.K. 288/B,Galpoththa Road,Bollana 

North,Ganemulla

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

443 2011/LL/KU/002 Fureed.A.L.A. 65/05,Thimbiriya 

Kotuwa,Paragahadeniya,Weuda

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil

444 2011/LL/CO/004 Gopalamoorthy.S.A. 6/01,3/01,Sri Sitharitha 

Path,Kirulapone

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

445 2011/LL/AN/001 Gunathilake.W.M.G. School 

Road,Eluwapola,Wewagama

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - English

446 2011/LL/KL/002 Gunawardhana.P.H.G. E 

36,Udaththawa,Uthuwankanda,M

awanella

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

447 2011/LL/AN/002 Ibraheem.S.C.S. Main 

Street,Ikiriyagollewa,Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

448 2011/LL/JA/007 Ibralebbe.A.L. 124,Main Street,Addalaichenai-14 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

449 2011/LL/PU/002 Inham.M.I.M. 84/05,Husainiyapura,Palavi,Puttal

am

Puttalam Puttalam Tamil - English

450 2011/LL/KU/003 Irfaan.Y.L.M. Aliya Wetunu 

wewa,Thambuththegama,Galgam

uwa

Kurunegala Kurunegala Tamil - English



451 2011/LL/PU/003 Isathin.A.M. U.M.U.Road,Kalpitiya Puttalam Puttalam Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

452 2011/LL/JA/008 Ishath.A.L.M. Ward 2,Pulmudai Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil

453 2011/LL/CO/005 Jasmin.M.R.N. "Moon 

Plane",Bandawa,Polgahawaela

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

454 2011/LL/KL/003 Jayawardana.J.U.M.K. 72 C,Kandangama,Horana Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

455 2011/LL/TR/001 Thameem.N.M. 30,Rotawawa,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

456 2011/LL/AM/001 Thevasandira.S. 187E/01A,Rest House 

Road,Kalmunai

Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

457 2011/LL/CO/006 Thiruchelvam.V.V. 27,Pokuna 

Road,Kawdana,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

458 2011/LL/GL/001 wanitha .M. 93,Colombo Road,Kaluwella,Galle Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

459 2011/LL/KN/001 Vidyawardhana.U.K.N.S.V. Teacher's House,Thrithwa 

Vidyalaya,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

460 2011/LL/CO/007 Weerakoon.V.L. 604/014B,2nd Lane 

Muththettugoda 

Road,Thalangama 

North,Battaramulla

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

461 2011/LL/KN/002 Wekadegedara.N. 133/013,Dharmashoka 

Mawatha,Lewela,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

462 2011/LL/CO/008 Wickramasinghe.D.P. 100/04,Temple 

Road,Maradana,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

463 2011/LL/KU/004 Wijesinghe.W.A.G. 247/01,pannala Road,Kuliyapitiya Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

464 2011/LL/BT/001 Yogarajah.K. 8/022,Temple Road,1St 

Cross,Kallady,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

465 2011/LL/CO/009 Sivapathasundaram.M. 109/01,4/02,Collage 

Street,Kotahena, Colombo-13

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English Tamil - English

466 2011/LL/BT/002 Sivanesarajah.A. 11,Bharathi Road,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

467 2011/LL/CO/010 Sivarajah.N.S. 74/04,Ekwatta 

Road,Mirihana,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

468 2011/LL/JA/009 Subramaniam.I. Wadi Road,Eruvill-

North,Kalavankuddy

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

469 2011/LL/TR/002 Sudaharan.R. 65/01,Kandasami Kovi 

Road,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

470 2011/LL/KU/005 Shashika Ganganath Suduhetti No. 93, Temple Road, Negombo. 777541027 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

471 2011/LL/CO/011 Sujeeva.A.R. 41/09,Colombage 

Mawatha,Colombo-05

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

472 2011/LL/GA/001 Sundaralingam.V. 29/031,Maradana 

Road,Handala,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil

473 2011/LL/JA/010 Susikaran.V. School 

Road,Kerudavil,Thondamanaru

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

474 2011/LL/JA/011 Suvaminathan.T. Periya Pallai,Pallai Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English English - Tamil

475 2011/LL/AM/002 Thajith.I.L. 223A,Aalim roa,Akkaraipaththu-

03

Ampara Ampara Tamil - English

476 2011/LL/JA/012 Majeed.U.L.A. 10A,khan Road,Palamunai-03 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

477 2011/LL/CO/012 Manchanayaka.M.M.D. 31st 

Lane,Gamunupura,Kothalawala,K

aduwela

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

478 2011/LL/JA/013 Maniccam.N. Cillege Road,Point Pedro Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

479 2011/LL/CO/013 Manohara.A.L.G.I. No.754/1, Pannipitiya Road, Battaramulla, 10120.712304062 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

480 2011/LL/PU/004 Mazahina.M.A.I. 4,4th Lane,3rd Cross 

Street,Puttalam

Puttalam Puttalam Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

481 2011/LL/GA/002 Michael.J.A.P. 295,H'st Anthony's Church 

Road,Pilaulla,Kandana

Gampaha Negombo Tamil - English

482 2011/LL/MA/001 Mithrapala.S.H. 75,Walasmulla Road,Beliaththa Matara Matara Sinhala - English



483 2011/LL/JA/014 Mohideen.A.L. 11,Kadiyar Road,Eravur-06 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

484 2011/LL/KU/006 Muneer.N.M.S. 885/02,Yayawatta,Kirindawa,Kuliy

apitiya

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

485 2011/LL/JA/015 Munnir.A.L.M. Ottuppali Road,Farihariyar 

Road,Eravur-6

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

486 2011/LL/KE/001 Nasheem.A.M. H,70,Keraminiya 

Watta,Mawanella

Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

487 2011/LL/GA/003 Nawarathna.K.V.D. 16/050,Amunupitiya,Thotupola 

Road,Welisara,Ragama

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

488 2011/LL/JA/016 Nazar.M.I.A. 39,Hostal Road,New Kattankudy-

06

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

489 2011/LL/TR/003 Nihar.P.B.M. 1336,Baduriya 

Town,Palaiththu,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil

490 2011/LL/PO/001 Nilam.S.H.M. Ganewalpola,Kekirawa Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - Tamil

491 2011/LL/JA/017 Niyas.M.N.M.M. 85-B,Lake View Place,Irakkamam-

6

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

492 2011/LL/BT/003 Pakkiyanathan.E. 10,Marthar 

Road,Nochchimunawar,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

493 2011/LL/GA/004 Perera.J.D.M. 417-C,Ulpatha Kumbura,Ragama Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

494 2011/LL/CO/014 Piyadasa.S.D. 212/A,Grahamburg 

place,Maharagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

495 2011/LL/CO/015 Piyasena.G.P. 447/02,Pannipitiya 

Road,Hokandara 

North,Hokandara

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

496 2011/LL/CO/016 Prasanna.N.P.P.D.N. 111/05,Katuwawala 

Road,Maharagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

497 2011/LL/JA/018 Rahuman.N.A. Kuddikachchi,Kinniya-4 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

498 2011/LL/CO/017 Rajagopalapillai.M. 4,"N",Block,Bambalapitiya 

Flats,Colombo-4

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

499 2011/LL/CO/018 Rajaratnam.C. XB 7/02/03,Edmonton 

Govt.Officers housing 

Complex,36/054,Edmonton Road,

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

500 2011/LL/CO/019 Rajayogini.N.F. 142/014,Kolonnawa 

Road,Dematagoda,Colombo 9

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

501 2011/LL/BA/001 Ramajeyam.K. 105,Divrumgama,Nugathalawa,W

elimada

Badulla Badulla Sinhala - Tamil

502 2011/LL/GA/005 Ranathunga.S. 100/03A,Katuwapitiya 

Road,Negombo

Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

503 2011/LL/CO/020 Ranjith.K.P.B. 64/027,Kurunduwatta 

Road,Pitakotte

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

504 2011/LL/JA/019 Rasheed.H.M. 76,1st Cross Street,Ninthavur 12 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

505 2011/LL/AM/003 Rathnaveli.K. Sagama Road,Kolavil-

2,Akkaraipattu

Ampara Ampara Tamil - English

506 2011/LL/CO/021 Ravikumar.P. BRG.4,Mannig Town 

Houses,Mangala Road,Colombo 8

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

507 2011/LL/KU/007 Rimsan.A.M. 70,Singhapura,We-Uda Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

508 2011/LL/JA/020 Riswan.S.A.F. "Master House Mahal",14th 

Lane,Malkampitiya 

Road,Samachanthurai

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

509 2011/LL/CO/022 Walikala Vithanage Premadase 

Rodrigo

48/01,Rajamalwatta 

Road,Battaramulla

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

510 2011/LL/JA/021 Saheed.M.M. U.M.U.Watta,Norochcholae Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil



511 2011/LL/PO/002 Samad.M.C.A. 119/020,Juwariya 

Manzil,Thambala,Polonnaruwa

Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - Tamil

512 2011/LL/MA/002 Sameena.M.S.S. 25 A/04,Ismail Terass,Bathutha 

Road,Matara

Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil

513 2011/LL/MA/003 Saparamadu.M.D.M.I. 107/04"Sesatha 

Niwasa"Yakadabata 

Road,Hingurakgoda

Matara Matara Sinhala - English

514 2011/LL/VA/002 Satheeskumar.T. 92A,Temple 

Road,Karumankadu,Vavuniya

Vavuniya Vavuniya Tamil - English

515 2011/LL/NU/002 Sellathurai.K. 64/01A,Lady Mc Cllum's 

Drive,Nuwara Eliya

Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara 

Eliaya

Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

516 2011/LL/CO/023 Selvanathan.L.J.L. 310,Galle 

Road,Wellawatta,Colombo-6

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

517 2011/LL/JA/022 Shanmugarajah.K. Old police 

Road,Eruvil,Kalavankudy

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

518 2011/LL/TR/004 Sithravelauthan.K. 57,Hiskinson Road,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

519 2011/LL/CO/024 Sivagnanasundaram.S. 109,4/02,Collage 

Street,Kotahena,Colombo 13

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

520 2011/LL/AM/004 E.Kulasegaran 98,Kurukkal Street,Akkaraipattu 

7/03

0779028854 Ampara Akkaraipatht

hu

Sinhala - Tamil

521 2011/LL/KN/003 Niyas.A.M. 26/011,Parathota 

Road,Bothalapitiya,Gampola

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

522 2011/LL/MN/001 Sellathurai Joseph 47,Moor Street,Mannar Mannar Mannar English - Sinhala Tamil - English

523 2011/LL/CO/025 Abdul Wahid Abdul Azeez 37,St.Joseph Street,Colombo 04 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

524 2011/LL/CO/026 Sivaratnam Sivagnansundaram 109/01,4/02,Collage 

Street,Kotahena,Colombo-13

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

525 2011/LL/AN/003 Savel Hamidu Mohamed Nilaam A/Ganewala Pola,Kakirawa Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Tamil - Sinhala

526 2011/LL/MN/002 Gunasekaram Meril Plevincruise Section 09,Wankalai,Mannar Mannar Mannar English - Tamil

527 2011/LL/PO/003 Mohamed Kasim Abdhul Samed 119/020,Thadala,Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Tamil - Sinhala

528 2011/LL/JA/023 Atham Lebbe Mohamed 

Muneer

Parihariyar Lane,Eravur-06 Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

529 2011/LL/GA/006 Sudarshi Ranatunge 100/03,Katuvapitiya 

Road,Negambo

Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

530 2011/LL/JA/024 Zainulabdeen Favum Risvan Master House,Mal 14 

Lane,Malkampit 

Road,Samanthurai

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - Sinhala

531 2011/LL/CO/027 Santhosam Jesunesan 6/02,St.Sylvester Road,Mount 

Lavinia

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

532 2011/LL/JA/025 Mohamed Ismail Nasar 39,Hostel Road,New Kattankody-6 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

533 2011/LL/JA/026 Kulasegaran.E. 98,Kurukkal Road,Akkaraipattu-

7/03

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - Sinhala Tamil - English

534 2011/LL/BT/005 Arunachalam Shivanesarajah 11,Bharathy Road,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

535 2011/LL/GL/002 Bataduve Chulasinghe Kiringoda "Chandana",Uluvitike,Galle Galle Galle English - Sinhala

536 2011/LL/CO/028 Mohamed Mohamed Lyap 114/08,Gunalankara Road,Off Sri 

Saranankara 

Road,Kalubovila,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala English - Tamil

537 2011/LL/CO/072 Manchanayake Mudiyanselage 

Dharmasena

31,1st 

Lane,Gamunupura,Kothalawala,K

aduwela

Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - English

538 2011/LL/CO/030 Abdul Kadar Mohamed Bazik 

Khan

Mallapotha,Minuwangate Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil



539 2011/LL/KU/008 Yakub Lebbe Mohamed Ifran Aliya Watuna 

Wawa,Thabuththa,Galgamuwa

Kurunegala Kurunagala Tamil - English

540 2011/LL/KL/004 Najumuddeen.M.R.M. 396/A,Galle 

Road,Horethuduva,Keselwatta,Pa

nadura

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

541 2011/LL/NU/003 Kannagidhevi Selladhurai 64/01A,Lady Macllum's 

Drive,Nuwaraeliya

Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara Eliya Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

542 2011/LL/BA/002 Kitnasami Ramajaiyem 105,Divurumgama,Nugathalawa,

Welimada

Badulla Welimada Sinhala - Tamil

543 2011/LL/CO/031 Mohamed Jaleel Mohamed 

Aseen

No. 07, Ratnakara Place, Dehiwala 0773841258 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

544 2011/LL/GA/007 Suppiah Devaraj 199, Sea Street, Negombo. 71562016 Gampaha Negombo Tamil - English

545 2011/LL/CO/032 M.B. Ratnasiri silva 99/A, Malwathu Road, Dehiwala. 0112472828 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

546 2011/LL/TR/005 Kejaratnam Sithrasvathi 57,Huskison Street,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee English - Tamil English - Sinhala

547 2011/LL/CO/033 Damayanthi Manike.A.W.A.P. No. 45/07, Green Garden, 

Medemulla, Minuwangoda.

772930224 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

548 2011/LL/GA/008 Vijitha Sunderalingam 29/031,Maradana 

Road,Hendala,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil

549 2011/LL/JA/027 Ahamed Lebbe Buhareydeen 18,Old Road,Bt/Kattankudi-04 Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

550 2011/LL/GA/009 Imanthi Nilindra Janse 

Meththissa

24/05, Fatima Mawatha, Kandana 715302634 Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

551 2011/LL/GA/010 K.O. Nanda Karunanayake 55/02, Church Road, Gampaha 0718433212 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

552 2011/LL/KL/005 J.D. Gunarathna "Shantha", 

Kandawatta,Mulatiyana, 

Agalawatta.

0771887585 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

553 2011/LL/KU/009 Ajith Nishantha Jayarathna.M.D. Siyambalagahawatta,Doratiyava,K

urunegala

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

554 2011/LL/RA/001 Dematagoda Kankanamlage 

Leel Gunathilake

3/09, Naputugala Road, 

Gorokgoda, Ratnapura

0714401982 Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - English

555 2011/LL/BA/003 Duneesha Nadeeshani Liyanage 18,Raindapola,Hopeton,Badulla Badulla Badulla Sinhala - English

556 2011/LL/AM/005 P. Maheswaran 41/B, Ammankovil Road, 

Kalmunai -2

Ampara Kalmunai English - Sinhala

557 2011/LL/CO/034 Magalage Punyadasa Perera 

****(need to speak)

20/02,Janasavi 

Mawatha,Sangaramaa,Sidda 

Mulla,Piliyandala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

558 2011/LL/BT/008 Muttiah Singarawail 279,Old Kalmunai 

Road,Nachchikuda,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

559 2011/LL/CO/035 Kumaralingam Subiththa 39,2/01,"White 

House",Vandervert 

Place,Dehiwala

766462628 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

560 2011/LL/KN/004 Disanayake Mudiyanselage Sunil 58,Pathum 

Uyana,Kundasale,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

561 2011/LL/CO/036 Nawalage Jinadasa Cooray 365,Erawwala,Pannipitiya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

562 2012/LL/BT/001 Deeracuddy Thedchanamurthy "Kalai Aham",58,Old Kalmunai 

Road,Kalladi-Uppodai,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

563 2012/LL/KL/001 Mohamed Asaad Noushad 

Mohamed

69,Sri Thakshila 

Road,Keselwatta,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

564 2012/LL/CO/001 Asiri Nirmalath 

Weerasuriya.J.S.P.S.

9,"Nazareth",St.Mary's 

Lane,Katukurunda,Moratuwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

565 2012/LL/KL/002 Abdul Farook Fuard 18,Circular 

Road,Keselwatta,Panadura

773156710 Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English Tamil - English

566 2012/LL/JA/001 Mohamed Aboobucker 

Mohamed Jaleel

391,Zam Sam 

Road,Maruthamunai

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - Sinhala



567 2012/LL/JA/002 Ganeshapillai Parameswary 2,Sivan Kovil Road,Chavakachcheri Jaffna Chavakachch

eri

English - Tamil

568 2012/LL/GA/001 Ismail A.L.M. 382,Makkady 

Road,Maruthamunai.

0774038920 Gampaha Kalmunai Tamil - English

569 2012/LL/BT/002 Mohamed Mustaffa Jaufer Kandiyarpara, Erawur-03 0771100503 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

570 2012/LL/CO/002 Vipula Sampath 

Merangama.N.P.

A 257/03,Gawilapitiya,Aranayake Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

571 2011/LL/TR/006 Shanmugam Thillairasen 59,Kathirkamathamby 

Road,Selvanayakapuram,Trincom

alee

Trincomalee Trincomalee English - Tamil -

572 2012/LL/TR/001 Arunachalam Sivasanmugadhas 23/012,Central Road,Orrs 

Hill,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee English - Tamil

573 2012/LL/KN/001 Sayyid Muhammad Fahim Latiff 673/01,Peradeniya Road,Kandy Kandy Kandy Tamil - English

574 2012/LL/KU/008 Ameer Sulthaan Muhammadu 

Jifri

222/01, Thalgaspitiya, Ambakote 

(60036)

0776538628 Kurunegala Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

575 2012/LL/KU/001 Hitihamilage 

Darmaratne(Darmaratne 

Herath)

319/01,Kawudawatte,Kurunegala Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

576 2012/LL/GA/002 Kurange Joseph Ambrose Perera "Shehara",Delatura,Ja-Ela Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

577 2012/LL/KL/003 K.R.A. Galappaththi 2/B, Iddagoda, Mathugama 0768948750 Kalutara Mathugama Sinhala - English

578 2012/LL/CO/003 Narayana Sami Subash 

Chandran

14,Rasawalli 

Lane,wellawata,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

579 2012/LL/GA/003 Puvaneswary Perumal 475/02,Rajasinghe 

Mawatha,Hunupitiya,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

580 2012/LL/CO/004 Mohamed Ali Sithy Jannathun 

Nayeema

Gothami Road.Colombo 8 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

581 2012/LL/CO/005 Sheyik Davud Mohamed Zahir 8/077,Goverment 

Flats,St.Anthony Road,Colombo 3

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

582 2012/LL/CO/006 Muthukuda Arachchcige 

Geetha Priyangika Perera

28/0207,Pathamulla,Balapitiya 0757916959 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

583 2012/LL/JA/003 Sivasubramaniyam.V.S. 133,Arasady 

Road,Kandarmadam,Jaffna

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

584 2012/LL/KE/001 Sirisena Mabotuwana 

Withanage

180,Aranayake Road,Mawanella Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

585 2012/LL/KU/002 Siriwardena Mudiyanselage 

Tikiri Banda Siriwardena

18,mahamega Uyana,Wawa 

Rauma,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

586 2012/LL/KL/004 A.G.S.P.Dias 24/01/03,Alubogahananda 

Mawatha,Bandarawatta

Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

587 2012/LL/CO/007 Yoghanathan.P. Queenstown Group,Hali-ela Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

588 2012/LL/CO/008 Ekanayake.J. 100/013,Station 

Road,Gangodawila

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

589 2012/LL/CO/009 Fernando.C.M.S. 29/011,Saubaghya,Midland Lane Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

590 2012/LL/CO/010 Thiruchelvam.S. P/02/05,Anderson Flats,Park Road Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

591 2012/LL/JA/004 Sivachanthiran.S. Kurumbaikaddy,Puloly North Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

592 2012/LL/PO/001 Sadikeen.A.K. 53/01,Bogaha Damana.Girithale Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - Tamil

593 2012/LL/BT/004 Santhirasegaram.T. No. 465, Main Street, 

Cheddipalayam South

0754342156/ 

0779349541

Batticaloa Batticaloa English - Tamil

594 2012/LL/JA/006 Nairoos.M.L.M.N. 142B,Old Market Road,Eravur-03 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

595 2012/LL/JA/007 Selvarasa.I. Kilhavi Thoddam,Karaveddy 

Centre,Karaveddy

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English



596 2012/LL/VA/001 Muthiah Sivalingam 50,Poonthoddam,Vavuniya Vavuniya Vavuniya Tamil - English

597 2012/LL/GA/004 Fernando.W.E.A. 510/01,North Pitipana,Negombo Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

598 2012/LL/MA/001 Weerasuriya.G.P.D. A/06,Alhemanagama,Weligama Matara Matara Sinhala - English

599 2012/LL/CO/011 Premawardhana.W.S. 730,Pannipitiya 

Road,Battaramulla

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

600 2012/LL/GA/005 Pigera.A.S. 360/014,Samagi 

Mawatha,welisara,Ragama

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

601 2012/LL/BT/003 Ramanathan.S.N. 2,Reservoir Road,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

602 2012/LL/CO/012 Bandara.B.M.S. 493,Muthugala 

Road,Bihalpola,Nakkawatte

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

603 2012/LL/CO/013 Karunasena.S.P. 109,Ihala Kotte,Makehelwela 714481217 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

604 2012/LL/CO/014 Pigera.A.R.K. 55/055,J Pabian 

Mawatha,Nagoda,Kandana

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

605 2012/LL/JA/008 Muzammil.M.I.M. 458,Meththai Pally 

Lane,Kattankudy-03

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

606 2012/LL/JA/009 Lebbe.V.M. 189,Siththi Lebbe Road,Irakkam-

06

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

607 2012/LL/CO/015 Periyanayagam.A.M. 114,Lukmanjee Square,Grandpass 

Road,Colombo 14

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

608 2012/LL/TR/002 Rev.Fr.George Dissanayake Parish Priest street,Marry's 

Cathedral,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

609 2012/LL/GA/006 Paul.S.M. 100/07,Thimbirigasyaya,Cross 

Road,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha Tamil - English

610 2012/LL/CO/016 Somasundaram.M. 21,Wilson Street,Colombo Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

611 2012/LL/CO/017 Wanigasundara.K.H. 91,Pahanthota 

Road,Pittugala,Malabe

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

612 2012/LL/JA/010 Gnanaraja.S. Sirirangam,Suthumalanai 

North,Manipay,Jaffna
077-3144861 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

613 2012/LL/CO/018 Jayasuriya.S.A. 9,"Gayathri",Abhaya 

Mawatha,Borupana 

Road,Rathmalana

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

614 2012/LL/MA/002 Geeyanage Patric Devid 

Weerasooriya

A/006,Abimanagama,Waligama Matara Matara Sinhala - English

615 2012/LL/JA/011 Mohamed Ismail Mohamed 

Musammil

458,Meththeai Palli 

Lane,Kanthakkudi-3

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

616 2012/LL/BA/001 Palaniappan Yoghanathan Neluwa 

Estate,(Office)Bandarawela

Badulla Badulla Sinhala - Tamil

617 2012/LL/GL/001 Maziyya.M.H.N. 67,Kongaha 

Road,Thalapitiya,Galle

Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil

618 2012/LL/KE/002 Wijewardhana.A.K. 167/018,Thataka Road,Kegalle Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

619 2012/LL/CO/019 Pathirana.S. 6/046,Bodiya 

Road,Seenigoda,Wathugedara

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

620 2012/LL/KN/004 Premathilake.N. 1-A,New Housing 

Scheme,Aruppala,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

621 2012/LL/KL/005 Mohamed..F.F. 33/01,Rathnajothi 

Mawatha,Kaluwadumulla,Moratu

wa

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

622 2012/LL/CO/020 Thushari.V.S. 1605/031,Malabe 

Road,Kottawa,Pannipitiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

623 2012/LL/CO/021 De Silva.W.G.T. 295/011,Puwakgahadeniya 

Road,Horahena,Hokandara

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

624 2012/LL/KU/003 Dayaratne.Y.P.N. B/015-6,Handagama 

Watta,Pinnawala,Rambukkana

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English



625 2012/LL/BT/005 Supramaniyam.N. 62/096,Supramaniam 

Road,Jayanthipuram,Battticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

626 2012/LL/JA/012 Aboobucker.S.M. 153,Minron Lane,Alivanniyar 

Road,Samanthurai

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

627 2012/LL/KN/005 Hussain.A.T.M. 22 A,Raxapana,Malwana Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

628 2012/LL/CO/022 Mohamed.M.S.S. 178/01A,Messa 

Watta,Pahamune,Narammala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

629 2012/LL/CO/023 Kaubudeen.A.M. 77A,Thakkiya 

Road,Mahawatta,Mawanella

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

630 2012/LL/CO/024 Marsuk.H.M. 27,Yamma 

Mawatha,Kahathovita,Veyangoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

631 2012/LL/KN/006 Rahman.J.F. 5/01,Kandy Road,Madawala Bazar Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

632 2012/LL/TR/003 Canapathipillai.N. 19/08,Central Road,Orr's 

Hill,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil

633 2012/LL/CO/025 Hussain.A.W.M. 34/B,Kahathovita,Veyangoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

634 2012/LL/KU/005 Kappar.H.M. 55/05,2nd Lane,Doratiyawa 

Road,Mallavapitiya,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil

635 2012/LL/GA/007 Masud.M.S.M. 109,Kurunegala,Pugoda Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

636 2012/LL/MA/003 Zulfikar.M.S.M. 79/03,King Street,Matale 0777321446 Matara Matara Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

637 2012/LL/KN/007 Afler.N.M. 734/01,Yatihene,Malwana Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

638 2012/LL/CO/026 Surendrajith.S. St.Anthont's Road,Kerawalapitiya Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

639 2012/LL/CO/027 Ramessuthan.S. 15/020,Government Flats,Roxy 

Garden,Wellawatta,Colombo-06

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

640 2012/LL/CO/028 Mahadevan.T. 121/02,Charles Place,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

641 2012/LL/JA/013 Najimudeen.M.M. 30,Malayar Road,Vilinayad 

01,Samanthurai

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

642 2012/LL/JA/014 Amarasingam.K. Kanayan Thoddan,Puloly 

North,Point-Pedro

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

643 2012/LL/JA/015 Michael.B.J. 827,Hospital Road,Jaffna Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

644 2012/LL/BT/006 Vasitharan.S. 275,Boundry Road,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

645 2012/LL/KN/008 Attanayake.R.B. 77/03,Sapumalsevana,Kaluvahalk

ada 

Road,Ganhatha,Elamboda,(Via 

Gampola)

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

646 2012/LL/CO/029 Wijeratne.M.L.D. 514B,Asiri 

Mawatha,Galawilapura,Homagam

a

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

647 2012/LL/CO/030 Ariyaratne.M.A. 49/012,6th Lane,Samarakoon 

Watta,Ambagahapura,Maharaga

ma

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

648 2012/LL/KL/006 Jiffri.M.U.M. 35/024,Fathima Garden, Makola 

North

Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - Tamil

649 2012/LL/BT/007 Gopalapillai.V. 1/01,Notary's Lane,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

650 2012/LL/CO/031 Ibrahim.A.C.M. 22A,Meethotamulla 

Road,Kolonnawa

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

651 2012/LL/CO/032 Udayar.N.U.A.R. 105,Nanayakkara 

Mawatha,Obeysekarapura,Rajagir

iya

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

652 2012/LL/CO/033 Premadas.J. 54/07,Sidartha 

Road,Kirulapane,Colombo 05

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English



653 2012/LL/GA/008 Rajendiran.G.K. 316 E,Kadjugasthoduwa 

Road,Thelangapatha,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha Tamil - English

654 2012/LL/GL/002 Nafla.M.S.F. 4/01,Hiribura School Lane,Galle Galle Galle Tamil - Sinhala

655 2012/LL/CO/034 Perera.K.M.C.K. 81A,Prathibimbarama 

Road,Kalubowila,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

656 2012/LL/CO/035 Atugoda.H.R.S.K. 2,Keels House,Bomoriya,Kaduwela Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - English

657 2012/LL/PU/001 Dissanayake.D.M.R.N.A. High Court,Puttalam Puttalam Puttlam Sinhala - Tamil

658 2012/LL/JA/016 Siddeeque.S.U.A. 352,Old Market 

Road,Sainthamaruthu 04

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

659 2012/LL/CO/036 Nithyanandam.T. 94/06,Godakandura 

Watta,Negombo Road,Peliyagoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

660 2012/LL/JA/017 Shakeer.T. 34,S.M.Road,Dharga Town Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

661 2012/LL/CO/037 Pemachandra.K.L. English And Foreign Languages 

Branch

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

662 2012/LL/CO/038 Pannila.P.A. 340/03/02,Mahawatta 

Road,Himbulana,Angoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

663 2012/LL/CO/039 Aberathna.A.G.R.K. 703/01,Galborella,Kelaniya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

664 2012/LL/TR/004 Fowzer.A.B.M. Governer's Retariat,Eastern 

Province,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

665 2012/LL/CO/040 Silva.K.P.L. 26/01,Ruban Perera 

Mawatha,Boralesgamuwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

666 2012/LL/CO/041 Senaratne.M.S. M 92,Torington Flats,Torington 

Mawatha,Colombo 5

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

667 2012/LL/JA/018 Lebbe.M.Y.M. 119,Ambaruppa,Hemmathagama Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

668 2012/LL/CO/042 Rathnayake.S.G. 207/020,5th Lane,Temple 

Road,Thalapathpitiya,Udahamulla

,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

669 2012/LL/RA/001 Arshana.M.P.F. Translator,Labour 

Tribunal,Rathnapura

Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - Tamil

670 2012/LL/CO/043 Hettiarachchi.H.A.Y.K. Swarnawimana,Marapola,Weyang

oda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

671 2012/LL/CO/044 Maheshi.P.T. 273/014,Biyagama 

Road,Biyagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

672 2012/LL/JA/019 Jahan.M.M.A. 18 B,Hospital 

Road,Sainthamaruthu 09

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

673 2012/LL/CO/045 Tharmaratnam.M. 36,7/07,Sirisapa 

Road,Wellawatta,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

674 2012/LL/KN/009 Senanayake.J.B. No.246/c, Pilimathala Gardens, 

Pilimathalawa.

776266767 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

675 2012/LL/AN/001 Dilshan.M.A.M. 87/024,Dharmapala 

Mawatha,Anuradhapura

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - English

676 2012/LL/CO/046 Latiff.M.M.A. 39/04 E,Dhanwela 

Road,Mahabuthgamuwa,Kotikaw

atte,Angoda

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

677 2012/LL/KL/007 Gelson.M.M. 212/040,Sri Rahula 

Mawatha,Katibedda,Moratuwa

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

678 2012/LL/MN/001 Emilianuspillai.S. Umanakari,Nanattan,Mannar Mannar Mannar Tamil - English

679 2012/LL/KL/008 Ilyas.M.T.M. 238,Ambalanduwa,Panadura Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

680 2012/LL/GL/003 Hussain.P.M.A. 41 A,2nd Lane,Katugoda,Galle Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil

681 2012/LL/TR/005 Mohommed.M.A.D. 9/K/03,Gamunu 

Mawatha,Kanthale

Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil

682 2012/LL/CO/047 Fernando.M.B.V.N.T. 592/02,Pinto Place,Akuregoda 

Road,Pelawatta,Battaramulla

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English



683 2012/LL/CO/048 Fernando.W.L.S. 70/04 A,4th 

Lane,Moragasmulla,Rajagiriya

0771355566 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

684 2012/LL/JA/020 THILLAIAMBALAVANAR 

VIMALAN

PUTTUR WEST,PUTTUR,JAFFNA 777805394 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

685 2012/LL/KN/010 ABEYKOON WASALA 

MUDIYANSE RALAHAMILAGE 

YAMALI KANCHANA RATWATTE

22/011,Uda 

Peradeniya,Peradeniya

0760638851 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

686 2012/LL/GA/010 Pattage Sanjaya Priyadarshana 2A Kehelbaddara,Udugampola 770299330 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

687 2012/LL/JA/021 Prabaharan Nithiyakala No. 149, Chemmany Road, Nallur, 

Jaffna

773825566 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

688 2012/LL/PU/002 Mohamed Ismail Fathima 

Humaira

22/01st,Lane,Masjid 

Road,Puttalam

702590267 Puttalam Puttlam Sinhala - Tamil

689 2012/LL/KU/006 Dharmasiri.A.N.P. Halmillaw,ku/Halmillawewa Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

690 2012/LL/CO/049 Ganepola.G.A.L.D. 276/010,Jayanthi 

Mawatha,Himbutana,Mulleriyawa 

 New Town

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

691 2012/LL/CO/051 Mawahib.A.R.A. 77,"Fathima Wila",Malwana 

Town,Malwana

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

692 2012/LL/TR/006 Mohamed Azad Dilshad 

Mohamed

9/K/01,Gamunu Mawatha,Kantale Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil

693 2012/LL/CO/052 Bamunu Arachchige Ranjan 

Dahampath Jayasena

91/Kahanthota Road,Malabe. 0774798398 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

694 2012/LL/CO/053 Wickrmasinghe.W. 373/011,Galle Road,Mount 

Lavinia

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

695 2012/LL/CO/054 Mohamed Uduman Mohamed 

Jifry

35/024,Fathima Garden,Makola 

North

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

696 2012/LL/KU/007 Wijesingha Pathiranage Nimal 

Dayarathne

B/015/06,Hadagama 

Watta,Pinnawala,Rambukkana

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

697 2012/LL/CO/055 Suthagar Pathmasany 22B,School Avenue,Station 

Road,Dehiwala

776064806 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

698 2012/LL/BT/008 Noor Mohamed Mohamed 

Haniffa

Fisheries Road,Oddamavady 3 777715560 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

699 2013/LL/RA/001 Gunasekara.G.K.T. 3,Main Street,Pelmadulla Ratnapura Ratnapura Sinhala - English

700 2013/LL/MA/001 Mifthah.M.T.M. 111/06,Gunawardhana 

Mawatha,Pallimulla,Matara

Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil

701 2013/LL/KN/001 Sadeesh Krishnapillai 73/035,Hospital Lane,Kandy Kandy Kandy Tamil - English English - Tamil

702 2013/LL/CO/001 Nishamideen.K.M. 90,Main 

Street,Ikirigollewa,Wahamalgolle

wa,A'pura

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

703 2013/LL/PU/001 Sahabdeen.M.L.H. "Usmaniyah Mansil",21/044,1st 

Lane,A'Pura Road,Puttalama

Puttalam Puttlam Sinhala - Tamil

704 2013/LL/CO/002 Atugoda.D.R.A.M.S. 50/012,Sanasa 

Mawatha,Mahamega 

Waththa,Maharagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

705 2013/LL/CO/003 Rupika.K.A.T. Department of Office 

Language,Basha 

Mandiraya,341/07,Kotte 

Road,Rajagiriya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

706 2013/LL/GA/001 Janaranjani Dhanapalan 374/B/03,New 

Road,Bathgammulla,Ragama

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil

707 2013/LL/HA/001 Kumara.D.M.B.D.S. 2,Isuru Uyana,Technical 

Colony,Karandeniya

Hambanthota Tangalle Sinhala - English

708 2013/LL/JA/001 Srimurugavel.M. Pannagam South,Chulipuram Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

709 2013/LL/CO/004 Colombage.S. 700,1st Lane,Zone 2,Millenium 

City,Athurygiriya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English



710 2013/LL/CO/005 Hettiarachchi.H.A.N.D. 6,Jayagama,Wadumunnegedara Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

711 2013/LL/KL/001 Azher.M.W.M. 568,Marawa,Atulugama,Bandarag

ama

Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - Tamil

712 2013/LL/AM/001 Musfira.A.T.F. 1044,Masjid Mawatha,Kal-

Eliya(11160)

Ampara Ampara Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

713 2013/LL/VA/001 Shanmugathasan.S. 28/07,7th 

Lane,Veppankulam,Vavuniya.

Vavuniya Vavuniya Tamil - English

714 2013/LL/KL/002 Maharoof.M.R. 240,Ambalanduwa,Panadura Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

715 2013/LL/JA/002 Nowferdeen.A.M. 183A,Sinna Alim 

Road,Addalaichenai 04

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

716 2013/LL/AM/002 Marzook.K.L. 9A,Beach Road,Akkareipattu 01 Ampara Akkaraipatht

hu

Tamil - English

717 2013/LL/KL/004 Yagoda.Y.M. 80/062,4th 

Lane,Nagoda,Kaluthara

Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

718 2013/LL/CO/006 Priyadarshani.M.A.B. 324,Ullalapola,Diulapitiya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

719 2013/LL/CO/007

720 2013/LL/CO/008 Srimalee De Silva.A.N. Siripathi 

Road,Kaluwamodara,Aluthgama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

721 2013/LL/JA/003 Sooriya Kumar.T.N. 72,Press Lane,Kokuvil East,Kokuvil Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

722 2013/LL/CO/009 Amarasinghe.W.K. 470,Rambukkana 

Road,Galagedara

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

723 2013/LL/BT/001 Paraparan.K. 32/01,Lolloids Avenue,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

724 2013/LL/KU/001 Sameera.M.S. 178/01/A,Messa 

Watta,Pahamune,Narammala

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - Tamil

725 2013/LL/CO/010 Rilwan.M.J.M. 6-3/01 Mallikarama Road, 

Dematagoda, Colombo 09

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

726 2013/LL/CO/011 Iftikar.N.I. 33/01,T.B. Jaya 

Mawatha,Maradana,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

727 2013/LL/JA/004 Nabsar.M.M. 113,Muslim School 

Road,Periyaneelavanai

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

728 2013/LL/CO/012 Gomes.P.J.S. 67,4th Lane,Rajagiriya 

Road,Rajagiriya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

729 2013/LL/KN/002 Sarathchandra Rajamuni 27,Deva Weediya,Kandy Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

730 2013/LL/CO/013 Hettiarachchi.H.D.K.I. 382,Gunasekara 

Road,Heiyanthuduwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

731 2013/LL/JA/005 Farook.S.B. 45,Al-Aqza Lane,Kinniya-02 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

732 2013/LL/GA/002 Jayakody.S.D. 20,Asarappa Road,Negombo Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

733 2013/LL/CO/015 Kumari Hapugoda.H.A. "Malwatta",Ganegama,Dorawaka Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

734 2013/LL/CO/017 Zabrin.M.A.M. 27/03,Gunawardhana 

Mawatha,Mount Lavinia

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

735 2013/LL/BA/001 Fathima Fazmina M/Court,Badulla Badulla Badulla Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

736 2013/LL/KL/005 Sendanayaka.N.P. "Senani",Galpatha,Kaluthara Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

737 2013/LL/CO/018 Mohamed.M.Y.F. 235/05,Kollura 

Road,Bandawa,Polgahawela

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

738 2013/LL/GA/003 Jayasinghe.K.J.R.V. 17A/011,off st.Anthony's 

Road,Kanuwana,Ja-ela

Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

739 2013/LL/JA/006 Riyas.J.M.M. 360A,Hajiyar 

Road,Maruthamunai 6

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

740 2013/LL/CO/019 Fareed.D.G.S.L.M. 6,Batupitiya,Leemagahakotuwa Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

741 2013/LL/BT/003 Jeyanandan.S.O. 298/021A,Glennie 

Lane,Batticaloa-3000

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English



742 2013/LL/JA/007 Jabarooth.M.S.M. Kachchakoditheevu,Kinniya 05 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

743 2013/LL/CO/020 Sri Daran.T. 41,Mahindarama Road,Mt Lavinia Colombo Mt. Lavinia Tamil - English

744 2013/LL/KN/003 Tilakarathne.L.G.G. 43/01/02,Colombo Street,Kandy. Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

745 2013/LL/CO/021 Loku Gamage Gunasiri 11,3rd Lane,Pitakotte,Kotte Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

746 2013/LL/JA/008 Gulam Mohamed.U.L. 470,Ampara Road,Samanthurai 05 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

747 2013/LL/KN/031 Milhan.M.S.M. 84,Ketakumbura,Leemagahakotu

wa

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil

748 2013/LL/PU/002 Thilakarathne.W.A.R.S. 153/023,Kanadulla Housing 

Scheme,Vidyala 

Mawatha,Kuliyapitiya

Puttalam Kuliyapitiya Sinhala - English

749 2013/LL/CO/023 Weerakoon.I.S. B4/GF/03,Rajya Sewaka Niwasa 

Sankeernaya,Jalthra,Hanwella

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

750 2013/LL/JA/009 Rajathurai Vanmathy C/C,MR.C.M.Rajathurai,Inpasiddy,

Alvai North,Alvai,Poin 

Pedro,Jaffna

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

751 2013/LL/JA/010 Kokilavany Sinnamany D4,Maruthanagar,Kilinochchi Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

752 2013/LL/CO/025 Kasthurirathne.S.R. 95/027,Rodrigo 

Watta,Godagama,Homagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

753

754 2013/LL/CO/027 Wickrama Edirisooriya.D. 1F21,Mattegoda Housing 

Scheme,Mattegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

755 2013/LL/VA/002 Thiruhanasamphandhar.N IRDP 4,Park Road,Vavunia Vavuniya Vavuniya Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

756 2013/LL/CO/028 Pathirana.S.C. 79 1/01,Havelock Road,Colombo 

05

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

757 2013/LL/CO/029 Ragunathan.K. 6/02,Daffodil Apt,426/016,K.Cyril 

Perera Mawatha,Colombo 13

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

758 2013/LL/CO/030 Hassan.R.M. 223B,Kondedeniya,Katugasthota Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

759 2013/LL/CO/031 Madeeha.M.M.F. 298/02,Lawyer Yaseen 

Mawatha,Kuruduwatta,Ginthota

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

760 2013/LL/GA/004 Somasiri Silva.K.D. 288,Mawadawila,Rathgama Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

761 2013/LL/GA/005 Ududeniya.C.J.K. 302/071 A,Gangewatta 

Road,Mahara,Gampola

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

762 2013/LL/CO/032 Aliyar.U.L. Fouzia Mancil,Central Road, Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

763 2013/LL/HA/002 Jesmin.M.R.A. 77/02,Gonnoru 

Road,Sippikulama,Hambanthota

Hambanthota Hambanthota Sinhala - Tamil

764 2013/LL/GA/006 Theeba.K. 1101,Dalupitiya 

Road,Hunupitiya,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil

765 2013/LL/CO/033 Amarasinghe.A.A.P.K. E 33,Torinto Flats,Torinton 

Mawatha,colombo 5

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

766 2013/LL/CO/034 Annestine Antony 222/05,Mohideen Majjid 

Road,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

767 2013/LL/GL/001 Nissanka Perera 3/0303,Kanapitiya Road,Kalinga 

Garden,Galle.

Galle Galle Sinhala - English

768 2013/LL/JA/011 Yogasingham.S. "Seethevy",Achchuwely 

North,Achchuwely

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

769 2013/LL/MA/002 Siddeeque.G.M.M.L.M. 8A/01,Kurundugahaela,Akurana Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil

770 2013/LL/CO/035 Jemaldeen Naushad 60,Mawathupola,Alawathugoda Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala



771 2013/LL/KL/006 Walpita.G. 84/0104,Graceland,Horana Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

772 2013/LL/JA/012 Marzook.M.A.M. 522B,Zam Zam 

Road,Marudamune

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

773 2013/LL/CO/036 Chandrasingha.U.K. 135/06E,Madiwela 

Road,Ambuldeniya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

774 2013/LL/CO/037 Zahir.M.Z.M. 27/02,Yakgasmulla,Weeraktiya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

775 2013/LL/CO/038 Thangavelu.V.N. 87/014,Grandpass Road,Colombo 

14

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

776 2013/LL/KU/003 Rathnayake.R.M.S. "Wela Mada 

Niwasa",Alangupitiya 

Road,Whera,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

777 2013/LL/CO/039 Kahaweguru.P.S. Jaya 

Mawatha,Panapitiya,Waskaduwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

778 2013/LL/JA/013 Ismail Nawfer.M. 171 C,PM Road,Sainthamaruthu-

05

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

779 2013/LL/CO/040 Manas.M.U.M. 207/A,Pethigewala 

Road,Galagedara,Madige

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

780 2013/LL/CO/041 Rajapaksha.P.G.C.J. E 33,Torinton Flats,Torinton 

Mawatha,Colombo 5

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

781 2013/LL/CO/042 Hettiarachchi.E.D.S. "Induminiwasa",Mestiya,Wadduw

a

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

782 2013/LL/AM/029 Alirajai.J. 114 B/03/B, Hospital Road, 

Nindawoor-03

Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

783 2013/LL/CO/043 Manoharan.K. 38,Chapel Lane,Colombo 02 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

784 2013/LL/JA/015 Rijan.A.B.M. 801 A,Sana Samuka 

Road,Sainthamaruthu-15

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

785 2013/LL/CO/044 Anandarajah.S. 70/04,Hill Street,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

786 2013/LL/JA/016 Najfudeen.M.H.S. 129,Haja Lane,Sainthamaruthu-12 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

787 2013/LL/BT/004 Roshanthakumar.B 6,Ganasooriyam SQ.Trinco 

Road,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

788 2013/LL/CO/045 David.D.A.J.P.W. 11/02,Koholwila 

Junction,Biyagama Road,Kelaniya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

789 2013/LL/KU/004 Gunawardhana.S.M.M.W. Illukwatta,Ihala 

Weerambuwa,Kuliyapitiya

Kurunegala Kuliyapitiya Sinhala - English

790 2013/LL/CO/046 Faaruk.D.G.S.A.M. 412,Bulugohathanna,Maharathug

oda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

791 2013/LL/CO/047 Pathirana.H.W.N.P. 37/07,Walaw Watta,Telijjawila Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

792 2013/LL/KU/005 Jayarathne.M.B. 22/04,Circular Road-

South,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

793 2013/LL/KU/006 Senarathne.O.C. 66/05,Iluppugedara 

Road,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

794 2013/LL/KE/001 Kumari.U.S.C.J. Lower 

Moradana,Moromthota,Kegalle

Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

795 2013/LL/JA/017 Katpakajothy.P. 18,Venbady Road,Jaffna Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

796 2013/LL/CO/048 Lokuliyanage Tharaka 

Parakkrama

350/01B,Vijithapura,Palanwatta,P

annipitiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

797 2013/LL/AM/003 Jazli.A.A.M. 72,Al-Hilal Road,Sainthamaruthu-

11

0773946660 Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

798 2013/LL/CO/311 Nanmuni Arachchige Susil 

Senarathne

No.44, Mayadunna Road, 

Oruwala, Athurugiriya

719297485 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

799 2013/LL/KE/002 Mohammed Yoosuf Ayesha 

Zakiya

14,Dippitiya 

Road,Hemmathagama

0714453679 Kegalle Mawanella Sinhala - Tamil



800 2013/LL/CO/049 Srilal Dharmakirthi Jayakody 31/03,Jambugasmulla 

Road,Nugegoda

0718060682 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

801 2013/LL/GA/007 Wijemuni Ranitha Sharmila 

Ruwani Soyza

No. 342/02, Negombo Road, 

Welisara, Ragama

716466797 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

802 2013/LL/KL/007 Kumari Nilmini Amarasinghe 315/A, 11th Lane, Dikhenapura, 

Horana

711922178 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

803 2013/LL/KU/008 Dissanayaka Mudiyanselage 

Yasalal Damayantha 

Dissanayaka

Hidawa,Bamunakotuwa 701876818 Kurunegala Wariyapola Sinhala - English

804 2013/LL/KL/046 Mohamed Nazeer Mohamed 

Zayan

40, Zaviya Road, Henamulla, 

Panadura

714434403 Kalutara Panadura Tamil - English

805 2013/LL/CO/0289 Hasitha Nilangi Mudunkotuwa "Samanala", Kahawa, Kosgama 779094742 Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - English

806 2013/LL/CO/050 Iresha Rasani.V.G. 282 C,Dambuwawatta,Mabodala Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

807 2013/LL/CO/312 Ranaweera Gamage Priyantha 

Kumara

No.424/A,Udagewaththa,Meegod

a

778444312 Colombo Avissawella Sinhala - English

808 2013/LL/CO/051 Appuwa Marakkalage Manori 

Mangalika Gunasekara

NO. 10/0852, SUSITHAPURA, 

THALANGAMA NORTH, MALABE

0718004743 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

809 2013/LL/CO/052 Zainul Rila.M.T. 7A,Gajaba Road,Kolonnawa 10600 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

810 2013/LL/CO/053 Rajandram Thangarajah 62/01B ,Alwis place, Kotahena, 

Colombo - 13

773797416 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

811 2013/LL/GA/009 Imiya Kankanamalage Kasun 

Chandima Hematilake

63/A, Welangana, Divulapitiya 772258293 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

812 2013/LL/CO/054 Divisekara Mudiyanselage 

Shanika Imeshani Bandara 

Divisekara

Kundasale 

Niwasa,Nikapitiya,Ussapitiya

0773082338 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

813 2013/LL/CO/055 Tharanga Thilini Wilson "Sampath",Gangaboda 

Road,Suwarapola,Piliyandala

718484783 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

814 2013/LL/CO/056 Kande MohottaWasala 

Mudiyanselage Pabodanee 

Chandrarathne

X/B/07/02/04,Edmonton 

Apartments,Kirulapona,Colombo 

06

713705418 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

815 2013/LL/KE/003 Amarasinghe Arachchige 

Roshani Saumya Amarasinghe

No. 373, Kadigamuwa, 

Paththampitiya

714434602 Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

816 2013/LL/AN/001 Mohamed Lebby Mohamed 

Nizath

No22, Nelliyagama Palagala 714481446 Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - Tamil

817 2013/LL/CO/057 PIYUM WINDHYA RAJAKARUNA 43/033,Field View 

Garden,Rajamaha Vihara 

Mawatha,Nawinna,Maharagama

711915482 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

818 2013/LL/KU/010 salahudeen adnan mohamed Maulana Mawatha,Kubal 

Anga,Ibbagamuwa,Kurunegala,

715216766 Kurunegala Kurunagala English - Sinhala English - Tamil

819 2013/LL/KN/037 Marasinghe Gedara Lakshman 19/06,Oliyahinna 

Watta,Gohagoda 

Road,Katugasthota

706593339 Kandy Colombo Sinhala - English

820 2013/LL/KU/011 Thennakoon Athapattu Wasala 

Mudiyanse Ralahamilage 

Dilrukshi Thanuja Kumari 

Kapuliyadda

No.150/01, Thalathuoya Road , 

Pussatenna 

,Gurudeniya151/01,Jayasewana,T

alatu Oya 

Para,Pussathanna,Gurudeniya

0718168002 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

821 2013/LL/CO/059 Daundage Buddika Vidyani 

Wijethunga

196/D, Boragodawatta(South), 

Minuwangoda

774809543 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

822 2013/LL/MA/003 MOHAMED AMANULLA 

NOORUL SUMAIRA

130/A,Dharmapala 

Mawatha,Matara

713180735 Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil

823 2013/LL/MT/006 Thaksala Nilanga Sugathapala 31/04,Mahadewata Lane,Matale 719391386 Matale Colombo Sinhala - English

824 2013/LL/KN/004 Gutthila Kaviraja 

Mudiyanselage Lakruwan 

Priyantha Bandara Morahena

No.03,Mulgampola Road,Kandy 0719011471 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English



825 2013/LL/KU/012 Dimbulkumbure Seyathge 

Subhashini Malika Dharmaratna

No.03, Kahatagahamulawatta, 

Sundarapola Road, 

Yanthampalawa

071-618888 Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

826 2013/LL/CO/060 Mohamed Akil.M.T. 15/03B,2nd 

Lane,Hettiweediya,Weligama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

827 2013/LL/GL/002 Mohamed Isam.M.J. 364/033,Samagiwattagama,Dange

dara,Galle

Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil

828 2013/LL/KE/004 Rauf.M.I.M. 113,Kirungadeniya,Mawanella Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - Tamil

829 2013/LL/CO/061 Thayabaran.V. 40,Lily Avenue,Colombo 06 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

830 2013/LL/MT/001 Suresh De Silva 21,Highway Park,Kandalam 

Road,Dambulla

Matale Matale Sinhala - English

831 2013/LL/CO/062 Chathurangika 

Kulathilake.G.G.U.

51,Pahala Yagoda,Ganemulla Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

832 2013/LL/CO/063 Nimal Sirimevan Wijesinghe.L. 1677/03,2nd Lane,Malabe 

Road,Kottawa,Pannipitiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

833 2013/LL/MT/002 Thamilselvampillai.R. 209/03,Rattota Road,Matale Matale Matale Sinhala - Tamil

834 2013/LL/JA/018 Pirabakaran.N. 22,1st Cross 

Street,Passaiyoor,Jaffna

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

835 2013/LL/JA/019 Nashirdeen.S. 136A,Nindavur 14 #32340 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

836 2013/LL/CO/064 Hapuarachchi.A.S.S 848,Zone 3,Millenium 

City,Athurugiriya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

837 2013/LL/MN/001 Anthony Anton Vimalathas Chandikuli,Murunka,Mannar Mannar Mannar Tamil - English

838 2013/LL/GA/010 Mawanana Hewa Kenaman 

Jayatissa

834,"Sarasi"Katagewatta,Ragama Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

839 2013/LL/CO/065 Liyanage Chandra Piyathilaka 

Sigera

912/01,Widulibala Mandala 

Mawatha,Pannipitiya 

road,Battaramulla

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

840 2013/LL/GA/011 Iniachchi Kankanamlage Dilmi 

Chamarika

350/B,Pubudu,Jaya 

Mawatha,Batu Waththa,Ragama

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

841 2013/LL/CO/066 Devamuni Adikaramge Sugath 

Dhanapala

7/01,Pathum Uyana,Kundasale Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

842 2013/LL/CO/067 Chandani Sukumari Perera 221/03,Bogahawaththa 

Road,Thalahena,Malabe

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

843 2013/LL/CO/068 Subasinghe Mudiyanselage 

Nalani Subasinghe

63/08,Bandaragama Nila 

Niwasa,Colombo 08

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

844 2013/LL/CO/069 Gamini Karunanayake 166/04-B,Madampitiya 

Road,Modara,Colombo 15

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

845 2013/LL/GL/003 Arachchilage Malathie 

Prasangika Rathnasekara

512A,Bodhimaluwa,Parakaduwa Galle Galle Sinhala - English

846 2013/LL/CO/070 Handaraja Kankanamlage 

Rohana

656/04,Lake Road,Boralesgamuwa 077 605 3897 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

847 2013/LL/CO/071 Jayasundara Mudiyanselage 

Ranbanda Jayasundara

150/05,"Rose 

Gardenes",Hokandara 

South,Hokandara

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

848 2013/LL/GA/012 Rajendram Rajeswaran 22/04A,3rd Lane,Alwis 

Town,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha English - Tamil

849 2013/LL/JA/020 Sivanathan Sivasankar 150,Nedunkulam Road,Ariyalai Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

850 2013/LL/CO/072 Garumuni Reginald 

Hemachandra De Zoysa

83/05,1st School 

Lane,Thalahena,Malabe

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

851 2013/LL/CO/073 Leelarathna.U.K.M.N. Kotuwe watta,Kande Pansala 

Para,Mahawaskaduwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

852 2013/LL/CO/074 Somasiri.R. 197/03,Maldeniya 

Watta,Pannipitiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

853 2013/LL/CO/075 Mohamed Sulthan Shameel 

Mohamed

178/01A,Massa 

Watta,Pahamune,Narammala

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

854 2013/LL/BA/002 De Silva.W.K.C. 58,Dalada Ela 

Road,Kanupelalla,Badulla

Badulla Badulla Sinhala - English



855 2013/LL/KU/013 Nuwarage.N.P.M. D.114/04,Doradeniya 

Watta,Kurunegala 

Road,Rambukkana

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

856 2013/LL/CO/076 Udura Kaldera.H.A. 5,Subadrarama lane,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

857 2013/LL/KL/008 Mohamed.M.A.N. 69,Sri Thaksala Road,Kesel 

Watta,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

858 2013/LL/KN/005 Rushdha.M.A.R.F. 490/04,Malpolayaya,Galagedara,

Madige

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English English - Tamil

859 2013/LL/CO/077 Obeth Ratnesan Thewanesan 5.P.T.De Silva Mawatha,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

860 2013/LL/JA/021 Somasunderam Ganesamoorthy 32,Saratha Road,Karatheev-01 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

861 2013/LL/TR/001 Murugiah Vadivel 41,Post Office Road,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - English English - Tamil

862 2013/LL/CO/078 Sinnadurai Balasubramaniam 25/01,Sri Dharmapala 

Road,Mount Lavinia

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English English - Tamil

863 2013/LL/CO/079 Sahul Hameed Mohamed 

Mafaaz

106/01,Ugurassapitiya,Katugastho

ta

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil

864 2013/LL/CO/080 Fareena Nazeer.S Afsal 

mansil,Nakalagamuwa,Kohilageda

ra

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil

865 2013/LL/CO/081 Ghany.R. 230/01,Kondadeniya,Katugasthot

a

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

866 2013/LL/JA/022 Adam Lebbe.M.A. 395A,Hajiyar road,Maruthamunai-

06

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

867 2013/LL/CO/082 Maddegama Arachchige Nimali 

Priyanka Kularathna

44,Kurunduwatta Road,Ferry 

Hill,Estate,Werellagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

868 2013/LL/KN/007 Liyanaralla Gedara Gimhani 

Thilakarathna

No 82,Colombo Street,Kandy 0776225548 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

869 2013/LL/VA/003 Kirishnabose.I.G. 97/02, Akathiyar Road, Thonikkal, 

Vavuniya

0776567847 Vavuniya Vavuniya Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English English - Tamil

870 2013/LL/CO/083 Anoj Eyanthinie 

Wickramarathna Gunasekara

No:90 Rahula Road,Matara 0718359572 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

871 2013/LL/PU/003 Wensus Laus Wennappuwa Puttalam Puttalam Tamil - English

872 2013/LL/JA/023 Selvanagayam Appointed by D/J Jaffna Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English

873 2013/LL/JA/024 Thirugnanasambandan,A.K. Shivagiri Wakiri,Karaveddy Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - English

874 2013/LL/JA/025 Pasuthy,S. "Bhavini Bawanam",Dutch 

Road,Uduvill-Chunnakam

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - Sinhala Tamil - English Tamil - English

875 2013/LL/CO/085 Gunatilake.H.M.L. No:192,Kandy 

Road,Aluthghama,Bogamuwa,Yak

kala

Colombo Kaduwela English - Sinhala English - Tamil

876 2013/LL/CO/086 Alhaj.P.M.M. Bandaranayaka 

Mawatha,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala

877 2013/LL/CO/087 Denipitiya Liyana Arachchige 

Sumudu Sandaruwan

200,Hulftsdrop Street,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

878 2013/LL/CO/088 Jayedavi Mahadeva No:267/07A,Galle Road,Colombo 

03

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil

879 2013/LL/CO/089 Chandrarathna.H.W. No:612,Halgahadeniya 

Road,I.D.H,Angoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

880 2013/LL/TR/002 Maqrreyathas.J.S. No:1211,James 

Street,Palayuthu,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

881 2013/LL/BT/006 Ganesharajah.K. No:35/017,Sarawana 

Road,Kalladi,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English Tamil - English

882 2013/LL/VA/004 Thiyagarajah.P. Samalankulam,Vavuniya Vavuniya Vavuniya Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala

883 2013/LL/BT/007 Rajapathy.P.J.S. No:34,Krishnan Kovil 

Road,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Tamil English - Sinhala

884 2013/LL/CO/090 Neththananda.K. No:22/05,School Lane,Attidiya, 

Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala



885 2013/LL/CO/091 Chandralatha Perera.K. Govt Analyst Dept,Colombo 7 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

886 2013/LL/JA/026 Maruthakutti Selvaratnam.M. "Shalmi Illam"Manipay 

Road,Anaikuttai

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

887 2013/LL/CO/092 Pushpa Wanigarathne No:7/014,Station 

Lane,Depanama,Pannipitiya

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala Tamil - English

888 2013/LL/RA/002 Salamdenn.M.J.A. District Court,Ratnapura Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

889 2013/LL/KU/014 Sulaima Lebbe.M.I. K/Siyabalagas 

Kotuwa,Kekunagolla

Kurunegala Kekunagolla English - Sinhala Sinhala - Tamil

890 2013/LL/CO/093 Amara Kothalawala Ministry of Finance,Palnning 

Ethnic Affairs And National 

Intergration,General 

Secretariat,Colombo 01

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - English

891 2013/LL/BT/008 Maheshwaran.M. Divisional Secretariat,Manmunai 

North,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Sinhala Sinhala - Tamil

892 2013/LL/KU/015 Palapathwala.E.M. 8/02,Mihindu 

Mawatha,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Tamil English - Sinhala

893 2013/LL/GA/013 Wickramaratne.W.M. No:200/05,Gampaha 

Road,Yakkala

Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

894 2013/LL/CO/094 Chelladurai Balaraj No:9,Annie Avenue,Dehiwala(D/J-

Jaffna)

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala Tamil - English

895 2013/LL/CO/095 Chelliah Padmanathan No:9/011,9th Floor 

NHDA,secretariat Flat,Sir 

Chittampalam Gardinar 

mawatha,Colombo 2

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala English - Tamil

896 2013/LL/MT/003 Senarathne.W.T. No:33/021,Malwatte Road,Matale Matale Matale Tamil - English Sinhala - English

897 2013/LL/CO/096 Samaranayake.K. No:15,Kirimandala 

Mawatha,Nawala

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English English - Sinhala

898 2013/LL/GA/014 Newon.A.B. No:26,Dias 

Mawatha,Kanuwana,Kuruduwatta

,Ja-Ela

Gampaha Ja-Ela English - Sinhala

899 2013/LL/CO/097 Subramaniam.N. No:30/06,Elie Home 

Road,Colombo 15

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala

900 2013/LL/KE/005 Khan.C.M.S. No:12/03,Aluthnuwara 

Road,Hingula

Kegalle Hingula English - Tamil

901 2013/LL/PU/004 Perera.K.W. No:38,Chilaw Road,Wennappuwa Puttalam Wennappuwa Sinhala - Tamil English - Sinhala

902 2013/LL/AM/004 Ibrahim.S.M.M. No:179,'Ziph 

Col',179,M.M.M.V.Road,Akkaraipa

ttu-05

Ampara Akkaraipattu Tamil - English

903 2013/LL/AM/005 Logarajah.N. Divisional Division 

No.08,Karaitivu,Ampara

Ampara Ampara English - Sinhala English - Tamil

904 2013/LL/VA/005 Deslin.K.M. No:142,Gooda shed 

Road,Vavuniya

Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Sinhala Sinhala - Tamil

905 2013/LL/BT/009 Abdul Hai,M.S. No:57,Old Market Road,Eravur 3 Batticaloa Eravur English - Sinhala Tamil - English

906 2013/LL/CO/098 Pathmasunthary 

Sivagurunathan

No.12A,Rohini Road,colombo Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala English - Tamil

907 2013/LL/CO/099 Thamotharapillai.K. No.2-11/024,Parliment Staff 

Quarters,Jayawadanagama,Battar

amulla

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

908 2013/LL/CO/100 Sakalasooriya.D.S. 14,Old Kesbewa Road,Delkanda 

Junction,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

909 2013/LL/VA/006 Ruzaick.M.I. Akkaroipattu Vavuniya Akkaroipattu English - Sinhala Tamil - English



910 2013/LL/CO/101 Mahinda Rajapakse Ministry of Coperative,Provincial 

Council & Indigenous,330,Union 

Place,colombo 2

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

911 2013/LL/GL/004 Saharudeen.M.H. Kitulampitiya,Uluvitike,Galle Galle Galle English - Tamil

912 2013/LL/GL/005 Mohamed sally Mohamed Alli Courts Interpreter,High Court, 

Galle

Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil

913 2013/LL/GL/006 Mohamed Sally Mohamed Alli 

Jiffry

Courts Interpreter,High 

Court,Galle

Galle Galle English - Sinhala Sinhala - Tamil

914 2013/LL/TR/003 Subramaniam Blendran No:65/016,Kings 

Garden,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee English - Sinhala English - Tamil

915 2013/LL/CO/102 Mahanama Chandradasa No:15,Jayamangala 

Mawatha,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

916 2013/LL/KN/008 Ismail.M.M.M. Central Provincial 

Council,Secretariat,P,O,Bo,07,Pall

ekele,Kundasale.

Kandy Pallekele Sinhala - English English - Tamil

917 2013/LL/VA/008 Sinniah Balakrishnan "kohulam",nelukulam,Vavunia Vavuniya Vavuniya Tamil - English

918 2013/LL/CO/103 Kanagaratnam Vignarajah No:21,Wilson Street,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil English - Tamil

919 2013/LL/KN/009 Saraswathi.P.W. Translator,District 

secretariat,Kandy

Kandy Kandy English - Sinhala Sinhala - Tamil

920 2013/LL/GA/015 Sampath Ananda Senadeera No:55/01,Wathurugama 

Road,Mudungoda

Gampaha Minuwangod

a

English - Sinhala

921 2013/LL/GA/016 Kaththota Ralage Premathilake No:279,Asgiriya,Gampaha Gampaha Gampaha English - Tamil English - Sinhala

922 2013/LL/CO/104 Karumpulige Andrew Gunaratne No:79/A,Hena Road,Mount 

Lavinia

Colombo Mt. Lavinia English - Tamil English - Sinhala

923 2013/LL/GA/017 Karandeny Disawage Lenny No:401,Devalapola 

Road,Galpotta,Udugampola

Gampaha Udugampola English - Sinhala

924 2013/LL/KU/016 Wanninayaka Mudiyanselage 

Upali Bandara

"Sirisevana",Wambatuwewa,Hulu

galla,Nikaweratiya

Kurunegala Nikaweratiya English - Tamil English - Sinhala

925 2013/LL/GA/018 Kodagoda Arachchige Kuladasa 

Kodagoda

No:03,Wijewardhana 

Mawatha,Mirigama

Gampaha Mirigama English - Sinhala

926 2013/LL/CO/105 Selvanayagam.S.S. No:15,Janaki lane,Colombo 04 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil

927 2013/LL/KU/017 Jayasena Dias Hettiarachchi "{Kesathi",Bandarawatta,Millawa,

Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Tamil English - Sinhala

928 2013/LL/KE/006 De Vas Gunawardhana.H.T.S. "Bhagyasthan",Udambasiyambala

pitiya,Kegalle

Kegalle Kegalle English - Tamil English - Sinhala

929 2013/LL/CO/106 Kathirvelu.E. No:20//011,Roxy 

Gardens,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

930 2013/LL/GL/007 Velaratne.H.L. Galboda,Induruwa Galle Induruwa English - Sinhala

931 2013/LL/MT/004 Niyaz.M.H.M. No:78,Manaboda,Ukuwela,Matale Matale Matale Sinhala - Tamil

932 2013/LL/VA/009 Jamaldeen mohamed Iqbal Church road,Mutur-02 Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Tamil

933 2013/LL/CO/109 Mohamed Saleem Zain Fazil No:1/H/09,Jayawardanagama,Bat

taramulla

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala

934 2013/LL/CO/110 Sivasamy Shanmuganathan No:483/019D,10th Lane,Galle 

Road,Rawatawatte,Moratuwa

Colombo Colombo Tamil - Sinhala

935 2013/LL/CO/111 Marzook.M.Z.M. 1-

H/05,Jayawardanagama,Battaram

ulla

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

936 2013/LL/KN/010 Nanayakkara.K.S.P. No:47,Samanala 

Mawatha,Watapuluwa,Kandy

Kandy Kandy English - Sinhala

937 2013/LL/KL/009 Upasena.M.E. No:98,John Keels 

Complex,Pinwatte,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

938 2013/LL/GA/019 Kareem.U.H. No:193,Abdul Cader 

Mawatha,Kaleliya

Gampaha Kaleliya Sinhala - Tamil

939 2013/LL/GA/020 Wimal Piyasiri Rajapakshe No:139,Yagodamulla,Kotugoda Gampaha Kotugoda English - Sinhala



940 2013/LL/AM/006 Sambasivam.R. Main Street,Thambiluvil,Ampara Ampara Ampara English - Tamil

941 2013/LL/GL/008 Wanigavitharana.S. No:57/01A,Elpitiya 

Road,Ambalangoda

Galle Ambalangoda English - Sinhala

942 2013/LL/CO/112 Aamarasekara.S.A.R. No:517/06,Kaduwela 

Road,Thalangama 

North,Battaramulla

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

943 2013/LL/GA/021 Perera.H.M. No:436,avon,Mankada 

Road,Kadawatha

Gampaha Kadawatha English - Sinhala

944 2013/LL/BT/010 Nagamppar Kanthasamy 19/04,Boundary Road,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Tamil

945 2013/LL/CO/113 Nettananda.S.K. No:22/05,School 

Lane,Attidiya,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

946 2013/LL/CO/114 Eswaralingam.K. No:B-103,Dr Babapillai 

Place,Grand Pass Road,Colombo 
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Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

947 2013/LL/CO/115 Fernando.G.R. No:78/01,Pallansena 

Road,Kochchikade

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

948 2013/LL/CO/116 Abdul Careem Alim Abdul Areez No:363,Dematagoda 

Road,Colombo 09

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

949 2013/LL/KL/010 Amarasekara Ukwatta "Amarasiri",Dambara,Horana Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

950 2013/LL/AM/007 Aliyarlebbe Kose Mohamed Hospital Road,Sammanthurai Ampara Sammanthur

ai

English - Tamil

951 2013/LL/GA/022 Sarook.M.Z.M 66/021C,Second Lane,Brumheel 

Watta,Warapalana 

Road,Thihariya,Kalagedihena

Gampaha Kalagedihena Sinhala - Tamil

952 2013/LL/JA/027 Simonapillai Sinnathurei Joseph No:24,Kovil Road,Kalmunai-3 Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

953 2013/LL/GA/023 Wickramarachchilage Sirinimali 

Tennakoon

No:432/02A,Ranasinghe 

Mawatha,Neduna,Ganemulla

Gampaha Ganemulla Sinhala - Tamil

954 2013/LL/GA/024 Uradeniya Gedara Polet 

Chandani Bandara

AD,5-

45,Ranpokunugama,Nittabuwa

Gampaha Nittabuwa Sinhala - Tamil

955 2013/LL/GA/025 Weerasuriya Mudiyanselage 

Jayasiri Weersooriya

No:30/08,Polhena Road,Yakkala Gampaha Yakkala Sinhala - English

956 2013/LL/MN/002 Croos.M.S. No:81,Field 

Sreet,Sinnakade,Mannar

Mannar Mannar English - Tamil

957 2013/LL/KE/008 Senevirathne.A.K.W.E. High Court,Galaha Kegalle Galaha English - Sinhala

958 2013/LL/MA/005 Denipitiya Lankachcharige 

Simon.D.L.

233/02,Sri Dhammawansa 

Mawatha,Matara

Matara Matara Sinhala - English

959 2013/LL/CO/118 Mariampillai Mariadas No:155/06,Wasala Road,Kotahena Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

960 2013/LL/CO/119 Piyadasa Samarawickrama No:92/097B,Asiri 

Uyana,Mattegoda,Polgasowita

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

961 2013/LL/VA/010 Parameswary Kamalanathan No:13,IRDP Quarters,Park 

Road,Vavunia

Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Tamil

962 2013/LL/CO/120 Kanagarathnam 

Balasubramaniam

No:18,Inner Fairline 

Road,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

963 2013/LL/CO/121 Nanda Nanayakkara No:3/B/03,National Housing 

Scheme

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

964 2013/LL/AM/008 Seyed Mohamed Mohamed 

Faleel

No:114/01,Marikkar 

Road,Maruthamunai 04

Ampara Maruthamun

ai

English - Tamil

965 2013/LL/VA/011 Aboobucker.N. Registrar,District Court,Vavunia Vavuniya Vavuniya Tamil - English

966 2013/LL/MT/005 Nazar.A.M.A. Divsional Secretariat,Matale Matale Matale Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

967 2013/LL/CO/122 Ajith Prasanna.G.W.D Dept.of Lagal 

Draftsman'sSuperior Courts 

Complex,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English



968 2000/LL/CO/002 Mohideen Bawa abdul Gaffoor No:17/A,Keecher 

Lane,Sammanthurai 01

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

969 2013/LL/GA/026 Meepitiya Vidanage Sirisena No:37/043,Isuru Uyana,Dambulla 

Watta,Yakkala

Gampaha Yakkala English - Sinhala

970 2013/LL/AM/009 Kalanthar Lebbe Alham Lebbe Division 2,Addalaichenai,Ampara Ampara Ampara Tamil - Sinhala

971 2013/LL/KN/011 Ebrahim Mohamed Maharuff No:430,Peradeniya Road,Kandy Kandy Kandy Tamil - Sinhala

972 2013/LL/CO/123 Vijith Nimal Hettiarachchi No:442,Dany Hettiarachchi 

Mawatha,Ganhena,Battaramulla

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

973 2013/LL/GA/027 Bellange Winnie Chandrasekara No:3,St.Sebastian 

Place,Ettukala,Negambo

Gampaha Negombo English - Sinhala

974 2013/LL/CO/124 Umayal Rasiah No:27,Nelson Place,Colombo 06 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

975 2013/LL/KL/011 Yaddehi Gunadasa De Silva No:15,Walter Salgadoo 

Mawatha,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura English - Sinhala

976 2013/LL/GA/028 Thawfeek.A.H.M. No:143/B,Kahatowita,Weyangoda Gampaha Weyangoda Sinhala - Tamil

977 2013/LL/JA/029 Mohamed Musthafa Omar 

Lebbe

Methapalli Road,Dinision 

No.2,Kattankudy

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

978 2013/LL/CO/125 Telge Anthony D.Sarath 

Wasanthadeva

No:171/01,Sathara 

Mawatha,Talahena,Malabe

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

979 2013/LL/JA/030 Adambawa Haleemdeen No:90,Old Post Office 

Road,Palamunai 03

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

980 2013/LL/CO/126 Mohamed Jabir Ahamed 

Hussain

No:23,Thakkiya 

Road,Maradana,Beruwala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

981 2013/LL/VA/012 Maharathi Rasarathnam Magistrate Cour Vavunia Vavuniya Vavuniya Sinhala - English

982 2013/LL/CO/127 Mansoor.M.R.M. No:555,IlukwattaKadugannawa 

or No:72,Hemmatagama 

Road,Mawanella

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

983 2013/LL/CO/128 Dassanayakage Damith 

Ratnasara

No:150,Nawagamuwa,Ranala Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

984 2013/LL/CO/129 Sivapathasundaram.M No:91A,1/01,De Fonseka 

Place,Colombo 04

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

985 2013/LL/BA/003 Korolis Jemis Karunarathne Labour Tribunal,Library 

Road,Badulla

Badulla Badulla Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

986 2013/LL/GL/009 Mohamed Musthafa Shahul 

Hameed

No:23/04,3rd 

Lane,Katugoda,Galle

Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil

987 2013/LL/GL/010 Weerasena Sarathchandra S.P.R.D.Project 

Quater,Labuduwa,Akmeemana

Galle Akmeemana English - Sinhala

988 2013/LL/JA/031 Rifudeen.N.H. No:720,Ganthi Lane,Punnakudah 

Road,Eravur 03

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

989 2013/LL/CO/130 Samaranayake.S. No:74/01,Chyakindarama 

Road,Ratmalana

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

990 2013/LL/CO/131 Prematilake.M.D.L. No;B12,Matha Road,Manning 

Town,colombo 8

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

991 2013/LL/MA/006 Denipitiya Lankachcharige 

Simon

No:233/02,Dharmawansha 

Road,Matara

Matara Matara English - Sinhala

992 2013/LL/CO/132 Neela Thyaparan No:15/A,Summit Flats,Colombo 

05

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

993 2013/LL/CO/133 Selladurai Yogarajah No:18,C.C.M.S.Complex,Colombo 

11

Colombo Colombo Tamil - Sinhala

994 2013/LL/VA/013 Abdul Rabeem Mohamed 

Saifullah

No:69,Post Office Road,kinniya-04 Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Tamil

995 2013/LL/GA/029 Ranasinghe Arachchige Albert 

Perera Ranasinghe

No:448,Kossinna,Ganemulla Gampaha Ganemulla English - Sinhala



996 2013/LL/KE/009 Abdul Rabeem Mohamed Iqbal No:23,Paranawalawwa 

Watta,Mawanella

Kegalle Mawanella English - Tamil English - Sinhala

997 2013/LL/MA/007 Samarasena.B.G. Kajugahakoratuwa,Megoda,Kabur

ugamuwa

Matara Kaburugamu

wa

Sinhala - English

998 2013/LL/CO/134 Gnanapragasan Mariadasan No:99,Ratnam Road,Colombo 13 Colombo Colombo Tamil - Sinhala Tamil - English

999 2013/LL/BT/012 Paramanathan.A. Division 01,Arayampathy Batticaloa Arayampathy English - Tamil

1000 2013/LL/KU/018 Sulaiman Lebbe.M.I. Siyambalagaskotuwa,Kekunagolla Kurunegala Kekunagolla Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1001 2013/LL/JA/032 Makeen.M.A.M. "Rifaya Manzil",M.V.Cross 

Road,Oddamavadi-01

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1002 2013/LL/GL/011 Hameed.M.M.S. No:23/04,3rd Lane,Katugoda Galle Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil

1003 2013/LL/GA/030 Rajapakshe..W.M. No:334/C,Chithra 

Mawatha,Pahala Ibulgoda

Gampaha Ibulgoda Sinhala - Tamil

1004 2013/LL/GA/031 Weerasingha.L.R. No:247,Colombo 

Road,Weligampitiya,Ja-ela

Gampaha Ja-ela Sinhala - English

1005 2013/LL/JA/033 Abdeen.A. No:5/02,Boundary 

Road,Sammanthurai

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1006 2013/LL/CO/135 Jayawardhana.K.W. No:830,Palawatta,Battaramulla Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1007 2013/LL/KL/012 Udundugodage Gunadasa 

Rodrigo

Panadura Kalutara Panadura English - Sinhala

1008 2013/LL/CO/136 Angela Anandan pulle Rose,Henmulla,Kochchikade Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1009 2013/LL/GA/032 Jayasundara.D.D.S "Rathnagiri",Imbulgoda Gampaha Imbulgoda English - Sinhala

1010 2013/LL/CO/137 Murugan Gopalaratnam No:30/06,Galpotha 

Street,Mirigold 

Apartment,Kotahena,Colombo 13

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala English - Tamil

1011 2013/LL/GA/033 Rajah Sarath Jayasinghe No:68/02,Belummahara,Mudungo

da

Gampaha Mudungoda Sinhala - English

1012 2013/LL/KN/012 Ranatunga Mudiyanselage 

Kiribanda Ranatunga

Dimuthum Ingra Mawatha,Palle 

Talawinna,Katugastota

Kandy Katugastota Sinhala - English

1013 2013/LL/GA/034 Punchibandara Puranagedara 381/A,mahawatta,Pamunugama,j

a-ela

Gampaha ja-ela Sinhala - English

1014 2013/LL/KU/019 Hariharan.S. No:284,Nazaar 

Mawatha,Mallawapitiya,Kurunega

la

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1015 2013/LL/KL/013 Muttazir.M.S.M. No:109,Thotawatta,Panadura Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Tamil

1016 2013/LL/GL/012 Jayadewa Siriwardana.M.K.W. kottagoda,Akmeemana Galle Akmeemana English - Sinhala

1017 2013/LL/CO/138 Chandani Nayana Seneviratne Labour Tribunal,136.Vauxhall 

Street,Colombo 02

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1018 2013/LL/CO/139 Maha Therage Patrick Peiris No:208,St.Ugo 

Mawatha,Burullapitiya,Minuwang

oda

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1019 2013/LL/CO/140 Piyasena Wickramaratne 610/C,Araliyapura,Egodawatta,Ar

awwala,panipitiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1020 2013/LL/KL/014 Merennage Upali Fernando No:320/04,Galle Road,Panadura Kalutara Panadura English - Sinhala

1021 2013/LL/GA/035 Kittamapahuarachchige Don 

Micheal kittampahuwa

No:173,Ganemulla 

Road,Sooriyagama,Kadawatha

Gampaha Kadawatha English - Sinhala

1022 2013/LL/TR/004 Kanagasabai santhirasegaram 

Sothinathan

No:189,Main Street,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee English - Tamil

1023 2013/LL/JA/034 Kathiravelu Thanigasalam "Thayakam",Market 

Road,Uduppidy

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil



1024 2013/LL/GA/036 Mendis.H.M. "Dharshana",Kawegoda,Ganemull

a

Gampaha Ganemulla Sinhala - English

1025 2013/LL/CO/142 Selvanathan.V. 21,Clifford place,Colombo 04 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1026 2013/LL/GA/037 Dayaratne.S.K. 203/003,Thihariya,Kalagedihena Gampaha Kalagedihena Sinhala - English

1027 2013/LL/RA/003 Harooze.M.I.M 18/02,Pahala Dodampe,Dodampe Ratnapura Dodampe Sinhala - Tamil

1028 2013/LL/TR/005 Ariyampillai Thiruchittampalam 198/019,Inner Harbour 

Road,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee English - Tamil

1029 2013/LL/BT/013 Senaratne.D. No:45,Old Kalmunai 

Road,Kalladi,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil

1030 2013/LL/JA/035 Ibrahim.M.M. 277,P.S.Road,Oddamawadi-02 Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1031 2013/LL/KU/020 Ratnam.A.C.S.M "Safras 

Manzil",Thittawalgala,Nikadalupo

tha

Kurunegala Nikadalupoth

a

Sinhala - Tamil

1032 2013/LL/CO/143 De.Silva.S.B.G. No:01,Athula Mawatha,Moun 

Lavinia

Colombo Mt. Lavinia English - Sinhala

1033 2013/LL/CO/144 Thiyagarajah.R. 306/02,Madampitiya 

Road,Colombo 04

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1034 2013/LL/CO/145 Wijesinghe.W.D.T.D. No:483/09,Elvitigala 

Mawatha,Narahenpita,Colombo 

05

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1035 2013/LL/CO/146 Mahathevan.V. No:19,33rd 

lane,Wellawatta,colombo 06

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1036 2013/LL/GL/013 Newton Perera.M. 655/09,Wijaya 

Mawatha,Randombe,Ambalangod

a

Galle Ambalangoda English - Sinhala

1037 2013/LL/KU/021 Thambiah Arumugam 23/04,Rani Mawatha,Ettukala Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Tamil

1038 2013/LL/GA/038 Arumugam.T. No:23/04,Ranil 

Mawatha,Ettukala,Negambo****s

illalai South, Padateruppu

Gampaha Negombo English - Tamil

1039 2013/LL/CO/147 Mohamed Thaha Zainudeen 568/018,Sri Sangaraja 

Mawatha,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1040 2013/LL/BT/014 Soundaranayagam.S.S Periya Kallar 01,Kallar Batticaloa Kallar English - Tamil

1041 2013/LL/BT/015 Manuel.K. No:9/03A,Singing Fish 

Road,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

1042 2013/LL/CO/148 Jayakody.D.CA.. No:70,Canal Road,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1043 2013/LL/JA/036 Rajarathnam.P.V. Meesalai West, Meesalai. Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1044 2013/LL/KU/022 Abdul kareem Shiet "Safras 

Mansil"Thithawalgala,Wikadalupo

tha

Kurunegala Wikadalupoth

a

Sinhala - Tamil

1045 2013/LL/CO/149 Rajapaksha.S. No:30/05/A,Twin Terrace 

2,Kahatathota 

Road,Pittugala,Malabe

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1046 2013/LL/CO/150 Rahulan.M.R. No:04,Mount Pleasant,Colombo 

09

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1047 2013/LL/JA/037 Riyaz.M.S.M. No:157/04,Mancholi 

Street,Kinnnia-03

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

1048 2013/LL/KL/015 Sameen.M.S.A. 259/01A,Haja Makam 

Street,Atulugama,Bandaragama

Kalutara Bandaragama Sinhala - Tamil

1049 2013/LL/MA/008 Siriwardhana.G. 131,Hakmana 

Road,Gabadaweediya,Matara

Matara Matara English - Sinhala

1050 2013/LL/KN/013 Welianga.J. "Ratnavali",Embilimeegama,Pilima

talawa

Kandy Pilimatalawa English - Sinhala

1051 2013/LL/BT/016 Kandasamy.E. No:29,Nalliah Road,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Tamil

1052 2013/LL/CO/151 Leonard Fernando.W.G.A 108/07,National Housing 

Scheme,Canal Raoad

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala



1053 2013/LL/RA/004 Samarkoon Jayaratne No:135/017,Dehmai 

place,Paradehiwatte,Kuruwita

Ratnapura Kuruwita English - Sinhala

1054 2013/LL/CO/152 Alphonsus.M. 11/015A,School 

Avenue,Kalubowila,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1055 2013/LL/MA/009 Keerthirathna.R.A. "Pradeepa",Walakanda,Puhulwell

a

Matara Puhulwella Sinhala - English

1056 2013/LL/KN/014 kareem.H.A. high Court,Kandy Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1057 2013/LL/KE/010 Gunawardhana.H. District Court,Kagalle Kegalle Kegalle English - Sinhala English - Tamil

1058 2013/LL/PU/005 Jayakody.D.C.A. No:70,Canal Road,Chillaw Puttalam Chilaw Sinhala - English

1059 2013/LL/CO/153 Ranjini.S. 19/05A,Pagoda Road,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1060 2013/LL/CO/154 Vethanayagam.R.S. 3D/051,Jayawadanagama,Battara

mulla

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1061 2013/LL/KL/016 Amit.S.K. 17,Galavetimodara 

Road,Nalluruwa,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura English - Sinhala

1062 2013/LL/CO/156 Rahuman.M.H.M.F. Ministry of Planning & 

Implementation,"Sethsiripaya",Ba

ttaramulla

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1063 2013/LL/KU/023 Adhikari.A.M.C.M. Hiruwalpola,Bingiriya,(N.W,P.) Kurunegala Bingiriya English - Sinhala

1064 2013/LL/CO/158 Gunasekara.S.P.S. No:64,Devale Road,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1065 2013/LL/VA/014 Srikantharajah.S. No:7B,U.C.Quarters,Mannar 

Road,Vavunia

Vavuniya Vavuniya Tamil - English

1066 2013/LL/GA/039 Quintin Fernando.K.M. No:2/08,Negambo 

Road,Tudella,Ja-ela

Gampaha Ja-ela English - Sinhala

1067 2013/LL/CO/159 Bandara.N.G.L.U. No:125,Station Road,Udahamulla 

Road,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1068 2013/LL/CO/160 Halimideen.M.M. Ministry of Land,Irrigation & 

Power,No.493/03,T.B.Jayah 

Mawatha,Colombo 05

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1069 2013/LL/CO/161 Gamage.M.A. No.E-37,Torrington 

Flats,Torrington 

Mawatha,Colombo 05

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1070 2013/LL/GL/014 Jayasinghe.S.S.D No:84,"Githanjali",Kithulampitiya,

Galle

Galle Galle English - Sinhala

1071 2013/LL/CO/162 Walgampaya.W.H.P.A. 6/024,8th Lane,Jambugasmulla 

Mawatha,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1072 2013/LL/MA/010 Ramiz.M.H.M. 288,Kasuga 

Mahal,Gandara,Matara

Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil

1073 2013/LL/KL/017 Mahindaratne.P.D. No:02,Somananda 

Mawatha,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1074 2013/LL/KL/018 Kamardeen.S.M 10B/068,National Housing 

Scheme,Raddolugama

Kalutara Raddolugama Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1075 2013/LL/CO/163 Kumaragurau.V. S-72,3rd Floor,Colombo Central 

super Market Complex,Colombo 

11

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1076 2013/LL/BA/004 Premarathne.R.M.S. P.Millatthawa,Girandurukotte Badulla Girandurukot

te

Sinhala - English

1077 2013/LL/VA/015 Marzook.I.M. 40/01,Kaburadi Road,Kattankudy Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Tamil

1078 2013/LL/CO/164 Amaradasa.P.G. No:71,Waddiya Road,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1079 2013/LL/CO/165 Mazud.N.M.M F2/06,Samagipura Flats Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1080 2013/LL/PO/001 Kumara.M.D.S.S. No:01,Tract 03,Aralaganwila Polonnaruwa Aralaganwila English - Sinhala

1081 2013/LL/KE/011 Wickramasinghe 

Pathirannehelage Sajeewani 

Nalika Wickramasinghe

No:101,Aranayake 

Road,Mawanella

Kegalle Mawanella English - Sinhala



1082 2013/LL/KE/012 Gunatilake.H.M.L Epitawatte Ihala 

Morawatta,Ruwanwella

Kegalle Ruwanwella English - Sinhala

1083 2013/LL/VA/016 Subramaniam.S. Courts Register,High 

Court,Vavuniya

Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Tamil

1084 2013/LL/BT/018 Kachi Mohamed Abdul Cader 311, Aalayady Road, Eravur 02B 778282240 Batticaloa Eravur English - Tamil

1085 2013/LL/MA/011 Mabarana.G.S. "Achala 

Sevana"Thekkawatta,Galetamba,

Deiyandara

Matara Deiyandara Sinhala - English

1086 2013/LL/KL/019 Nafees.M.S.M. "Suraya 

Manzil",Weyangalla,Agalawatte

Kalutara Agalawatte Sinhala - Tamil

1087 2013/LL/TR/006 Jesuthasan.G.S.I.  99,Green Road,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

1088 2013/LL/VA/017 Joe Mariaratnam.S. 9/032,Off Park Road,Vavunia Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1089 2013/LL/JA/038 Rajaratnam.P.V. Mallakalam,Meesalai Jaffna Mallakam Tamil - English

1090 2013/LL/AM/010 Deepani Daluwatte High Court, Ampara Ampara Ampara Tamil - Sinhala

1091 2013/LL/AM/011 Kanapathi Surendran High Court,Ampara Ampara Ampara Sinhala - Tamil

1092 2013/LL/MA/012 Mohamed Hanifa Mohamed 

Ramis

288,Gandara,Matara Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil

1093 2013/LL/AM/012 Pattan Thiyagarajah Periyathambiran Kovil,St 

Pandiruppa 2, Kalmunai

Ampara Kalmunai Sinhala - Tamil

1094 2003/LL/AM/002 Kaleel.A.L. 132,Arabic Collage 

Road,Akkareipattu

Ampara Kalmunai English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1095 2013/LL/JA/040 Mohideen Pichai.M.A. Aleem Street,City 

Division,Akkareipattu 01

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1096 2013/LL/KN/015 Wasantha Kumari.V. 153/01/A,Dolosbage 

Rioad,Nawalapitiya

Kandy Nawalapitiya Sinhala - Tamil

1097 2013/LL/KL/020 Kamardeen.S.M. 10-B,68,National Housing 

Scheme,Radddolougama

Kalutara Radddolouga

ma

Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1098 2013/LL/KE/013 Mohamed Zuwai.S. 119,Hinuloya 2nd,Mawanella Kegalle Mawanella English - Tamil

1099 2013/LL/CO/167 Yogaraja.J. 30/0369-2/01,Charles 

Apartment,De Silva Cross 

Road,Kalubovila,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1100 2013/LL/CO/168 Hameed.M.I.S. 52/018,Mohideen Masjid 

Lane,Maradana,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1101 2013/LL/CO/169 Ramziya.M.F.F. Ministry of Eastern Development 

and Muslim Religious 

Affairs,189,Galle Road,Colombo 

03

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1102 2013/LL/JA/041 Ajmal Khan 76/01,"Reeflot",Al-Hambra 

Road,Maruthamunai-04

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1103 2013/LL/CO/170 Subraqmaniam.K. 73/039,Kirulapone 

Avenue,Kirulapone,Colombo 05

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1104 2013/LL/PU/006 Dilrukshi.K.N. Kornel 

Watta,Etiyawala,Dankotuwa

Puttalam Dankotuwa English - Sinhala

1105 2013/LL/CO/171 Jayawardhana.P. 64/025,santhanampitiya 

Road,Uadahamulla,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1106 2013/LL/GA/040 Perera.A.R.A. 702/05,Willora 

Garden,Gonawala,Kelaniya

Gampaha Kelaniya English - Sinhala

1107 2013/LL/KL/021 Cyril Ediriweera 175/030,Anguruwatota 

Road,Horana

Kalutara Horana English - Sinhala

1108 2013/LL/JA/042 Aliyar Muzzammil 624,Ahamed 

Road,Sainthamaruthu-16

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

1109 2013/LL/BT/019 Kanesharajah.P.R. 236,Kallady Uppodai,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Tamil

1110 2013/LL/CO/172 Mendis.Y.H.D. 134/01,Katukurunda,Moratuwa Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala



1111 2013/LL/KN/016 Siddique.G.M.M.L.M. 8A/01,Kurundugahaela,Akurana. Kandy Akurana English - Tamil

1112 2013/LL/CO/173 Punniyamoorthy.R. 30/036B,Charles Apartment,De 

Silva Road,Kalubowila

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1113 2013/LL/KE/014 Munaweera.D.J.M. Siyambalapitiya,Yattogoda Kegalle Yattogoda English - Sinhala

1114 2013/LL/GA/041 Nadesamoorthy 315/03A,St.Anthony's 

Place,Hendala Road,wattale

Gampaha Wattale English - Tamil

1115 2013/LL/KN/017 Imthiaz.A.R.M. 91,Karahandugala,Nawalapitiya Kandy Nawalapitiya English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1116 2013/LL/NU/001 Mumtaj.M.N. 64,Danbar Road,Hatton Nuwara Eliaya HaTTON English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1117 2013/LL/CO/174 Abeysekara.C.P. 549,Nawala Road,Rajagiriya Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1118 2013/LL/CO/175 Elaiyathamby.S. 17A,2/02,Mayura Place,Havelock 

Road,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1119 2013/LL/GA/042 Naleem.M.N.M. 477/04,Sun Flower 

Garden,Enderamulla,Wattala

Gampaha Wattala Sinhala - Tamil

1120 2013/LL/GA/043 Liyanarachchi.A.L.A.A.S. 209A,Dagonna Via,Negambo Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1121 2013/LL/CO/176 Uthuma Lebbe A.L. 273,Muthuwella 

Road,Modera,Colombo 05

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1122 2013/LL/CO/177 Bandara.M.R.U. 216/08,Pamunuea 

Road,Maharagama

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1123 2013/LL/CO/178 Palangasinghe.P.K. 42,Pelawatte Road,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1124 2013/LL/KN/018 Kodituwakku.S.De.S. 198/01,Galagedara 

Road,Yatiwawala,Katugastota

Kandy Kandy English - Sinhala

1125 2013/LL/GA/044 Gunaratne.A.V.U. 135/0210,Srimal 

Watta,Kalagedihena

Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

1126 2013/LL/CO/179 Kalubanda.H. 22/09A,Nandimithra 

Place,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1127 2013/LL/CO/180 Kamalanathan.R. Translation Unit,Ministry of 

Eastern Development and Muslim 

Religious Affairs,189,Galle 

Road,Colombo 03

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1128 2013/LL/BT/020 Manican.R. High court, Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1129 2013/LL/JA/043 Uthayakumaran.K. Rasalingam Privet Lane,jaffna 

Rd,Vvvniya.

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala

1130 2013/LL/CO/181 Yoosuf.S.M.M. 5,Madangahawatta 

Lane,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala

1131 2013/LL/GA/045 Basil Fonseka.G.C. 268,Sri Wickrama Rajasinghe 

Road,Kurana,Negambo

Gampaha Negombo English - Sinhala

1132 2013/LL/CO/182 Munas.A.L.M. 63,Dematagoda Road,Colombo 09 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala English - Tamil

1133 2013/LL/AN/002 Abhayasingha.G.M. 15,Government Quarters,Vidyala 

Mawatha,Anuradhapura

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

English - Sinhala

1134 2013/LL/GA/046 Kalideen.A. 403,Kandy 

Road,Bothalapitiya,Gampaha

Gampaha Gampaha English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1135 2013/LL/TR/007 Tharmakulasingham.M. 57,Huskinson Road,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1136 2013/LL/JA/044 John Baptist.S. Anandanpuram,Kilinochchi Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1137 2013/LL/GL/015 Munasinghe.D.S. "Somisewana",Maha Induruwa Galle Balapitiya Sinhala - English

1138 2013/LL/BT/021 Sambasivam.C. 14,Station Cross Road,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Tamil

1139 2013/LL/AM/013 Mohamed Hashim.M.H.M. 24,Mudaliyar Road,Akkaraipattu-3 Ampara Akkaraipatht

hu

English - Tamil



1140 2013/LL/CO/183 Namasivayam.K. 465 1/02 Havelock Road,Colombo 

6

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1141 2013/LL/KE/015 Marasinghe.M.P.S. Kalugallapura,Ganthuna,Kegalle Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

1142 2013/LL/GA/047 Perera.P.A.G.T. 45/01,2nd Lane,Welisara 

Watta,Mahabage,Ragama

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1143 2013/LL/JA/045 Shanmuganathan.M.P. Dutch Road,Chavakachcheri Jaffna Chavakachch

eri

English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1144 2013/LL/MA/013 Nibras.M.A.M. 254/018,New Kalfound 

Yonakapura,Dikwella

Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil

1145 2013/LL/GL/016 Egodage.N.A. 57/01,Sulalitha Galle 

Road,Ambalangoda

Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1146 2013/LL/CO/184 Rodrigio.S.K.C.J.M. 11A,Gregory's Road,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1147 2013/LL/BA/005 Pushpakumara.K.A.R. "Madara",Kahataruppa,Badulla Badulla Badulla Sinhala - English

1148 2013/LL/GA/049 Kumara Thalahitiya.J.G.J.A. 613/022,Station 

Road,Kapuwatta,Ja-ela

Gampaha Negombo English - Sinhala

1149 2013/LL/CO/185 Bandara.R.M.S. District Court,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1150 2013/LL/PO/002 Ahamed.M.S. 88/A,Manikkampitiya,Muslim 

Colony,Polonnaruwa

Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa English - Tamil Sinhala - English

1151 2013/LL/CO/186 Piyadasa.G.A. 72/074,Edirisinghe 

Road,Mirihana,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1152 2013/LL/CO/187 Sivakumaran.N. 12,Andaval Street,Colombo 13 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1153 2013/LL/KU/024 Ansar.W. 357,Kandy Road,Kurunegala Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil

1154 2013/LL/KL/022 Gunawardhana,W.J.C.C. 71/02,Mayfair Garden,Korawella 

Road,Moratuwa

Kalutara Panadura English - Sinhala

1155 2013/LL/MA/014 Premathilake.A.G. No.174/010,Captain City,Sunanda 

Rd,Weligama.

Matara Matara English - Sinhala

1156 2013/LL/CO/188 Diyamanthi.P.D. 255/012,Vajira 

House,Siddamulla,Piliyandala

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1157 2013/LL/CO/189 Asela De Silva.B. 6/08,Cemetary 

Road,Gangodawila,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1158 2013/LL/CO/190 Ratnanandan.S. 30,1/03,Ridgeway Place,Colombo 

04

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1159 2013/LL/GA/050 Attanayake.L.R. Werellawatte,Yakkala Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1160 2013/LL/CO/191 Dharmasiri Gunawardhana 36B,1st Cross 

Street,Pagoda,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1161 2013/LL/RA/005 Sahajan.Z.A. 101,Mahawela Road,New 

Block,Rathnapura

Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - Tamil

1162 2013/LL/CO/192 Nandasiri.D.H. CU,2/02,Gunasinghepura,Dias 

Place,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1163 2013/LL/CO/193 Navaneetharajah.R. 117,1/01,Sri Kunananda 

Mawatha,Kotahena,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1164 2013/LL/CO/194 Jayawardhana.W.P. 55,Kanawatte Road,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1165 2013/LL/CO/195 Perera.K.S.R. 373,Thalangama 

South,Batapotha,Battaramulla

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1166 2013/LL/GA/051 Martin De Porres.G.A. 170/02,Weliamuna 

Road,Hekitta,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha English - Tamil

1167 2013/LL/GL/017 Frazana.M.F.F. 182,Galle 

Road,Welithara,Balapitiya

Galle Balapitiya Sinhala - Tamil

1168 2013/LL/CO/196 Muthukumarana.P. 56,Katuwawala 

Road,Boralesgamuwa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1169 2013/LL/HA/003 Nizver.M.Y.F. 108/08,Karagam 

Lewaya,Hambanthota

Hambanthota Hambanthota English - Sinhala English - Tamil

1170 2013/LL/GA/052 Amarasinghe Wijeratne 216,Humbitiyawa,Nittabuwa Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English



1171 2013/LL/BT/023 Subair.A.R.M. 542/B/04,Ground 

Road,Maruthamunai

Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Tamil

1172 2013/LL/CO/198 Maddegodage Chandradasa 

Mahanama.M.M.

37/01,Pagoda Road,Nugegoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1173 2013/LL/GA/053 Jayatissa Bulegoda 259/024,Belummahara,Imbulgoda Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1174 2013/LL/CO/199 Sumathiratne.W.L.T. 69,Nikape Road,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1175 2013/LL/CO/200 Wanigasinghe.D.N. 71,Vihara 

Mawatha,Wellawatta,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil Sinhala - English

1176 2013/LL/RA/006 Ratnasiri.L.K. "Praveen"Ketaliyanpalla,Kahanga

ma,Ratnapura

Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - English

1177 2013/LL/RA/007 Razana.M.M.F. 101,New Block,Mahawala 

Road,Ratnapra

Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - Tamil

1178 2013/LL/GA/054 Victor Duke Paul 100,Timbirigasyaya Cross 

Road,Hendala,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha English - Tamil

1179 2013/LL/KL/023 Uduwanage.K.C. "Renuka",Veedagama,Bandaraga

ma

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

1180 2013/LL/PU/007 Fernando.W.J.B.T.M. "Gracian 

Villa",Egodayagama,Madampe

Puttalam Halawatha Sinhala - English

1181 2013/LL/KL/024 Deepa Fernando.I. 148A,Moralagoda,Dharga Town Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

1182 2013/LL/KL/025 Gunathilake.K.D.P. 538,Panadura Road, Horana. Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1183 2013/LL/JA/046 Nazar.M.C.A. K.B.Hajiyar Road,Oddamavadi 01 Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1184 2013/LL/KN/019 Nilaweera.M. 61/02,Daulagala Road,Peradeniya Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1185 2013/LL/AN/003 Madhivanan.S. 107,David Mawatha,Kekirawa Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1186 2013/LL/MN/003 Sinathurai.T.P. Chavattadu,Mannar Mannar Mannar English - Tamil

1187 2013/LL/JA/047 Jabbir.M.S. 195/A,M.M.V.Road,akkaraipattu 

06

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1188 2013/LL/CO/202 Vasantharajah.K. 19,Sagara 

Road,Bambalapitiya,Colombo 04

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1189 2013/LL/KL/027 Jayakody.J.A.K. 103,Manana,Poruwadanda Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1190 2013/LL/GL/018 Edogage.N.A. 57/01,Sulalitha,Galle 

Road,Ambalangoda

Galle Balapitiya Sinhala - English

1191 2013/LL/KL/028 Sevwandi.M.A.G. 1/0813"Galle 

Road,Molligoda.Wadduwa

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1192 2013/LL/CO/203 Vithanachchi.P. 235,Wanawasala Road,Kelaniya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1193 2013/LL/JA/048 Abdul Jabbar.I.L. 81A,G.T.C.North Road,Division No 

14,Addalachchenai

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1194 2013/LL/MA/015 Mohamed Saheer.M.I. 41/A,Nera The Police 

Station,Thalalla,Gandara

Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil

1195 2013/LL/CO/204 Surendra.A.R.O. 5/013,Medial Cross Road,Raja 

Mawatha,Ratmalana

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1196 2013/LL/GA/055 Rodrigo.B.K.S. 495B,Pulluhena 

South,Bopitiya,Pamunugama

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1197 2013/LL/CO/205 Murushideen.B.M. 63-C,Nanayakkara 

Mawatha,Obeysekarapura,Rajagir

iya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1198 2013/LL/GA/056 Jayatillake.C.M.H. 809,Old Engineering Corporation 

Bungalow,Galwala 

Junction,Ragama

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1199 2013/LL/KE/016 Nilame Bandara.R.M.R. 49,Millie Mawatha,Rambukkana Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English



1200 2013/LL/CO/206 Dias.P.E. 549/01,Nawala Road,Rajagiriya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1201 2013/LL/KL/029 Gamage.R.B. 16,2nd Lane,Andagoda 

Road,Matugama

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

1202 2013/LL/GA/057 Paul.V.D. 100,Thibirigasyaya Cross 

Road,Hendala,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha English - Tamil

1203 2013/LL/KN/020 Ramzy.M.R.M. 594/03,Polgasdeniya,Katugasthot

a

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1204 2013/LL/CO/207 Devendra.D.N. 607/B2G,Silvenhurst 

Estate,Pitipana North,Homagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1205 2013/LL/CO/208 Madhany.A.M.M. B1/G2,National Housing 

Scheme,Maligawatta,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1206 2013/LL/CO/209 Kuruppu.K.A.D.C. 183/03,Horana 

Road,Kottawa,Pannipitiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1207 2013/LL/KN/021 Zuwaid.M.S.M. 12/02A,Illawathura,Gampola Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1208 2013/LL/AN/004 Yahiyakhan.M.M. M.R.Camp,Circular 

Road,Maradankadawala

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

English - Tamil

1209 2013/LL/NU/002 Nilamdeen.S.D. Labour Tribunal,Nuwara-Eliya Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara 

Eliaya

Sinhala - Tamil

1210 2013/LL/JA/049 Abdul Thahir.M.A. 93,Jinnah Road,Akkaraipattu-04 Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1211 2013/LL/AM/014 Theagarajah.T. 45,Vanniyar Lane,Kalmunai 02 Ampara Kalmunai English - Tamil

1212 2013/LL/AM/015 Naseerdeen.J. Ku/Thalgaspitiya,Ambakote Ampara Ampara Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1213 2013/LL/GA/058 Hussain.A.C.M. 53,Collage 

Road,Madige,Galagedara

Gampaha Gampaha English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1214 2013/LL/CO/210 Linus Clement Aiyathurai No.15,3rd Floor,Colombo central 

Super Market Complx,Colombo- 

11

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1215 2013/LL/MA/016 Gunasekara.M.A. Paliyagewatta,Talarambnam 

Kamburugamuwa

Matara Matara English - Sinhala

1216 2013/LL/CO/211 Rafeek.M.J.M. 114,Senanayake 

avenue,Nawala,Rajagiriya

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1217 2013/LL/CO/212 Munas.M.A.M. 43/03,wilpola,Aranayake Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1218 2013/LL/KL/031 Tharumalingam.V. B3/G7,Soysapura Flats,Moratuwa Kalutara Kaluthara English - Tamil

1219 2013/LL/MA/017 Henry.P.G.A. 58/01A,Welihena,Weragampitiya,

Matara

Matara Matara Sinhala - English

1220 2013/LL/CO/213 Abeysinghe.A.M.V.B. Paluwelgala,Ihala Kottaramulla Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1221 2013/LL/CO/214 Rasiah.S. A,1/02,70,Pamankada 

Road,Colombo 06

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1222 2013/LL/KL/032 Gunasekara.K.K.U. 165/026A,Anguruwatota 

Road,Horana

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

1223 2013/LL/CO/215 Abdulazeez.A.C.A. 92/01/010,Telawala Road 

Housing Scheme,Ratmalana

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1224 2013/LL/CO/216 Abdul Cader Mohamed Ismaeil 236,Messenger Street,Colombo 

12

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1225 2013/LL/VA/018 Aman.A.R.L. 79,Kandasamy Kovil Road,Vavunia Vavuniya Vavuniya Sinhala - Tamil

1226 2013/LL/KN/023 Bandara,S.B.A.M.K.H. Kekunagolla,Magulagama Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1227 2013/LL/GA/060 Baslul Haque.K.S.S. 202/005,Peiris 

Mawatha,Enderamulla,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1228 2013/LL/KU/025 Jayathilake.W.A.K. In front of the 

school,Malkaduwawa,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English



1229 2013/LL/AN/005 Dissanayake.D.M.A.I. "Wedamedura",Meegahawewa,N

ochchiyagama

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - English

1230 2013/LL/KU/026 Kodikara Mudali Arachchi 

Rankothgelage Priyanka 

Hemamala

46/01,Sappuwat,Palapathwela Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

1231 2013/LL/CO/217 Joseph George Edward Peris C1/05,Kamkarupura Flats,Stace 

Road,Colombo

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1232 2013/LL/CO/218 Delkandura Arachchige 

Dionysius Silva Gunarathne

33,Silva Mawatha,Nagoda Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1233 2013/LL/CO/219 Wikramarachchige Ruwini 

Rathnalankata

Department of Commitional 

General Department,Colombo

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1234 2013/LL/GA/061 Lankanaluge Suneth Leshan 

Feranado

159/01,Thibbotugoda,Ganemulla Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

1235 2013/LL/CO/220 Saroja Indrani weerathunga 1E9,Jayawadanagama,Battaramull

a

Colombo Nugegoda English - Sinhala

1236 2013/LL/CO/221 Vijayasiri Padukkage 28/012,Devananda 

Road,Nawinna,Magaragama

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1237 2013/LL/CO/222 Perampalam Balasubramaniam 17,Innder Fairline road,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1238 2013/LL/KN/024 Mohamed Lebbe Abdul Gaffoor 23,Daskara,Muruthagahamulla,Ka

ndy

Kandy Kandy Tamil - Sinhala

1239 2013/LL/CO/223 Sirisena Wijegunawardena 226/010,Buddha Jayanthi 

Mawatha,Maharagama

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1240 2013/LL/GL/019 Gamage Deepika Nilmini Perera 88,Korase,Udugampala Galle Galle English - Sinhala

1241 2013/LL/CO/224 Abdul Cader Mohamed Noon.A. P2,DamStreet,Colombo -02. Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala English - Tamil

1242 2013/LL/KL/033 Kalubowilage Dona Kamani 

Keerthilatha Gunathilake

538,Panadura Road,Horana Kalutara Kaluthara English - Sinhala

1243 2013/LL/KL/034 Liyanage Ajith Perakum 

Jayasinghe

Mahawatta 

Road,Iddagoda,Matugama

Kalutara Kaluthara English - Sinhala

1244 2013/LL/GA/062 Ruwanmali Priyadarshika 

Kodithuwakku

23,Mirigama Road,Negambo Gampaha Negombo English - Sinhala

1245 2013/LL/CO/225 Madduma Hewage Nilam 

Jayawardhana

28/01,Pagoda road,Nugegoda Colombo Nugegoda English - Sinhala

1246 2013/LL/CO/226 Ven.Beragama Priyantha There Sri 

Wimalaramaya,No.722/0130/01,A

bhayapura,Athurugiriya

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1247 2013/LL/GA/063 Mohamed Hiluru Saleem 123,Jumma Masjid 

Mawatha,Pankada 

Junction,Negambo

Gampaha Negombo English - Tamil

1248 2013/LL/CO/227 Punchihewa.L.G. 511/014,Waragoda Road,Kelaniya Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1249 2013/LL/CO/228 Kidnapillai.T. A225/046,N.H.S.Flats,Maligawatta

,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1250 2013/LL/CO/229 Nanthakumar.S. 11/08-C,47th Lane,Wellawatta Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1251 2013/LL/JA/050 Aiyadurai Nathgunanathan Manipay 

Road,Uduvill,Chunnakam

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1252 2013/LL/GA/064 Wasantha.G.K.H.M. 150,Batagama North,Ja-ela Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1253 2013/LL/KL/035 Wimalasiri.K.T.D. 66/0191,Housing 

Scheme,Aramanagolla,Horana

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

1254 2013/LL/KN/025 Chandrarathne Dissanayake 14/01,Sangamitta 

Mawatha,Kandy

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1255 2013/LL/GA/065 Neelarathne Silva.A.A.A.N. 8,Rani 

Mawatha,Ettukala,Negombo

Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English



1256 2013/LL/KL/036 Vithanage.T.D. 39,Davatagahawatta,Janapriya 

Mawatha,Alubomulla,Panadura

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1257 2013/LL/CO/230 Wickramarathne.W.V.P. 529/0530,Thambagallawatta,Pani

rendawa

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1258 2013/LL/KU/027 Vidyasekara.P.S.K. 85,Sudharma 

Mawatha,Millewa,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

1259 2013/LL/CO/231 Sahudullah.M.K. 4/A,Concil Avenue,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1260 2013/LL/KN/026 Manjula Priyadarshani Gamage 68/A,Station Road,Katugasthota 718668253 Kandy Katugasthota English - Sinhala

1261 2013/LL/GL/020 Gardie Hewawasam 

Dodamgodage Samarapala

53,Rosewood Estate, 

Hapugala,Wakwella

0716382011 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1262 2013/LL/KU/028 Mawanane Hewa Lalitha 

Amarajeewa

No.104, 

Sirikulamwatta,Mallawapitiya,Kur

unegala

0716863093 Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Sinhala

1263 2013/LL/CO/232 Aboothahir.A.M. 12,Stafford Avenue,Colombo 6 0777673004 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1264 2013/LL/CO/233 Shiwanthi Ruhunuhewa No 25, Siri Sangathilaka Pura, 

Wattegama South, Dickwella

777565888 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1265 2013/LL/GA/066 Kaiyoom.M.N. 182,John Keels Housing 

Scheme,Enderamulla,Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha English - Tamil

1266 2013/LL/CO/234 Kulatunga.G.S. 58,Pirivena Road,Ratmalana Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1267 2013/LL/CO/235 Peiris.J.G.E. Office of the Secretary General of 

Parliment,Parliment of Sri 

Lanka,Sri Jayawardenapura,Kotte

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1268 2013/LL/JA/051 Fariz.A.M. 136B,New Post Office 

Road,Nintavur-14

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1269 2013/LL/CO/236 Sriranjani Shanmuganathan 46/01,Siripala Pinto 

Mawatha,Sedawatta 

Road,Wellampitiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1270 2013/LL/CO/237 Shanthakumar.P. 2,Canel 

Lane,Wellawatta,Colombo 6

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1271 2013/LL/CO/238 Sivakumar.P. 198,Modera Street,Colombo 15 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1272 2013/LL/AM/017 Wazeer.J.W. 227,Sinna Mowlana 

Road,Akkaraipattu-01

Ampara Akkaraipatht

hu

Sinhala - Tamil

1273 2013/LL/AM/018 Ashraff.D.L.A 113/B,A1,Munawwara 

Road,Akkaraipattu-4

Ampara Akkaraipatht

hu

English - Tamil

1274 2013/LL/AM/019 Enaam Ossan.E.A. 220/B,Pottuvil Road,Town 

Division-5,Akkaraipattu-4

Ampara Ampara Sinhala - Tamil

1275 2013/LL/KE/017 Mazoor.M.R.M. 72,Hemmathagama 

Road,Mawanella

Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1276 2013/LL/KL/038 Jayasinghe.S.A.G. 390,Dikhenapura New Housing 

Scheme,Munagama,Horana

Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

1277 2013/LL/CO/239 Muhais.M.K. 91/012B,Watarappola Road,Mid 

Lane,Mount Lavinia

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1278 2013/LL/CO/241 Sithamparapillai.A. 18 1/01,Hampden Lane,Colombo 

6

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1279 2013/LL/CO/242 Wijesinghe.D.G 370/02,Ihala Biyanwila,Kadawatha Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1280 2013/LL/TR/009 Arunakumar.A. 'Konesa Vasa',443,Dockyard 

Road,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

1281 2013/LL/MN/004 Cross.G.M.F. Ward No:9,Wankalai,Mannar Mannar Mannar Tamil - English

1282 2013/LL/GA/067 Gladwin Wickramasinghe 96/0149,Sisila Mawatha,Sirimal 

Uyana,Indigolla,Gampaha

0772642771 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English



1283 2013/LL/KN/028 Perera.J.L. 112/012,Pokunuvila 

Road,Sinhapitiya,Gampola

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1284 2013/LL/CO/243 Irshad.M.M. 91,Singhapura,Paragahadeniya Colombo Colombo Tamil - Sinhala

1285 2013/LL/CO/244 Hafeel.A.M.A. D 52/01,Main 

Street,Hapugastalawa

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1286 2013/LL/AM/020 Seinudeen Nistha 31/01,Vammiyadi 

Road,Akkaraipattu-06

Ampara Akkaraipatht

hu

English - Tamil

1287 2013/LL/KN/029 Weerasekara.W.C.R. 3 k.m.post,Gurudeniya Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1288 2013/LL/GA/068 Karunarathne.T.I.U. 332,Negambo Road,Nittambuwa Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1289 2013/LL/CO/245 Kumara.J.D.A. 334/02,High Level 

Road,Meegoda,Watareka,Padukk

a

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1290 2013/LL/AM/021 Mohamed.M.P.H. 277,Mosque Road,kalmunai-9 Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

1291 2013/LL/JA/053 Ramesh.P. Sinnaththai,Puloly South,Puloly Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1292 2013/LL/JA/054 Ashar.L. 95,Central Road,Addalaichenai-03 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1293 2013/LL/CO/246 Karunarathne.P.L.G.L.K. 90G,Umandala.Tiththapaththara Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1294 2013/LL/CO/247 Karunarathne.P.A.C.S. No. 117/2, 1st Lane, Kahanthota 

Road, Malabe.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1295 2013/LL/KL/039 Sriyarathne.H. 38/01,seewali street,Horana 

Road,Honnanthara,Kesbewa

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1296 2013/LL/CO/248 Pathirana.I.L.P. 6/046,Bodiya 

Road,Seenigoda,Watugedara

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1297 2013/LL/CO/249 Abdul Manaf.J. 325/A/03,Panawala 

Road,Ehaliyagoda

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1298 2013/LL/NU/003 Nawarathne.N.M.A.R. 55,Nawamorape,Maswela Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara Eliya Sinhala - English

1299 2013/LL/AN/006 Aadambawa saabudeen Anaolondewa,Kapugollewa,Anura

dhapura

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - Tamil

1300 2013/LL/JA/055 Uthumalebbe Mohamed Wahid "Hawanas",204,Main 

Street,Addalaichenai-9

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1301 2013/LL/CO/250 Fathima Naseela.M.N. 64,Masjith 

Road,Seethawatta,Aluthgama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1302 2013/LL/CO/251 Thavarajah.S. 95/07,Vystwyke Road,Colombo 15 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1303 2013/LL/GL/021 Erandi Dias Abeysekara 251/01C,Richmand Kanda 

Road,Galle

Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1304 2013/LL/JA/056 Nadarajah Thirukkumaran 195,Idaikkurichchi East,Varany Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

1305 2013/LL/KU/030 Nayana Kumari Rathnayake.R.A. Angurukandagara,Nakkawatta Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

1306 2013/LL/CO/252 Umakanthan.P.A. 20/015,Govt Flats 'c'Block,Roxy 

Garden,Wellawatta,Colombo 6

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1307 2013/LL/CO/253 Rodrigo.K.A.M.R.S. 604/01/B,Sangabo 

Mawatha,Makola North,Makola

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1308 2013/LL/GA/069 Ranjith Ekanayake 57/01,Jayasinghe 

Mawatha,Ragama 

Road,Kadawatha

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1309 2013/LL/JA/057 Vaihandawasan.R. Katkovalam,Point Pedro Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1310 2013/LL/JA/058 Pathmakumar.P. C/O-T.Wimalan 

Puththur,Puththur West

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English



1311 2013/LL/CO/255 Joachim.T.M. 183/A,Dewala 

Road,Pamunuwa,Maharagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1312 2013/LL/CO/256 Umarlebbe.J.H. 5,Mahinda 

Place,Kirulapone,Colombo 6

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1313 2013/LL/GA/070 Jayathissa.W.K.T.N. 141/01,Magalegoda,Veyangoda Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1314 2013/LL/AM/022 Nowzath.M.B. "Farwin Vasa"707C,Al-Hilal South 

Road,Sainthamaruthu-15

Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

1315 2013/LL/CO/257 Rambukkana.R.S.J. 787/E,MDH Jayawardhana 

Mawatha,Rajagiriya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1316 2013/LL/CO/258 Noordeen.P.P. 86,Pirsaai street,Colombo 12 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1317 2013/LL/CO/259 Rubendra.T. 347C,Mary's 

Road,Welivita,Kaduwela

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1318 2013/LL/GL/022 Walikala.W.K. 257,Elpitiya 

Road,Uragasmanhandiya

Galle Elpitiya Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1319 2013/LL/AM/023 Aaqeel.M.M.M 402,New Mosque 

Road,Akkareipattu-06

Ampara Akkaraipatht

hu

English - Tamil

1320 2013/LL/CO/260 Balasubramaniya.S. 25/01,Sri Dharmapala 

Mawatha,Mount Laviniya

Colombo Mt. Lavinia English - Tamil

1321 2013/LL/GA/071 Farhan.N.P.M. 11/A,Orchad 

Watta,Horagolla,Nittambuwa

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1322 2013/LL/KN/030 Farook.D.G.S.A.M. 412,Bulugohatenna,K/Batugoda Kandy Kandy English - Tamil

1323 2013/LL/KN/032 Zareena.M.M.S. 84,Ketakumbura,leemagahkotuwa Kandy Kandy English - Tamil

1324 2013/LL/KN/033 Kaseem.M.Y.M. 59,Galadeniya,Udathalawinna,Kan

dy

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1325 2013/LL/KN/034 Sampanther.M. "Mehala",86,Gamudawa,Kundasal

e

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1326 2013/LL/AM/024 Sirisena.W.P. 172,Cemetry Road,Natpittmune-

3,Kalmunai

Ampara Kalmunai Sinhala - English

1327 2013/LL/CO/261 Nisam.M.Y.F. 48,Barak street,Hambanthota Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1328 2013/LL/KU/031 Murugaiya Wadiw 90/01,Wilgoda Road,Kurunegala Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - Tamil

1329 2013/LL/KU/032 Hemachandra.P. Ihala Keeniyama,Weerapokuna Kurunegala Kurur Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1330 2013/LL/HA/004 Aufer.M.S.M. 52,Muslim Weediya,Tangalla Hambanthota Tangalle Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1331 2013/LL/CO/262 Safwan.A.W.M. 95/04,Tokiyo Shopping 

Complex,Tokiyo Com.& 

Secretaraiat Services,Galle 

Road,Colombo 04

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1332 2013/LL/AM/025 Kanthan Arulananthan Arulagam,Beach Road,Sangaan 

Kiramam,Komari,32418,Ampara 

District

Ampara Ampara Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1333 2013/LL/PO/003 Wellathambi Ansar No. 50, Muslim Colony, 

Kaduruwela, Polonnaruwa

767424473 Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1334 2013/LL/AM/026 Ibraleebbe Mohamed Ameen 61B, Muslim Vidyalaya Road, 

Periyaneelavanai-02, 

Maruthamunai

779238011 Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

1335 2013/LL/BT/025 Mubeetha Mohamed Nilaff 1,Collette Lane,Batticaloa Batticaloa Baticaloa English - Tamil

1336 2013/LL/CO/263 Palle Hiththara Gedara 

Gunawardena

E 

36,Udakkawa,Uthuwankanda,Ma

wanella

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1337 2013/LL/JA/059 Kuganandasundaram.K. "Wembadi 

Walau",Marudadi,Point Pedro

Jaffna Point Pedro Tamil - Sinhala English - Sinhala



1338 2013/LL/GL/023 M.O.F.Rahman 46,Jinna 

Road,Galbokka,Weligama,

Galle Galle Tamil - English

1339 2013/LL/CO/264 Maththumagalage Pavithra 

Minomali Alwis

227/05,Nirmana 

Mawatha,Nawala Road,Nugegoda

0712485142 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1340 2013/LL/CO/265 Godewaththe Arachchige Imali 

Eranga

"Sameera",Akurugoda,Thiththago

da

718117531 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1341 2013/LL/CO/266 Udawatta Kankanamge Dona 

Kalyani Deepika

53A,Maha 

Waskaduwa,Waskaduwa

714458064 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1342 2013/LL/CO/267 Mawanana Hewa Kenaman 

Jayathissa

No.834, " Sarasi", Ketagewaththa, 

Ragama

0718150255 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1343 2013/LL/CO/268 Savul Hameed Muhammadu 

Rajabdeen

269D ROYAL PARK MARAPITIYA 

WATTA DEHIGAMA PAHAMUNE

775025970 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1344 2013/LL/CO/269 Abdul Muththalif Muhajireen 132/0140, Grand pass Road, 

Colombo 14

718070865 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1345 2013/LL/KU/033 Kasthuri Arachchi 

Kankanamalage Kumudu 

Nilushinie Jayasooriya

172/B1,Hibutana,Mulleriyawa 0719707472 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

1346 2013/LL/CO/270 Ajantha Priyadarshani 

Ramanayake

B22/D/01,Soysapura Housing 

Complex, Moratuwa

773306457 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1347 2013/LL/AM/027 A.L.NiZamudeen No:89/01,Lanka Bank 

Road,Niththawoor 13.

Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

1348 2013/LL/GL/024 A.Kalapugama No:406,Matugama 

Road,Sapugahawatta.Dodangoda

712393952 Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English

1349 2013/LL/JA/060 S.Vibekanantan "Shriangam",Beach 

Road,Thirukovil

Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1350 2013/LL/CO/271 N.Nirthanarupan B-1/03,Government 

flats,Bambalapitiya

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1351 2013/LL/JA/061 S.Sivarajasingham Karthigesar Road,Puloly 

West,Point Pedro.

Jaffna Point Pedro Tamil - English

1352 2013/LL/CO/272 S.A.S.P.K.Subasinghe 15/06,Artigala 

Mawatha,Heenatikubura,Battara

mulla.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1353 2013/LL/CO/273 E.Nallathamby 41,St.Mary's 

Road,Galwettiya,Wattala.

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1354 2013/LL/GA/072 M.M.M.Jawhar 120,Kahatowita,Weyangoda. Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1355 2013/LL/JA/062 N.Baskaran Kalabawodei,Elalei,Eastern Elalei. 778742055 Jaffna Batticaloa Tamil - English

1356 2013/LL/KU/035 H.K.C. De Alwis No:114/05,2nd Lane,Sumangala 

Mawatha,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English

1357 2013/LL/GL/025 P.G.Wijayawardhana Rukmalgahawatta,Ranawiru 

Mawatha,Bogoda,Elpitiya.

Galle Elpitiya Sinhala - English

1358 2013/LL/KL/040 R.S. Karunarathne No:95, Kelinveediya,Panadura Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1359 2013/LL/JA/063 M.Tharmalingam "Arunothayam",Navalady,Puloly 

Centre,Point pedro.

Jaffna Point Pedro Tamil - English

1360 2013/LL/GL/026 D.Kudavidanage 91,Baddegama 

Road,Gonapinuwala.

Galle Balapitiya Sinhala - English

1361 2013/LL/CO/274 G.W.D.De Silva 167,"Chandrika" 

Weliwita,Kaduwela.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1362 2013/LL/BT/026 M.Tharmaretnam No:29/08A,Lourds 1st Cross,Sinna 

Uppodai,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

1363 2013/LL/KL/041 M.H.M.Nihmathullah Kalutara Moratuwa Sinhala - Tamil

1364 2013/LL/JA/064 k.Namasivayam Old Post Office Road,South 

Kopai,Kopai.

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English



1365 2013/LL//A/065 V.F.Joseph 27,Prathiharya Matha,West 

Road,Gurunagar,Jaffna.

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1366 2013/LL/CO/275 A.M.M.Rahmathulla 213,Meethotamulla 

Road,Wellampitiya.

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1367 2013/LL/TR/010 S.S.Sivakumar 37,St Peter's 

Place,Bambalapitiya,Colombo -

04/or180dockyard road trinkomili

Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

1368 2013/LL/GA/073 R.A.G.W.S. Rupasinghe No:692/A,Sapugaskanda 

Road,Pelengahahena,Gonawala

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1369 2013/LL/KN/035 U.L.M.Nizahir 162/012,Vihara 

Mawatha,Mulgampola,Kandy.

Kandy Kandy Tamil - English

1370 2013/LL/BT/027 A.M.S.Gnanapragasam 30,Mudaliyar Sinna Lebbe 

Lane,Batticaloa

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - English

1371 2013/LL/CO/276 A.Selvam Dewala Road,Notarn Bridge Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1372 2013/LL/BT/028 M.M.Kanimoli 515/058,Trincomalee 

Road,Batticaloa.

Batticaloa Baticaloa Sinhala - Tamil

1373 2013/LL/NU/004 B.N.Jayanthinath 36,"Pridvi",Hijirapuraya,Hatton. Nuwara Eliaya Hatton Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1374 2013/LL/KU/036 H.S. Lareefa No:91,Kurunegala 

Road,Pothuhera

Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - Tamil

1375 2014/LL/CO/033 I.U.E.Wijesuriya No:53/06B,Perera Mawatha,Old 

Kottawa Road,Mirihana,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1376 2013/LL/GA/074 W.A.T.Surendra 8B,Vijaya 

Mawatha,Medemulla,Minuwango

da.

Gampaha Minuwangod

a

Sinhala - English

1377 2013/LL/PU/008 A.H.A.Wadood 333/05,Colombo 

Rd,Aljedda.p,Thillayadi,Puttalam.

Puttalam Puttlam Tamil - English

1378 2013/LL/AM/028 A.K.M.Niffar 367B,Market 

Road,Sayindamarudu -08.

Ampara Kalmunai Sinhala - Tamil

1379 2013/LL/CO/278 K.P.G.V.K.D.Gunasekara 45/B/010"Dahamwela 

rd,kudabuthgamuwa,Angoda.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1380 2013/LL/JA/066 U.L. Ameer No:29, Mareikkar 

Road,Irakkamam

Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

1381 2013/LL/CO/279 M.Y.F.Nisam 312,1/03,Havelock 

Road,Colombo -5.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1382 2013/LL/CO/280 H.M.R.P.Somarathne 1045,Pothu Arawa 

Road,Thalangama North,Malabe.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1383 2013/LL/KL/042 D.D.P.Kumara. Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

1384 2013/LL/GA/075 A.P.Muthupatinge 48,"Wewsiri Uyana", 

Kelepitimulla, Hunumulla.

Gampaha Minuwangod

a

Sinhala - English

1385 2013/LL/CO/281 J.A.Manaff 325/A/03,Panawala 

Road,Ehaliyagoda.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1386 2013/LL/CO/282 Colombo Sinhala - English

1387 2013/LL/VA/019 S.P. Gerard No:395/055, Joseph Vaj 

Lane,Rambaikulam,Vavuniya

Vavuniya Vavuniya Tamil - English

1388 2013/LL/CO/283 S.A.S.P.K.Subasingha 15/06,Artigala 

Mawatha,Heenatikumura,Koswat

htha,Battaramulla.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1389 2013/LL/KL/043 M.L.J.Peiris 39/012,Susantha Lane,Panadura. Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1390 2013/LL/CO/284 Abdul Hameed Mohamed 

Yaseen

159,Jagulla,Hali-Ela 0774680340 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1391 2013/LL/CO/285 0774680340 Colombo Sinhala - English



1392 2013/LL/AN/007 A.M.Misurullabi 103,Gambirigaswewa,Anuradhapu

ra.

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - Tamil

1393 2013/LL/JA/067 N.Sivasankarsarma Mailani,Chunnakam. 0776702526 Jaffna Mallakam Tamil - English

1394 2013/LL/GA/077 K.K.N.T.Jayawardana 18,Alehiwatta 

Road,welisara,Ragama.

Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1395 2013/LL/RA/008 J.D.N.U. Jayakodi Diddamana 

Road,Mahana,Kalawana

Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - English

1396 2013/LL/JA/068 V.Thichyanadan "Gauri Kottam", Alwai Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1397 2013/LL/CO/286 K.D. De Livera No:176, Galle Road,Colombo 06 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1398 2013/LL/JA/069 Thilagawathy Aboobucker Pallappar,Puloly South,Puloly Jaffna Puloly English - Tamil

1399 2013/LL/JA/070 Mahathevan.T. Hospital View,Nayanamarkaddu Jaffna Nayanamarka

ddu

Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala

1400 2013/LL/JA/071 E.Kanthauban 702,Nanalar Road,Ariyalai,Jaffna. Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1401 2014/LL/CO/034 Urawanawa Gamaralalage 

Helani Priyanga Dharmadasa

127/4 1/1, Vijaya Kumarathunge 

Mawatha, Colombo 05.
705505508 helanidharmadasa@gmail.comColombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1402 2013/LL/MA/019 N.S. Dewasinghe No:07,Rajaye 

Niwasa,Weragampita,Mathara

Matara Matara Sinhala - English

1403 2013/LL/KL/044 S.T.Weraniyagoda "Sudarma",Gamunu 

Mw,Walana,Panadura.

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1404 2013/LL/KN/036 M.T.Ramees No.15,9th 

Lane,Jayamalapura,Gampola.

Kandy Gampola Tamil - English

1405 2013/LL/KL/045 W.S.L.Kumari Priyanga,Bellanthudawa,Bandarag

ama.

Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

1406 2013/LL/MA/020 M.B.M.Rameez 32C,Kottagoda,Weligama. Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1407 2013/LL/GL/027 M.L.M. Mafas No:38/A,Mosque 

Road,Katugoda,Galle

070 5341472 Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1408 2013/LL/CO/288 G.G.J.M.Ranaweera 54/033, Albian Road, 

Dematagoda, Colombo - 9.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1409 2013/LL/TR/011 Safeek.M.I. 119/033,Bazeer Mosque 

Road,Mutur-04

Trincomalee Mutur English - Tamil

1410 2014/LL/TR/001 Kanesaretnam Nilatharan 44/040,kandy Road, 

Kirushnapuram,Mattikkali,Trinco

malee

761446060 Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

1411 2013/LL/CO/289 M.M.B.P.Karunarathne 136/04b Araliya padesa, 

mahawela rodpahala biyanwela 

Kadawata

Colombo Homagama Sinhala - English

1412 2013/LL/CO/290 Nanayakkara Wasan 

Balakapuge Aruni Chandima De 

Silva

76/013,Hubat De Mel 

Mawatha,Moratuwella,Moratuwa

0714449898 Colombo Moratuwa Sinhala - English

1413 2013/LL/CO/291 Sithambaram Asary Geethanjali 35A,Mansuriya 

Mawatha,Avissawella

Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - Tamil

1414 2013/LL/CO/292 Wijedasa.B.K.H. No:49/09,'Jayanthi',Suriyapaluwa,

Kaduwela

Colombo Kaduwela Tamil - English English - Sinhala

1415 2013/LL/CO/293 Sinnathamby Wignarajah No:136/031,Barber 

Street,Colombo 13

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1416 2013/LL/CO/294 Rukmalie Christine boralessa No:62/02A,Sri Dharmadhara 

Mawatha,Ratmalana

Colombo Ratmalana English - Sinhala

1417 2013/LL/CO/295 Ariyapala.M. No:1/034,Gamage 

Watta,Bope,Padukka

Colombo Padukka Sinhala - English

1418 2013/LL/CO/296 Galle Devage Udenis Fernando No:34-B,R.S.Sirisena 

Mawatha,Walpola,Ragama

Colombo Ragama English - Sinhala

1419 2013/LL/CO/297 Ruhune Kankanamalage Moses 

Gabriel,Fernando

No:89/02,Koralawella,Moratuwa Colombo Moratuwa English - Sinhala

1420 2013/LL/CO/298 Siraj.M.H.M. No:208/01,Walgama,Malwana Colombo Walgama Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

mailto:helanidharmadasa@gmail.com


1421 2013/LL/CO/299 E.S.Siva 28/01,attidiya Road,Ratmalana Colombo Ratmalana English - Sinhala

1422 2013/LL/CO/300 Kingsley Udaya.S.M.Y. No:240,Wlpola,Ragama Colombo Ragama Sinhala - Tamil

1423 2013/LL/CO/301 Thaha.I.M. No:13,1/01,Soysapura,Moratuwa Colombo Moratuwa Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1424 2013/LL/CO/302 Gamini.M.A. No:16/04,Polkotuwa 

Road,Moratuwa

Colombo Moratuwa English - Sinhala

1425 2013/LL/CO/304 Merryl Mapalagama 42/05,Seelalankara 

Mawatha,Mullegama,Homagama

Colombo Homagama Sinhala - English

1426 2013/LL/CO/305 Navodayam.R. B29/064,Soyza Flats,Moratuwa Colombo Moratuwa Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

1427 2013/LL/CO/306 Karunanayake.U.P.A.D.D.R. 99p,Bangalawatte,Pagoda Colombo Pagoda English - Sinhala

1428 2013/LL/CO/307 Sivalingam.M. 38,Sivananda Street,Kotahena Colombo Kotahena English - Tamil

1429 2013/LL/CO/308 Ranasinghe.U.K.O.N. 100/09,Hettiyawatte,Welisara,Rag

ama

Colombo Ragama Sinhala - English

1430 2013/LL/CO/309 Munasinghe.D.P. 50/023,Kothalawala,Kaduwela Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - English

1431 2013/LL/CO/310 Balasooriyage Padma 

Balasooriya

2H, Sri Seelalankara Mawatha, 

Mullegama, Homagama

706555465 Colombo Kaduwela Sinhala - English

1432 2014/LL/CO/001 Mohamed Hameed Mohamed 

Shathulee

517/02, Kalugamuwa, Gelioya 0766718672 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil Sinhala - English

1433 2014/LL/CO/002 R.Rajeswaran 22/04'A,3rd lane,alwis 

toun,wattala.

0776606717 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil

1434 2014/LL/CO/003 Sabaragamu Koralalage 

Himesha Perera

230 A, Bollatha, Ganemulla 771769060 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1435 2014/LL/CO/004 S.A.M.Saheed 8/01,Samagi Mawatha,Kaudana 

Road,Dehiwala.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1436 2014/LL/CO/005 Semasinghe Mudiyanselage 

Nilantha Samasena

"Senehasa", No.272,Punchi 

Palama,Naththandiya

0772818535 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1437 2014/LL//JA/001 P.Athavan NO 41,TEMPLERS 

ROAD,MT.LAVINIA.

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1438 2014/LL/BA/001 R.J.Solamans 14,Sahan 

Sevana,pankadewatta,Malsiripura

.

Badulla Bandarawela Sinhala - English

1439 2014/LL/AN/001 S.T.F.Nuzrath No.3119,pubudu Road,3rd 

Step,Anuradhapura.

Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Tamil - English

1440 2014/LL/CO/006 K.P.G.V.K.Gunasekara 34/01/063,Lawyers office 

complex,colombo 12.

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1441 2014/LL/BT/002 S.Pathmanaban 9/03,Thamareikarani Road, 

Batticaloa.

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

1442 2014/LL/CO/007 E.G.H.Madushanka Perera Road,AnKoKKawala,Galle. Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1443 2014/LL/CO/008 Bopitiya Vitharanage Rohan 

Pradeep Vitharana

147,Pettigala 

Road,Bombuwa,Balangoda.

0719503535 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1444 2014/LL/NU/001 Raja Vijaya Ragavan 

Subadarshani

50/08A-1/01, Gampola Road, 

Nawalapitiya

0713588005 Nuwara Eliaya Walapane Tamil - English Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1445 2014/LL//JA/002 K.Paramsothynathan 16/01,Kailaya pillayar Kovil 

Veethy,Nallur,Jaffna.

0750428396 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1446 2014/LL/AM/001 Mohamed Ismail Fathima 

Farsana

NO. 43B, Ambagaha watta, 

Talalla, Gandara

772968691 Ampara Akkaraipattu Sinhala - Tamil

1447 2014/LL/CO/009 IMBULGODAGE VINODANIE 

CHANDIMA SUMANASINGHE

23/C/010,Araliya Uyana,Vihara 

Mawatha,Pahala 

Ibulgoda,Ibulgoda

714435998 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1448 2014/LL/CO/010 M.H.M.Misbah 116,Awissawella 

Road,Wellampitiya.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil



1449 2014/LL/CO/031 V.Muralitharan No.379/01, New Kandy Road, 

Malabe

Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - English

1450 2014/LL/BT/003 V.Gunasegaram 59/03,Kadiragamarthambi 

Rd,Kallady,Veloor,Batticalor

Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

1451 2014/LL/CO/011 D.L.W.Somadasa 65A,Madinnagoda, rajagiriya. Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1452 2014/LL/CO/012 R.Welgama 193,Warallawatta,Yakkala. Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1453 2014/LL/CO/013 H.K.Wijeratne 40,Perera 

Mawatha,Pelawatta,Battaramulla.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1454 2014/LL/VA/001 N.Thiagarajah No.108,1st 

Lane,Thirunavatkulam,Vavniya.

Vavuniya Vavuniya Tamil - English

1455 2014/LL/CO/014 A.L.S.C.Lathpandura No.101/077,Neelammahara 

Rd,Maharagama.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1456 2014/LL/GL/001 C.S.Samarasinghe 209,Galle 

Rd,Wathuregama,Ahungalla.

Galle Balapitiya Sinhala - English

1457 2014/LL/KN/001 D.B.Ekanayake No.13/01/01,Galkotu 

Mawatha,Medabowala,Kandy.

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1458 2014/LL/CO/015 J.A.N.Dissanayake 44/050,1st Lane,Edirisinghe 

Road,Mirihana,Nugegoda.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1459 2014/LL/KU/001 A.M.J.Athapattu 68,Wewa Rauma 

Road,Kudagalgamuwa,Kurunegala

.

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

1460 2014/LL/CO/016 S.L.Vanithamanie 102/06,Ellie House Rd,Colombo-

15

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1461 2014/LL/CO/017 K.Subramaniam No:22/01,Roehampton,Haputale Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English English - Tamil

1462 2015/LL/CO/003 A.A.Dodangoda 162/07D, Sethsiri 

Place,Pannipitiya.

715599799 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1463 2014/LL/CO/019 K.A.T.De.Seram 165,Mabima,Heiyanthuduwa Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1464 2014/LL/KL/001 A.Jayaweera 422/01,Kaluthara 

Road,Mathugama.

Kalutara Mathugama Sinhala - English

1465 2014/LL/CO/020 P.Mahadevah K. 77,Torrington Flats,Colombo 

05.

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1466 2014/LL/AM/002 R.Sriwelraja No.37,V.V.Road,Kalmune 02. Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - Sinhala

1467 2014/LL/BT/004 A.M.A.Lebbe 20,A.V.V.Road,Akkaraipattu. Batticaloa Baticaloa Tamil - English

1468 2014/LL/CO/021 M.V.Selvarani No:288A,Galle Road,Colombo 06 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1469 2014/LL/AM/003 S.Theivanayagam No.03,College Rd,Akkaraipattu 

7/04

Ampara Akkaraipatht

hu

Sinhala - Tamil

1470 2014/LL/CO/022 G.Jeyachandra 41-5/02,42nd Lane, 

Wellawatta,Colombo 06.

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1471 2014/LL/KL/002 M.Y.Jayanetti "Anoma",No:64/010,Dehiwala 

Road,Boralesgamuwa.

Kalutara Kesbewa Sinhala - English

1472 2014/LL/AM/004 M.Selvarasa No.8/03,Mayalahu 

Rd,Akkaraipattu.

Ampara Ampara Sinhala - Tamil

1473 2014/LL/AM/005 Abdul Razak Mohamed Jabeer 542B,Gafoor 

Road,Sayindamarudu 16

772705045 Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

1474 2013/LL/GA/078 Priyadarshani Bandara.U.G.D A.D.5/045,Ranpokunugama,Nittab

uwa

Gampaha Nittabuwa English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1475 2013/LL/GA/079 Francis Edirisinghe.D.L. 608/A/02,Nugape,Bopitiya,Pamun

ugama

Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1476 2014/LL/GA/001 K.S.Chandima No.51,Delwagura,Meerigama Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1477 2014/LL//JA/003 T.Sridaran Near the Old post Office,South 

Kopai.

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1478 2014/LL/CO/023 H.A.M.K.Kulathunga "Muditha", Nelundeni 

Rd,Alawwatta, Alawwa.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English



1479 2014/LL/KN/002 Z.A.A. Ahamed No: 60/A/01, 

Elamaldeniya,Muruthagahamulla.

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English English - Tamil

1480 2014/LL/BA/002 W.D.P.Karunarathna No.37,Dambarawa,Mahiyanganay

a.

Badulla Mahiyangana

ya

Sinhala - English

1481 2014/LL/CO/024 K.Vasandiradevi No.35/D,Sri Vijaya 

Road,Wellawatte,Colombo 06.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1482 2014/LL//JA/004 S.Vaseeharan "Kalvari",Near the St'Ann,s 

Church,Manippai.

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1483 2014/LL/GA/002 V.Amudha No.524/04b,5th 

Lane,Pallansenawatta,Dalupatha,

Negombo

Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - Tamil

1484 2014/LL/CO/025 T.M.S.N.K.Wijethunga Menike No.156/03,Deans Road,Colombo 

12.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1485 2014/LL/CO/032 S.A.Geethanjali No.379/01, New Kandy 

Road,Malabe

Colombo Awissawella Tamil - English

1486 2014/LL//JA/005 V.N.Raney No.120,2nd Cross Street,Jaffna. Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1487 2014/LL/CO/026 N.N.Hettige 18/A,Melwatta 

Road,Koswatta,Nawala,Rajagiriya.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1488 2014/LL/CO/027 A.Jayasekara No.24,Hiniduma-West,Hiniduma. Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1489 2014/LL/KU/002 K.M.Dilhaj 285,Kuballanga,Ibbagamuwa Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English English - Tamil

1490 2014/LL/TR/002 S.P.S.Razith Thakwa Town,Pulmudai-01 Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil

1491 2014/LL/KE/001 M.S.F.Shakira No.D118/011,Ambaruppa,Hemma

thagama,Mawanella.

Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - Tamil

1492 2014/LL/CO/028 S.Pradeep Millakanda,Mihiri Gee 

Kale,Bulathsinhala.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1493 2014/LL/NU/002 L.R.Perera 43,Bandara Pura,Hatton. Nuwara Eliaya Hatton Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English Tamil - English

1494 2014/LL/CO/029 R.M.A.S.L.Ranatunga No.115/A, 

Kalawana,Minuwangoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1495 2014/LL/GL/002 S.Liyanagunawardana Bibulegodawatta,Kapuhempola 

Rd,Akmeemana.

Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1496 2014/LL/KE/002 J.A.Maduka Hansani No.1/020,Jeewana,Dewalegama. Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

1497 2014/LL/KL/003 P.P.Alahakoon "Samaya",Remuna,Horana. Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

1498 2014/LL/CO/030 G.R.Dingiri Banda 94/01,Pahala 

Biyanwala,Kadawatha.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1499 2014/LL/VA/002 R.Rajkumar No.164,Anandapuram 

West,Kilinochchi.

Vavuniya Kilinochchi Sinhala - Tamil

1500 2015/LL/CO/001 A.R .Dodangoda Colombo colombo English - Sinhala

1501 2015/LL/RA/001 Gale Waththe Ruwani Niluka 

Nilmini

Pahala Massenna,Balangoda 0718076953 Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - English

1502 2015/LL/CO/002 Kandakumar Indradevi No.40 B/03,Kawudana 

Road,Dehiwala

0718285762 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1503 2015/LL/GL/001 sffrulla m.i.m Galle galle Sinhala - Tamil

1504 2016/LL/CO/001 M.A.M. Zabrin 9/03 Gunawardana 

Mawatha,Mount Laviniya

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala English - Tamil

1505 2016/LL/GA/001 R.N.Neluvapathirana 99c,Sriyapaluva,Ksdavatha Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

1506 2016/LL/CO/002 M.M.M.P.Manthunga 302/012Swrnanada,Nagahawatta,

Megoda

0772007701 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1507 2016/LL/KN/001 S.A.P.N.Samarasinghearachchi 231B,Edaduwawa,Peradeniya 0813845976 Kandy Kandy English - Sinhala

1508 2016/LL/CO/003 M.R.H.Abhayawickrama 26/02DSamidupatumaga,Mawitht

hara,Piliyandala

0714268575 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala



1509 2016/LL/CO/004 R.M.M.Nilmini 32Jaya Mawatha,Naththandiya 

Road,Marawila

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1510 2016/LL/RA/001 W.K.L.W. Abeyratne Udugala, Ayagama. 0718185619 Ratnapura Rathnapura English - Sinhala

1511 2016/LL/CO/005 G.K.S.Ilangampe 403/010Gammanarode,Pannipitiy

a

0718162438 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1512 2016/LL/KE/001 P.D.S.Peramuna E1/059 

Holombuwa,Kunthota,Kegalle

0775454405 Kegalle Kegalle English - Sinhala

1513 2016/LL//JA/001 T.Mahadevan 193/08Arasady Road ,Kadar 

Madam,Jaffna

0772269890 Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil English - Sinhala

1514 2016/LL/CO/006 S.N.B.M.B.N.Gunawardana 1249 "kalapa 05"Millenniuam 

city,Oruwala Athurugiriya

0718264399 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1515 2016/LL/KN/002 M.Durishamy 42A,Tekkawatta,Kundasale 0725293884 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1516 2016/LL/CO/007 M.H.M.Misbha 116,Awissawellaroad,Wellampitiy

a

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala Tamil - English

1517 2016/LL/AN/001 Z.A.Asharaff Nikawewa,Ganewalpola,Kekirawa Anuradhapur

a

Kekirawa English - Sinhala Tamil - Sinhala English - Sinhala

1518 2016/LL/KU/001 T.G.J.Rukmal Supipi,Dambokka,Boyagane.Kurun

egala

Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Sinhala

1519 2016/LL/KN/004 W.R.N.Fernando D/06,Aruppola Flats,Kandy Kandy Kandy English - Sinhala Tamil - Sinhala

1520 2016/LL/BA/001 S.Vijayan 469,Mainstreet,Haldummulla Badulla Badulla English - Sinhala English - Tamil

1521 2016/LL/BA/002 G.M.S.S.Jayarathna Kandaththe 

Gedara,Nawelagama,Ballakotuwa

Badulla Bandarawela Sinhala - English

1522 2016/LL//JA/002 198/08 Arsady Rode,kanar 

Madam,Jaffna

Jaffna Jaffna English - Sinhala English - Tamil

1523 2016/LL/BA/003 Sinnasamy Vijayan No. 469, Main Street, 

Haldummulla

715469231 Badulla Badulla English - Sinhala

1524 2016/LL/KL/001 A.De.C.Dasanayake galle rd,colombo-

03***165/028,Jayasooriyawatta 

first lane,,Horana.

Kalutara Horana English - Sinhala

1525 2016/LL/CO/008 Piyadasa Samarakkody 482/015,Rajasinghe 

Mawata,Mulleriyava

0772508500 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1526 2016/LL/CO/009 C.M.Udhuman 235b,egodauyana 

south,modara,moratuwa

0711022407 Colombo Colombo English - Tamil Sinhala -

1527 2017/LL/CO/001 Rajapakshe Mudiyanselage 

Morin Nilmini

R.M.M. Nilmini 742665539 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1528 2018/LL/GA/001 Dinishi Saumya Bulathwela 169/B, Dalupotha, Negambo 0763886271 Gampaha Negambo Sinhala - English

1529 2018/LL/CO/001 Kotuwegoda Arachchilage Lihini 

Padasara Kotuwegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1530 2018/LL/CO/002 Rajapaksha Mudiyanselage 

Merin Nilmini

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1531 2018/LL/PU/001 warnakulsooriya Dilki Luds 

Taniya Fernando

Nepals' place , Mirissan 

Kotuwa,Linuvila.

0777966665 Puttalam Marawila Sinhala - English

1532 2018/LL/PU/002 C.T Kumarage Puttalam English - Sinhala

1533 2018/LL/PU/003 A.Sarah Puttalam Puttlam Tamil - English

1534 2018/LL/KL/001 A.W.M THILAKARATHNE Kalutara Kesbewa English - Sinhala

1535 2018/LL/CO/003 A.L.M. Zumri 216D,GALVIHARA 

ROAD,DEHIWALA

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - Tamil

1536 2018/LL/KL/002 G.A.A.DE.S WIJERATHNE 0714290719 Kalutara Kesbewa Sinhala - English

1537 2018/LL/KL/003 godage amithabhogi 

ariyasumthra de silva 

wijeyaratne

NO.55,1ST 

LANE,HALPITAWATTA,POLGASOW

ITA

0714290719 Kalutara Kesbewa Sinhala - English

1538 2018/LL/CO/004 Mangala Charith Herat 

Gunaratne

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1539 2018/LL/GA/002 Sandun Nagahawatta 500,Pannipitiya 

Road,Palawatta,Battaramulla

773455710 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English



1540 2018/LL/PU/004 H.J.M.P.M.Jayasinghe Nattandiya Road,Marawila 0703381844 Puttalam Marawila Sinhala - English

1541 2018/LL/CO/005 Ayesha Shihaara Shafeeq Khan Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - English

1542 2018/LL/GL/001 Peruwa Hannadige Manjula 

Deepal Chandrasiri De Silva

No.225/A,Mathara 

Road,Magalle,Galle

0718517600 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1543 2018/LL/NU/001 S.Maheshwari Nuwara Eliaya Walapane Tamil - English

1544 2018/LL/GL/002 Mahinda Pitiwala Liyanage Mount Crest, Paramount Park, 

Pokuna Mw, Ambalanwatta, Galle

0912224387 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1545 2018/LL/CO/006 M.R.M. Abubacker 26/F/01/01,SHANTHA SILVESTER 

ROAD,MOUNT LAVINIA

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - Tamil

1546 2018/LL/GA/003 KEENADENIYA ARACHCHILLAGE 

PARAKRAMA KEENADENIYA

No. 321/010R, Mahenawatta, 

Urapola.

719797670 Gampaha Aththanagalla English - Sinhala

1547 2018/LL/CO/008 Kalvalairajan Kapilan 

Villavarajan

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1548 2018/LL/CO/009 Assan Sahib Najudeen 0785610666 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1549 2018/LL//JA/001 Kasilingam Kirubakaran Pushpa Illam, Alvai West, Alvai 0773248398 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1550 2018/LL/CO/010 Dandeniyage thilini 

Madushanka De Alwis

NO.20/08B, FIRST LANE, 

MAHINDARAMA ROAD, ETHUL 

KOTTE, KOTTE

772845451 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1551 2018/LL/KU/001 Jeinul Abtheen Mohommadu 

Safarullah

No.200,Thalgaspitiya,Ambakote Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil

1552 2018/LL/CO/011 Chamila Gunika Jayaweera 

Bandara

62,HEEL VEEDIYA,DEHIWALA Colombo Mt. Lavinia English - Sinhala

1553 2018/LL/CO/012 COLAMBAGE DON JINADASA 

WEERASENA

Colombo Nugegoda English - Sinhala

1554 2018/LL/GA/005 M.D.N.P MAYADUNNA Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

1555 2018/LL/GA/006 Shashini Udeshika Jayaratna No. 204, Akaravita, Gampaha 0764010168 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1556 2018/LL/GA/007 W.K. Sucharitha Weerkkodi 97,Mattunna,Veyangoda 0710733290 Gampaha Aththanagalla English - Sinhala

1557 2018/LL/KL/004 Arachchige Ruwan Jayasinghe No.34, Sri Ganasena Road, 

Gorakapola, Panadura.

Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1558 2018/LL/GA/008 H.D.N.P. Mayadunna Gampaha Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1559 2018/LL/MA/001 Abeywickrama Batagodage 

Aruna Prasanna

No.09, Mahagedara Watta, 

Uyanwatta South,Matara

0717312127 Matara Matara Sinhala - English

1560 2018/LL/KL/005 Elabada Liyanage lalith Chanaka 

Senanayake

No. 39, Fonseka Road, Panadura. 714947112 Kalutara Panadura English - Sinhala

1561 2018/LL/AM/001 Abdul Majeed Rameezana No.107,ARH 

Road,Pattiyadipitty,Akkaraipattu -

06

754190459 Ampara Kalmunai English - Tamil

1562 2018/LL/KN/001 Cader Meera Mohamed Zahran No.126/A, Wetakepotha, Deltota, 

Kandy

0777107902 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1563 2018/LL/GA/009 A.J.M Renuka Thalatha Kumari 

Gunasekara

No 

21/01/A,Polhena,Wadurawa,Veya

ngoda

0713955131 Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - English

1564 2018/LL/CO/013 Lakmali Sirini Wijeyaratne 22/01, 1/01A, Sujatha mawatha, 

Kalubowila

0779162819 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

1565 2018/LL/CO/014 Arunthathiy Velavakumar 72A/05, Malwatta Road, 

Dehiwala.

776156060 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - Tamil

1566 2018/LL/KN/002 Kurupanawala Manannalage 

Dulani Maheshika

15/03, Sirimalwatta, 

Gunnepana,Kandy

0713225261 Kandy Theldeniya Sinhala - English

1567 2018/LL/KE/001 C.M Ilukpitiya 606/01,thambiliyana,dehiowita Kegalle Ruwanwella Sinhala - English

1568 2018/LL/GA/010 Rangika Thathsarani Herath No. 722/1, Mankada Road, 

Kadawatha.

0710641825 Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala



1569 2018/LL/CO/015 L.S.WIJAYARATNE Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

1570 2018/LL/CO/016 Mahinkanda Gamaladdalage 

Helamini Nilnuwan Gunasekara

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

1571 2018/LL/KU/002 WARUSAPPERUMA 

KULATHILAKA ARTHANAYAKA 

MUDALIGE MADHU 

MADHAVEE ARTHANAYAKA

MAHOLAWA, KU/BOPITIYA 0703431107 Kurunegala Kuliyapitiya English - Sinhala

1572 2018/LL/AM/002 M.I. Imthiyas Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

1573 2018/LL/BA/001 Balapitiya Liyanage Chalani 

Kaushalya

110- B, Bandarawela Road, 

Badulla

0713879699 Badulla Badulla Sinhala - English

1574 2018/LL/NU/002 Gampolage Sanjeewa Prasanna 

Fonseka

No.204D, Colombo Road, Hatton Nuwara Eliaya Hatton Sinhala - English

1575 2018/LL/GA/012 B.H Priyantha Silva No 395/04,Silver Sand 

Road,Daluwakotuwa,Kochchikade

0716896845 Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1576 2018/LL/CO/017 Yazeer Ahmed Cader Colombo Mt. Lavinia Tamil - English English - Tamil

1577 2018/LL/CO/018 Juliyange Alias korale 

Kankanamge Chandi Dinesh 

Kumara

No 30/015,Sanchiarachchi 

Gardens,Colombo 12

0716804639 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1578 2018/LL/KU/003 Ransirini Dhammadinna Herath No 319/01,Aswedduma 

Road,Kawdawatta,Kurunegala

0372225080 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

1579 2018/LL/GA/013 BRANDIWATTA 

WICKRAMARACHCHIGE 

KUSENDRA JAYASANKHANI 

WELARATNE

167/A,Fincowatta,Weliveriya 0711856708 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1580 2018/LL/CO/019 HATHURUSINGHE Arachchilage 

Anasuya Mihipali Chandrasiri

606/024,meththarama 

road,kottawa,pannipitiya

705284494 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

1581 2018/LL/GA/014 Jayasekara Kankanam 

Arachchige Ruwani Sandamali 

Jayasekara

0000 Gampaha Aththanagalla English - Sinhala

1582 2018/LL/BT/002 MOHAMED ABDUL CADER 

FOUZUL AMEEN

NIMROOZA MANZIL,UMER V.V 

CROSS ROAD,VALAICHENAI-05

0771965626 Batticaloa Valachchenai Tamil - English Sinhala/Tamil 

(2024)
1583 2018/LL/BA/002 Cassim Noorul Nisa 21, Bangalawaththa Rd, Lunugala 0715411200 Badulla Badulla Sinhala - Tamil

1584 2018/LL/GA/015 J.K.A Ruwani Sandamali 

Jayasekara

No 

54,Mangalathiriya,Kalagedihena

0718923033 Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - English

1585 2018/LL/KL/006 K.V. Nadeesha Lakmali NO 2/080,ANANDHA 

MAWATHA,MATHUGAMA

Kalutara Mathugama Sinhala - English

1586 2018/LL/AM/003 R.Sriskandarajah No 22,Boundry Road,Kalmunai - 

01

Ampara Kalmunai Sinhala - Tamil

1587 2018/LL/GA/016 Sukumara Lakshan Vickrama No 344/a/01,Jaya 

Mawatha,Batuwatta

0718139647 Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1588 2018/LL/GA/017 PALLIYA GURUGE DILAN 

MALAKA

NNO 87,SIYANE 

VILLAGE,MAHARAGAMA,MUDUN

GODA

0775562343 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1589 2018/LL/AN/001 Yoosuf Mohamed Arush Saama Winisuru 

Niwasa,Sandapagama,Muriyakada

wala

0778969718 Anuradhapur

a

Kekirawa Sinhala - Tamil

1590 2018/LL/KL/007 Kudaligama Vithanage 

Nadeesha Lakmali

Nihathamani Liyana 

Gedara,Agalawatta

0719668979 Kalutara Mathugama Sinhala - English

1591 2018/LL/GL/003 D.L.H. Gunasekara 10, Middle Class Housing Scheme, 

Wekunagoda, Galle.

Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1592 2018/LL/CO/020 MEENATHEVY UTHAYAKUMAR CLIFFORD PLACE,COLOMBO 04 0773946752 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1593 2018/LL/KL/008 Chamini Anushika Raigam 

Koralege

Kulamini,Welimanana,Matugama 779383082 Kalutara Mathugama Sinhala - English



1594 2018/LL/CO/021 I.A. Somasiri Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1595 2018/LL/CO/022 WASANTHA KUMAR 

WEERASEKARA

Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1596 2018/LL/CO/023 S.M.K Arosha Senanayake No 378/09/01,Rathnarama 

Road,Hokandara 

North,Hokandara

0714414824 Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1597 2018/LL/CO/024 S.G. Nadeeka Sandamali 1/082,Pamunuwa 

Road,Maharagama

0712114188 Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1598 2018/LL/CO/026 A.M Weerasena 423/02A,Welipara,Thalawathugod

a

0714443969 Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1599 2018/LL/GA/018 YODHASINGHEGE LIONEL 

YODHASINGHE

22B, AMBILLAPITIYA, PASYALA. 0711562642 Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - English

1600 2018/LL/CO/027 Hetti Arachchige piyarathne 

hettiarachchi

NO 12,1st Lane,Old Kesbewa 

Road,Gangodawila,Nugegoda

0714473286 Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1601 2018/LL/CO/028 Pathmanadan Sivadharshani 203/01, Palmaira Mw, Colombo 

03

0776485398 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1602 2018/LL/KU/004 Weerasinghe Mudiyanselage 

Achalani Sachethana 

Weerasinghe

Welawa Pingama, Welawa 

Junction, Wariyapola, Sri Lanka.

0715876062 Kurunegala Wariyapola English - Sinhala

1603 2018/LL/GA/019 RAN PATIGE UDANI DILSHIKA No. 476/03, First Lane, Colombo 

Road, Nittambuwa

0766834788 Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - English

1604 2018/LL/CO/029 Edirapulige Amawashya Sirisena 28/07A,New Kolonnawa 

Road,Moragasmulla,Rajagiriya

0717049577 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1605 2018/LL/CO/039 kadawatha arachchilage sisil 

prashantha wijayaratna

No 62,egala para,Kalu 

aggala,Hanwella

0773831797 Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - English

1606 2018/LL/MT/001 Muthiah Jeewarani No.28, Piyarathnarama Placxe, 

Dehiwala

0711809666 Matale Matale Sinhala - Tamil

1607 2018/LL/CO/030 Anjali Urshula Nawarathna No 426,Balagala 

Road,Kelanimulla,Mulleriyawa,Na

wanagaraya

0769901464 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1608 2018/LL/GA/020 M.R.T.De Silva No.281/01,Divulapitiya 

Road,Thimbirigaskatuwa,Negomb

o

0770717684 Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1609 2018/LL/KN/003 Saththambiralalage Piyal Janaka 

Perera

50/03, TENNEKUMBURA, KANDY 0775426643 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1610 2018/LL/GA/021 A.J.M. Renuka Thalatha Kumari 

Gunasekara

Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - English

1611 2018/LL/KU/005 B.S. Barwin Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil

1612 2018/LL/PU/005 R.M.R.B. Rathnayake "WEDA 

MADURA",DUMMALADENIYA,WE

NNAPPUWA

Puttalam Sinhala - English

1613 2018/LL/CO/031 A.M. Weerasena Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1614 2018/LL/CO/032 H.A.P. Hettiarachchi Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1615 2018/LL/CO/033 W.K. Weerasekara Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1617 2018/LL/CO/035 R.P.U. Dilrukshi Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1618 2018/LL/CO/036 B.H. Priyantha Silva Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1619 2018/LL/BT/004 S.M. Atheek Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1620 2018/LL/BT/005 S. Thanigasalam Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1621 2018/LL/CO/037 S.L. Wickrema 344/a1, Jaya Mawatha, 

Batuwatta.

0718139647 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1622 2018/LL/TR/001 R.A. Nufail Ahamed Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil

1623 2018/LL/CO/038 Noel Palliyagru Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

1624 2018/LL/KL/009 Priyancy Don Liyanaarachchi SC/003, Supreme 

City,Nartanagala,Munagama

0716506662 Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

1625 2018/LL/GA/022 Kumarasinghe Arachchilage 

Piumi Nisansala

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English



1626 2018/LL/GA/023 P.A. Gayani Poornima No. 526/4, Ambaraluwa South, 

Weliweriya

769651404 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1627 2018/LL/GA/024 Dinithi Sathya Bulathwela No.169/B, Dalupatha, Negombo Gampaha Sinhala - English

1628 2018/LL/GA/025 ABAYA MANNAGE JANANI 

ISHARA ABAYAMANNA

Gampaha Aththanagalla English - Sinhala

1629 2018/LL/CO/040 M.W.A.S.M. Wijesooriya Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1630 2018/LL/CO/041 H.M.A.S. Bandara No. 306/72, Polduwa Road, 

Battaramulla.

779036067 Colombo Mathugama Sinhala - English

1631 2018/LL/KN/004 Yashodhara Indeewari 

Udumbara Welagedara

"Rajvila", Janaraja Mawatha, 

Halloluwa, Kandy.

770617950 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1632 2018/LL/MT/002 Patti Widanalage Chaamila 

Kumari Perera

No. 671, Anuradhapura Road, 

Dambulla. 

Matale Matale Sinhala - English

1633 2018/LL/GL/004 M.W.S. Lakmali No. 12/3, Hiyumes Lane, 

Osanagoda, Galle.

716474940 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

2018/LL/PU/006 W.M.D.N. Fernando "Lisiya" Mepals Road, 

Wennappuwa.

225357668 Puttalam Marawila Sinhala - English

1634 2019/LL/CO/001 K.W Kaushalya Kanchani 

Kumarasinghe

No 85/07b1,Senanayaka 

Mawatha,Nawala

0719886213 Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1635 2019/LL/GA/001 G.M Hansini Sulochana Gamlath Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1636 2019/LL/GA/002 Gamlath Mohottige Hansini 

Sulochana Gamlath

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1637 2019/LL/AN/001 Kirihami Hangiligedara Ajith 

Kumara Vijayawardana

0718047041 Anuradhapur

a

Kakirawa Sinhala - English

1638 2019/LL/KN/003 Meeampahe Alahakoon 

Mudiyanselage Senarath Banda 

Alahakoon

30, Dewala Road, Menikhinna 0711542239 Kandy Teldeniya Sinhala - English

1639 2019/LL/TR/001 Antalina vergin kumuduni anton Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil

1640 2019/LL/KU/001 H.M.C.M. Herath No,118,Rajasirila,bakmigolla.Ibbag

amuwa

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

1641 2019/LL/NU/001 K.NIROSHKUMAR NO.20,TEMPLE 

ROAD,BAGAWANTHALAWA

Nuwara Eliaya Hatton Sinhala - Tamil

1642 2019/LL/NU/002 Krishnasamy Niroshkumar No 20,Temple 

Road,Bogawantalawa

0714952856 Nuwara Eliaya Hatton Sinhala - Tamil

1643 2019/LL/NU/003 THULUCKANAM ARIVALAGAN NO,50/08,KOVIL 

ROAD,MASKELIYA

0712949004 Nuwara Eliaya Hatton Sinhala - Tamil

1644 2019/LL/MT/001 EDIRIWEERA PATABANDIGE 

HARINDA DINESH EDIRIWEERA

NO. 14/B, DEMATAGOLLA, 

GEMUNU MAWATHA, UKUWELA-

21300

0662243145 Matale Matale Sinhala - English

1645 2019/LL/PU/001 M.R.Mohamed Imran Grand Mosque Rd, 

Pudhukkudiiruppu,Kalpitiya

077495880 Puttalam Puttlam English - Tamil

1646 2019/LL/KU/002 Mohamed Ibrahim Mohamed 

Liyavudeen

No 99,Pothuhara,Alahitiyawa 772141948 Kurunegala Kuliyapitiya Tamil - English Sinhala/English 

(2024)
1647 2019/LL/CO/002 D.D.A.Pathirana Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1648 2019/LL/CO/003 Fathuma Jesmine Haleek F/01/03, Samagipura Housing 

Scheme, St.Joseph Street, 

Grandpass, Colombo-14

0714452367 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1649 2019/LL/CO/004 Ramaiah Rameshkumar Waltrim, Division,  

Lindulla,Nuwaraeliya

773108539 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1650 2019/LL/KU/003 J.I.Isuru Prabhath Jayasinghe 0766211830 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

1651 2019/LL/CO/005 kanchana priyadarshani 

boralassa

62/02/a,sri dharmaraja 

road,rathmalana

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

1652 2019/LL/CO/006 S.M.D.L.K SAKALASOORIYA 24/08,FIRST LANE,OLD KESBEWA 

ROAD,NUGEGODA

0714393007 Colombo Nugegoda Sinhala - English

1653 2019/LL/KL/001 K.W.D.T.NIRODHA Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English



1654 2019/LL/CO/007 VELVAKUMAR ARUNTHATHIY 72A,/05,MALWATTA 

ROAD,DEHIWALA

Colombo Mt. Lavinia Tamil - English

1655 2019/LL/GA/003 G.W.A.KRISHAN Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1656 2019/LL//JA/001 J.THANABALASINGAM C/O 

T.MARKANDU,VARATHTHUPPALAI

,PULOLY NORTH -EAST,POINT 

PEDRO

Jaffna Point Pedro Tamil - English

1657 2019/LL/CO/008 Hengala Vithanage Chethika 

Udayani Vithanage

3M 32, National Housing 

Schwmw, Kiribathgoda

0710414583 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1658 2019/LL/CO/009 KRISHANTH RAJASOORIYAR NO.28,STUBBS PLACE,COLOMBO 

05

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1659 2019/LL/KN/001 M.H.F.SANOOSIYA 276/A,PALLEGAMA,DELTHOTA Kandy Kandy Tamil - English

1660 2019/LL/VA/001 Karuppaiyah Prabakaran 67/03,Thiruvaiaru,Kilinochchi Vavuniya Kilinochchi Tamil - English

1661 2019/LL/KL/002 M.M.S MAKEEN Kalutara Horana Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

1662 2019/LL/KN/002 S.P.J.Perera 50/03,Thannekumbura,kandy Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1663 2020/LL/GL/001 W.K.P De Silva 6,Suwa Sewana,Godakanda 

Road,Karapitiya,Galle

0771301748 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1664 2020/LL/GL/002 G.W.K.Premathilaka de Silva 6,Suwa Sewana,Godakanda 

Road,Karapitiya,Galle.

0771301748 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1665 2020/LL/BA/001 T.Asok Kumar kirawanagoda,rosat 

Road,Uduwara,Haliela

0776130522 Badulla Badulla Sinhala - Tamil

1666 2020/LL/CO/022 J.C.N.Nagodavithana 297/06F,Samagi 

Mawatha,Palanwatte,Pannipitiya

0773569299 Colombo Kesbewa Sinhala - English

1667 2020/LL/CO/001 G.A.C. Perera 120/C, Dehiwala Road, 

Maharagama

0772946806 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1668 2020/LL/GA/001 Pathirage Don Gamini Sarath 

Weerasinghe

143-G,Niwandama,Ja-ela 0773459762 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1669 2020/LL/GL/003 Ashoka Priya Dushyanthi 

Panangala Liyanage

716/02, Mountainhall Estate, 

Ambalanwaththa, Galle

0714498370 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1670 2020/LL/GA/002 Dewelgoda Arachchige Kasun 

Tharanga Ramawickrama

No.538,Kandy Road,Kadawatha 0772706606 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1671 2020/LL/KN/001 Ranasinghe Mudiyanselage 

Thilini Dinushka Kumari Bandara

3A,Gantera Mawatha,Mahaweli 

Uyana,Kandy

0711577185 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1672 2020/LL/CO/002 Randunu Thennakoonlage 

Chethana Kumari Senevirathne

0714186600 Colombo Colombo  - Sinhala - English

1673 2020/LL/GA/003 Anne Mariyata Shinee 

Samarathunga

1053,Maeliya,Ja-ela 0711535016 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1674 2020/LL/GA/004 W.H.R.Karunarathne No.459/06/D,Mahara-

Nugegoda,Kadawatha

0718269638 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1675 2020/LL/CO/003 Palninathan Shoba 173/07/00/02/01, Mihindu 

Mawatha,Dehiwala.

0773122514 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - Tamil

1676 2020/LL/AN/001 Abdul Kafoor Mohamed Nifraz Thalgahawewa, 

Rambewa,Anuradhapura

0711880979 Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - Tamil

1677 2020/LL/MA/001 Hewage Ravindranath Tharanga No.24/04,Paramulla 

Road,Pamburana,Matara

0718381665 Matara Matara Sinhala - English

1678 2020/LL/GA/005 Vithange Dona Tanusha Dilshani 48/022,Ranawirugama,Keragala,H

enegama

0712134724 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1679 2020/LL/GA/006 Victor Perera 92/01A,4th Lane,Bandaranayake 

Pura,Gampaha

0714831390 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1680 2020/LL/KE/001 A.R.M.Dorman Senarath A 44/01,Rahala 

East,Hemmathagama

0752515462 Kegalle Mawanella Sinhala - English

1681 2020/LL/GA/007 Zeinun Labdeen Muhammadu 

Rifai

No.3E2,Hijra Mawatha,Kal-eliya-

11160

0778037233 Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - Tamil



1682 2020/LL/GA/008 Mohamed Mahdoom Mohamed 91/05/02,Opeth Ella 

Road,Keerawalana,Kahatowita

0718052576 Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - Tamil

1683 2020/LL/CO/019 Hettiyakandage Miloni 

Preethika Nonis

20/014,St.Peters Road,Moratuwa 777360801 Colombo Moratuwa Sinhala - English

1684 2020/LL/GA/009 Kohonuwattage Daya Sampath 

Perera

283/b,Bulugahawatte,Batagama 

North,Kandana

0715302796 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1685 2020/LL/AN/002 Liyana Pathiranage Janaka 

Pushpakumara

No.390/06A, Harishchandra Mw, 

Stage 01, Anuradhapura

0777176637 Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - English

1686 2020/LL/GA/010 Wickramasinghe Heenkendage 

Ravindra Karunarathne

221A,Pahala 

Karagahamuna,Galroda 

Road,Kadawatha

0718269638 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1687 2020/LL/GA/011 Samaraweera Meegallage 

Nayomi Chathurika 

Samaraweera

No.92-B,Kalawana,Minuwangoda 0714472424 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1688 2020/LL/GA/012 Withana Pathirannehelage 

Shanika Dilhani Wickramasinghe

194/092,Weerakoon 

Watta,Magalegoda,Veyangoda

0332292392 Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - English

1689 2020/LL/KE/002 Krishnadas Mudiyanselage 

Pamoda Gayathri Kumari 

Senarathne

E 26, Kokowatte,Iddawala, 

Aranayake

Kegalle Mawanella Sinhala - English

1690 2020/LL/GA/013 Bandaranayaka Rajasundara 

Disanayaka Wasala 

Mudiyanselage Thushari 

Kamalawansha

36F/04,Haggala,ellakkala 0778333118 Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - English

1691 2020/LL/MA/002 Doremure Gamage Dulshan 469/01A,Dematapitiya,Walasgala 0773783620 Matara Matara Sinhala - English

1692 2020/LL/MA/003 Karadugoda Kankanamge Akna 

Gayali Hasara

Matara Matara Sinhala - English

1693 2020/LL/KE/003 Halawatha Mudiyanselage 

Thirandi Lakma Kumarasiri

No.3/020,Akiriyagala,Athupara,Pit

ihuwa,Kegalle

0719468985 Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

1694 2020/LL/GL/004 Ponnamperuma Arachchige 

Moditha Piyumal Wijerathna

111/02,Batuwanhena,Elpitiya 0767962992 Galle elpitiya Sinhala - English

1695 2020/LL/CO/013 Nayanathara Sachethanie 

Wanniarachchi

No.4/06, 

Aluthgama,Bogamuwa,Yakkala

0761809705 Colombo Mount 

Lavania

 - Sinhala - English

1696 2020/LL/KN/002 Mohamed Zarook Mohamed 

Zahran

321,Bothalapitiya,Gampaha 0775895591 Kandy Gampola Sinhala - English

1697 2020/LL/RA/001 Kukulu Korale Vidanalage 

Venuri Lakshani Siriwardhana

0713813993 Ratnapura Ratnapura Sinhala - English

1698 2020/LL/GA/014 Vithanage Dona Tanusha 

Dilshani Vithana

48/022,Ranavirugama,Keragala,H

enegama

0712134724 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1699 2020/LL/CO/004 Urapola Gamage Jeewani 

Bodhika

546/05,D.P. wijesinghe 

Mawatha,Pelawatta 

Baththaramulla.

0771100186 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1700 2020/LL/CO/005 Modarage Lalantha Dilrukshi 

Perera

474/01,Homagama 

Road,Athurugiriya

0766656598 Colombo Kaduwela Sinhala - English

1701 2020/LL/CO/006 Kapuralage Jayawardane No.296/01,Korathota,Kaduwela 0112414724 Colombo Kaduwela Sinhala - English

1702 2020/LL/CO/007 Leelananda Amarapala 

Wickramasinghe

691/07,Muththettugoda 

Road,Thalangama 

North,Battaramulla

0714405472 Colombo Kaduwela Sinhala - English

1703 2020/LL/GA/015 Indrani Silva 461B,Indunil,Pethiyagoda,Gampa

ha

0771324578 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1704 2020/LL/KL/003 Ranasinghege Abeyrathna 613/03,Araliyapuraya,Arawwala,P

annipitiya

0777177634 Kalutara Kesbewa Sinhala - English

1705 2020/LL/GA/016 Pasqual Handi Lasitha Mendis No.123,Visakawatte Lane,Ekala,Ja-

ela

0767602187 Gampaha Minuwangod

a

Sinhala - English

1706 2020/LL/GA/017 Wijesooriya Arachchige 

Priyanka Nilanthi Wijesooriya

84/B, School Lane, Henchapola, 

Divulapitiya

0702582182 Gampaha Negambo Sinhala - English



1707 2020/LL/CO/008 Thevan Sivakumar 58,3/010,37th 

Lane,Wellawatta,Colombo 06

0773245856 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

1708 2020/LL/GA/018 Adikari Appuhamilage 

Chandana Dilip Kumara Adikari

No.166/01,Veyangoda 

Road,Minuwangoda

0773979478 Gampaha Minuwangod

a

Sinhala - English

1709 2020/LL/KU/001 Thiranthi Nileesha Weerasekara 116/15, Kathirasan Kovil Road, 

Off-Puttalam Road, Kurunegala.

0716847760 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

1710 2020/LL/GA/019 Steevan Niroshani 45/011,Thibirigasyaya 

Road,Hedala,Wattala

0112381889 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil

1711 2020/LL/GA/020 Balakrishnan Sathees Great Western 

Division,Talawakelle

0775041540 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil

1712 2020/LL/TR/001 Pahala Mandalage Gedara 

Kamani Priyangika

Thaha Nagar,Muthur 07 0713490199 Trincomalee Mutur Sinhala - Tamil

1713 2020/LL/CO/009 Malimbada Atapattu 

Muhandiramge Ekangi 

Praveena Muhandiram

388/01,Pahala Bomiriya,Kaduwela 0713900705 Colombo Kaduwela Sinhala - English

1714 2020/LL/GA/021 Mohamed Riyal Fathima 

Shinana

Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - Sinhala

1715 2020/LL/GA/022 Elmeewaththe Gedara Sulalya 

Anjani

Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - English

1716 2020/LL/KL/004 Egodahettiarachchige Don 

Sarada Indumina Hettiarachchi

Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

1717 2020/LL//JA/001 Manojoorathy Logeswarasarma Sarasalai North,chavakachcheri. Jaffna Chavakachch

eri

English - Tamil

1718 2020/LL/KL/005 Palligoda Vithanage Nayomi 

Dhanushka Wimalaweera

104/02, Horana 

Road,Eluvula,Panadura.

0776546412 Kalutara Panadura English - Sinhala

1719 2020/LL/KL/006 Nanayakkara Hapugalage 

Wijedasa

Isuri,Dediyawala,Waskaduwa,Kalu

thara North

0342221642 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

1720 2020/LL/BT/002 Samithamby Jeyasanthini 197 C,Old kalamunai 

Road,Nochchimunai,Manmune 

North.

0771465738 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1721 2020/LL/CO/010 Balapu waduge Judith Sriyonie 

Mendis

88, Uyana Road,Moratuwa. 0773350978 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

1722 2020/LL/KL/007 Sabaragamu Koralage Samangi 

Krisma Perera

927H,Udawatte Road,Malabe 0775727192 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

1723 2020/LL/KL/008 Kiriwaththuduwage Dona 

Darshanee Priyangika Perera

248/A,Botanic 

Watta,Wilegoda,Kaluthara North

0775945108 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

1724 2020/LL/CO/014 Kasun Thamarasi Mahawattage 117/02, Katuwana 

Road,Homagama.

0714452213 Colombo Homagama Sinhala - English

1725 2020/LL/KN/003 R.M.T.D.K. Bandara 147/018, Dharmashoka 

Mawatha,Lewella,Kandy.

0711577185 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1726 2020/LL/KL/009 Meegamuwage Sathya Thumali 

Wijewardena

"Srimala",Galle 

Road,Medapothupitiya,Wadduwa

0773169417 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

1727 2020/LL/BT/003 Theepiga Gowreesan 83, Cemetry 

Road,Mahangama,Batticaloa.

0777499971 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1728 2020/LL/VA/001 Sinrasa Thanachayan Ward No 4, 

Puthukkudiyiruppu,Mullaithivu.

Vavuniya Mulathivu Tamil - English

1729 2020/LL//JA/002 Majoorathy Logeswarasarma Sarasalai North,Chavakachcheri 0766863516 Jaffna Chavakachch

eri

Tamil - English

1730 2020/LL/KL/010 Fasmila Raviraj Kalutara Mathugama Tamil - English

1731 2020/LL/KL/011 Rajaji Raviraj Kalutara Mathugama Sinhala - Tamil

1732 2020/LL/KL/012 Subramaniyam Rathnajothi Kalutara Mathugama Sinhala - Tamil

1733 2020/LL/CO/011 Mohamed Nazar Ijaz Ahamed Colombo Colombo Tamil - English



1734 2020/LL//JA/003 Kasivisuvanathan yugawendral Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1735 2020/LL/KN/004 K.W.G.J.P.Samarasingha 59,Kamburadeniya,Gelioya. 0776770308 Kandy Kandy English - Sinhala

1736 2020/LL/BA/002 Renganathen Elanthiraiyan 5th Mile Post, Madulsima 

Road,Upper Division, Elteb 

Group, Passara

0724733753 Badulla Badulla Tamil - English

1737 2020/LL//JA/004 Jothivel Gorden No.59, Kumarasamy road,Jaffna. 0776037889 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala/English 

(2024)
1738 2020/LL/AM/001 Hasanul Baarie Fathima Farjees No.119B, Main Street, Kalmunai-

14

0779100824 Ampara Kalmunai English - Tamil

1739 2020/LL/GA/023 Jayasundara Mudiyanselage 

Rajendra Jayasundara Bandara

130/01,Suhada 

Mawatha,Kidagammulla,Gampah

a

776616002 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1740 2020/LL//JA/005 Nagasounthary Maryhasan 2 Manel Mawatha, 

Kuruppumulla,Panadura.

0779947489 Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1741 2020/LL/KL/013 Maddumage Nisanka 

Nadeeshan

99/03Gunathilake 

Mawatha,Wadduwa.

071706641 Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1742 2020/LL/KU/002 Subasingha Arachchige Yassasi 

Rangana Jayathilaka

'Kedella', Pallewela Udubaddawa. Kurunegala Kuliyapitiya Sinhala - English

1743 2020/LL/KL/014 Hettige Deshan wijayantha Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

1744 2020/LL/BT/005 Mohamed Rasik Rifath 

Mohamed

24,faizal Road,Ismail Hajiya 

Lane,New Kattankudy03.

0770066760 Batticaloa Batticaloa English - Tamil

1745 2020/LL/BT/006 Ahamad Ismail Mohamed 

Ashraff

155,Zaviya street,Kattankudy. 763636981 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1746 2020/LL/BT/007 Segu Dawood Mohamed Irham No 09,Arabic College 

Road,Kattankudy-05

0773851575 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1747 2020/LL/KL/015 Imesha Chathurangani 

Wijerathne

22,Dream Villege,Walpita,Horana 0740992521 Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

1748 2020/LL/HA/001 Baba Junior Keseem Fariskhan 41, Malay Colony, 

Hambanthota,Badagirya.

Hambanthota Hambanthota Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

1749 2020/LL/VA/002 Thusitha Jeyakody Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Tamil

1750 2020/LL/GA/024 Warshamana Pedige Crishantha 

Kumara

43/B, Hanwella Road,Kiridiwela. 076534985 Gampaha Poogoda Sinhala - English

1751 2020/LL/AM/002 Atham Bawa Abdul Gafoor No 214/B,Main Street,Ninthavur -

16

0771318524 Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

1752 2020/LL/BT/008 Mohamed Kaleel Althamish 016/03,Batagolladeniya,kandy. Batticaloa Batticaloa Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

1753 2020/LL/GA/025 Gamlath Arachchige Kalpana 

Prasangika

688/01, Heyyanthuduwa. Gampaha Poogoda Sinhala - English

1754 2020/LL/BT/009 Mohamed Ismail Farook 348,Poker Road, Eravur 06A 0782310996 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1755 2020/LL/GA/026 Galhena Dewage Upali Sarath 578/C, Eriyawetiya Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1756 2020/LL/GA/027 M. Hakim Usoof 44/01/05, Sri Bodhi Road, 

Gampaha

0772021327 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1757 2020/LL//JA/006 Velummayilum Suthan Vaththirayan- North, Thalayady 0776256559 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1758 2020/LL/CO/012 Wadunaidelage Amitha 

Priyangani Somaweera 

Jayatunga

309b,2nd 

Lane,Kalapaluwawa,Rajagiriya

0779973934 Colombo Kaduwela Sinhala - English

1759 2020/LL//JA/007 S. Vairamuthu 1046/010, K.K s. Road, Jaffna Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1760 2020/LL/KN/005 Kulugammana Walakada 

wattage Sujani Nirasha 

Karunarathne

No.276, Sri Somalankara 

Mawatha, 

Magammana,Homagama

0711733190 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1761 2020/LL//JA/008 S.S.A.R. Nilochkumar 69, Convent Road, Jaffna 0771532318 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1762 2020/LL/MN/001 R.F.M. Dineshan kankanithivu, 774599498 Mannar Mannar Tamil - English

1763 2020/LL/KN/006 Karunanithy Ishanthini 28/028,Selambridge, Nawalapitya. 0775807579 Kandy Kandy Tamil - English



2020/LL/CO/017 M.V. Karthika T3/8, Railway quarters, Temple 

Road, Rathmalana.  

777746108 Colombo Mount 

Lavania
Sinhala/Tamil 

Tamil/English 

(2024)
1764 2021/LL/KE/001 Gamaralalage Pavithra Ranmali 

Abayawardhana

'Jaya Niwasa', Karawdeniya, 

Ruwanwella.

Kegalle Ruwanwella 0

1765 2021/LL/MA/001 Esther Rebecca Miranda No.80,Ward No.03,Kaduppalli 

Road, Moor Street, Mannar

Mannar Mannar Tamil - English

1766 2020/LL/CO/015 Kandage Don Lasika Udayangani No.101, St' Clair Garden, 

Batakeththara, Madapatha

0711196259 Colombo Kesbewa Sinhala - English

1767 2020/LL/CO/016 Faustin Shiruniya Dharmarajah T/19, 3rd Lane, Bandaranayake 

Para, Rajagiriya.

755201641 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1768 2020/LL/KU/003 Mohamed Nasar Mohamed 

Mushkir

No. 68/1, Welikadahena, 

Polgahawela.

776445150 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil

1769 2020/LL/JA/009 Pratheepan Mathivathani No. 67, Kalaimagal Road, Nallur 

North.

Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1770
2020/LL/AN/003

Yabeer Siyad Borella,  Negama,  Negampaha. 0711605433, 

0761289198

Anuradhapur

a
Kekirawa

Tamil - English
Sinhala/English Sinhala/Tamil

1771 2021/LL/CO/001 Koralage Kankanamlage 

Maneesha Kaushani

540, Zone 02, Millenium City, 

Athurugiriya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1772 2021/LL/GA/001 M.A.D.U.Manchanayaka No 

18/02,Pahalaweediyawatta,Yakkal

a

0773801737 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1773 2021/LL/AN/001 Marekkan Rinos No,064,Thimbriaththawela,Horow

pothana.

0768186876 Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - Tamil

1774 2021/LL//JA/001 Devagi Ganendran Jaffna Point Pedro Tamil - English

1775 2022/LL/KE/001 Gamaralage Pavithtra Ranmali 

Abeywardhaana

Kegalle Ruwanwella Sinhala - English

1776 2022/LL/KE/002 G.P.R.Abayawardana Kegalle Ruwanwella Sinhala - English

1777 2022/LL/GA/001 Edirisinghe Arachchige 

Amarasena

172,Wanatha,Welgama,Dompe. Gampaha Poogoda Sinhala - English

1778 2022/LL/CO/002 Muttuthambi Mudali 

Sivalingam Hamsathwani

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1779 2022/LL/GL/001 Manigamuni Manik Wijayamali 

Mendis

Galle Balapitiya English - Sinhala

1780 2022/LL/KU/001 Wickramasinghe Senanayake 

Appuhamilage Hashini Maneka 

Senanayake

Udawela , Welipannagahamulla. Kurunegala Kuliyapitiya Sinhala - English

1781 2022/LL/KL/001 Batarange Ruvini kalpana 

Madhubhashini

Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

1782 2022/LL/BT/001 S.M.Atheek 774040430 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1783 2022/LL/KL/002 Umesh Moramudhi Kalutara Kesbewa Sinhala - English

1784 2022/LL/CO/003 Ashliyas Publish George Lazarus Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1785 2022/LL/NU/001 Mohamed Muhaviya Nijam 43,Painthudumulla 

Road,Nawalapitiya.

Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara Eliya Sinhala - English

1786 2022/LL/AN/001 Marekkaan Rinos Anuradhapur

a

Kebithigollew

a

Sinhala - Tamil

1787 2022/LL/CO/004 Mohamed Nazar Ijaz Ahmed Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1788 2022/LL/KN/001 Sinnathamby Maheshwary Disrtrict Secretariat,Nuwara Eliya. Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1789 2022/LL/KL/003 Roy Wifred Wijethilaka 8/047,Tissa Road, wadduwa. 716837615 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - English

1790 2022/LL/CO/005 Thushara Indunil Fernando Matagoda Road,Ananda 

Street,Handala,Wattala.

0719995155 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English

1791 2022/LL//JA/001 Thirumagala Radhakrishnan Jaffna Jaffna English - Tamil

1792 2022/LL/KL/004 Samandra Marakkala Anusha 

Darshini Jayasiri

508/014,Gall Road,Panadura, 0716884498 Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1793 2022/LL/CO/006 I.G.V.S.Wathsala 147,Polhena,Madapatha. Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English



1794 2022/LL/BT/002 Jamaladeen Mamed Nawras 89, Muhandiram,Opposite 

Lane,Eravur 06.

0768545895 Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1795 2022/LL/AN/002 Rathnamala Irugal Bandaralage 

Shamika Umasha Rathnamala

315,Dawlagala,walawatta. 0716679259 Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Sinhala - English

1796 2022/LL/KL/005 Galuge Hashani Anurangi 

Fernando

18/07/01,Manahara 

Uyana,Hirana,Panadura.

0766475816 Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1797 2022/LL/GA/002 Mohamed wolleed Mohamed 

Shumsnaveed

Gampaha Aththanagalla Tamil - English

1798 2022/LL/AM/001 A.B.A.Gafoor 214/B,Main Street,Ninthavur, 16. Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

1799 2022/LL/KL/006 Palpolage Dona Nishadi 

Gunarathilaka

251/B,Bolgoda,Bandaragama. Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - English

1800 2020/LL/JA/010 Rasaratnam Manochkumar Soosaiappar Kovil Veethy, Kopay Centre, Kopay, Jaffna.773354505 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1801 2022/LL//JA/003 Sheliyana Sivanesam Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1802 2022/LL/GA/003 Elmeewaththe Gedara Sulakya 

Anjani

Gampaha Aththanagalla Sinhala - English

1803 2022/LL/BA/001 Reza Firdous Mohideen Badulla Bandarawela Tamil - English

1804 2022/LL/GL/002 Mohamed Jesfer Fathima Jesna No. 107, P.R.De SilVa Mawatha, 

Balapitiya. 0762768913 / 0716090439
Galle Balapitiya Tamil - English ● Sinhala/English 

1805 2022/LL/HA/001 Mohamed Sidden Fawsil Amaan 57,Muslim Street,Tangalla. Hambanthota Hambanthota Sinhala - Tamil

1806 2022/LL/KL/007 Hiranthika shiromani walpita Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

1807 2022/LL/KL/008 Murugayya Ananth Kalutara Horana Sinhala - Tamil

1808 2022/LL/KL/009 Imesha Chathurangani 

Wijerathna

Kalutara Horana Sinhala - English

1809 2022/LL/KE/003 Logeswaram Dharshani Kegalle Ruwanwella Sinhala - Tamil

1810 2022/LL/KE/004 Balakrishnan Satheeshkumar Kegalle Ruwanwella Sinhala - Tamil

1811 2022/LL/GA/004 Dandeniya Gamage Vinawi 

Wathsala Dandeniya

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1812 2022/LL/CO/008 Muhammed Razick 

Muhammedu Farzan

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1813 2022/LL/BT/004 Pavalasingam Thivakaran Batticaloa Batticaloa Tamil - English

1814 2022/LL/PU/001 Mohamed Halid Mohamed 

Fazhur Rahaman

Puttalam Puttlam Sinhala - Tamil

1815 2022/LL/BA/002 Adam Mohamed wasir 09,Boyar Road,Diyathalawa. Badulla Welimada Sinhala - Tamil

1816 2022/LL/KN/002 Mohameed Maharoof Fathima 

Shafeena

Kandy Kandy Tamil - English

1817 2022/LL/AN/003 B.S.M.Aafik 06, Katukaliyawa,pubbogama 0771064666 Anuradhapur

a

Kekirawa Tamil - English

1818 2022/LL/GA/005 Aththidiya Panagoda Liyanage 

Don Thilakarathna

98,Walikadamulla 

Road,Mabola,Wattala.

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1819 2022/LL/GA/006 Seyad Mohamed Mohamed 

Irfan

No. 17/D,Rakshapana,Malwana. Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil

1820 2022/LL/RA/001 S.Vijayakumar 1,Lower Division,Opata 

Estate,Kahawaththa.

0718971406 Ratnapura Pelmadulla Tamil - English

1821 2022/LL/GA/007 Aththidiya Panagoda Liyanage 

Janith Dulanjali Thilakarathna.

98, Walikadamulla 

Road,Mabola,wattala.

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1822 2022/LL/CO/009 Wanni Pathiranalage Ronali 

Chamika Pathirathne

3, Jail Road,, Chilaw 0777129927 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1823 2022/LL/GL/003 Nanayakkarawasam 

Karijjwattage Udayani

'DAyani', Gonapinuwala Road, 

Aluthwala

Galle Balapitiya Sinhala - English

1824 2022/LL/KE/005 Kahagallage Indika 

Priyadarshane

C-110, HUNUWALA KANDA, 

THULHIRIYA

Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English



1825 2022/LL/KL/010 Rajendram Ravindra Kumara 2G/01, Pahanwatta A, Dodangoda 779318166 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - Tamil

1826 2022/LL/KE/006 Polpitiyage Nadeesha Saumya 

Chandrarathne

No.A159312, Parawaththa, 

Kotiyakumbura.

0704254245 Kegalle Ruwanwella English - Sinhala

1827 2022/LL/MU/001 Vimalathasan Mugunthan Ward No 10 Puthukkudiyirupu 

Junction, Mullaitivu Road, 

Puthukkudiyirupu

777882406 Mullativu Mullativu Tamil - English

1828 2022/LL/CO/010 Hewa Widanage Karunadasa 23/058, Swarna Place, 

Galwaldeniya Road,Mattegoda

0718323255 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1829 2022/LL/CO/011 Hapugoda Arachchi 

Kankanamge Tishanthi 

Kumuduni

44/03, Mihindu Mawatha, 

Mawiththara, Piliyandala.

0768886911 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1830 2022/LL/GA/009 Anthony Jesudasan No. 106/07, St' Nicholes Rd, 

Munnakkaraya, Negombo

777034136 Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - Tamil

1831 2022/LL/CO/012 Saumya Thilini Honnanthara 326/052, Vijayaba Place, Ihala 

Karagahamuna

0701930558 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1832 2022/LL/AN/004 Jayarathnage Pearlie Nilanthi 

Kumari

26, Vidyala Mawatha, 

Anuradhapura.

0707240419 Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

English - Sinhala

1833 2022/LL/CO/013 Jagodage Chandodini De Silva 380/010, SARANA ROAD, 

BAUDDHALOKA MW,Colombo 7

0755012695 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1834 2022/LL/GA/010 Arachchige Rohan Stanley 

Salgadoe

"NOBLETON", 115/02, AMUNA 

RD, SEEDUWA

0714052950 Gampaha Negambo Sinhala - English

1835 2022/LL/CO/014 Jeyakumar Anandi E/2/1, Vithanage Mawatha, 

Colombo 02

778502779 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1836 2022/LL/KU/002 Kiralawella Muhandiramlage 

Lalith Denzil Gunawardhana

No.34, Mary Mount Park, Kandy 

Road, Millawa, Kurunegala.

0768964988 Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Sinhala

1837 2022/LL/CO/015 Hadun Pathirannahalage 

Chandrima Kumari

Indipitiya,Kedapathwehera,Panad

aragama

0764205945 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1838 2022/LL/CO/016 Senanayake Pathirage 

Niroshinie Senanayake

76/05, 

BATALANDAHENA,GOTHATUWA 

NEW TOWN

713947862 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1839 2022/LL/KL/011 Nawarathna Mudiyanselage 

Dayasiri Nawarathna Bandara

07, 8th lane, Rawathawatta, 

Moratuwa.

Kalutara Moratuwa English - Sinhala

1840 2022/LL/CO/017 Thurga Kalaikkumaran B 13/03, Veluvanarama Hls, 

Wellawatte

0714964894 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1841 2022/LL/CO/018 Jeganathan Pradeep Selva 

Kumar

102/015B, Aramaya Road, 

Dematagoda,Colombo 9

724292585 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

1842 2022/LL/BT/006 Sivadharshini Thirubaharan No.100, 10 Cross, Irudayapuram 

West, Batticoloa

753888258 Batticaloa Batticoloa Sinhala - Tamil

1843 2022/LL/CO/019 Jayakody Arachchige Dona Srini 

Lanka Jayakody

31/03, 2nd Cross Street, Alwish 

Town, Hendala,Wattala

0759073221 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1844 2022/LL/GL/004 Sumal Salinda Kodithuwakku No.8A, Patabendigedara Watta, 

Devata, Ambalangoda.

0774181005 Galle Elpitiya English - Sinhala

1845 2022/LL/CO/020 Koshalee Rajitha Rasanjalee 

Welikanne

190/02, MALAPALLA, PANNIPITIYA 076 660505 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1846 2022/LL/TR/001 Thennakoon Pathiranalage 

Sanjaya Bandara Tennakoon

C/03, 97, Galmetiyawa,Kantale 0772819905 Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - English

1847 2022/LL/CO/033 Aadhil Mohamed Aasif 246/08, Hijra 

Mawatha,Modera,Moratuwa

774043772 Colombo Moratuwa Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English (2024)

1848 2022/LL/CO/021 Parathini Mahalingam No 90 A, Mayfield Road, 

Kotahena, Colombo 13

771767478 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1849 2022/LL/GA/011 Handun Anne Manushi Prashira 

Silva

64/016, 2ND LANE,  

LIYANAGEMULLA, SEEDUWA

719025405 Gampaha Negambo Sinhala - English

1850 2022/LL/KU/003 Balaya Devayalage Nipuni 

Sewwandi

Sewwandi gem Lapidari, 

Anuradhapura Road, 

Minuwangate.

0704862177 Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Sinhala



1851 2022/LL/CO/022 Saranya Suresh NO. 119/015, WERAGOLLA 

NORTH,  PUWAKPITIYA

714798125 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1852 2022/LL/CO/023 Krishnasamy Selvarasa No 77/015, K.B. Christic Perera 

Mawatha, Kotahena, Colombo 13

- Colombo Colombo Tamil - English
Sinhala/English

1853 2022/LL/KE/007 Mohamed Ibrahim Mohamed 

Hasmy

101/03, Royal Gardens, 

Anguruwella Road, Horagolla, 

Warakapola

750488099 Kegalle Kegalle Tamil - English

1854 2022/LL/BA/003 Ramasamy Karthigeyan 

Perunkondar

Hindu Temple, No 150, Colombo 

Road, Haputale

0771633212 Badulla Bandarawela Sinhala - Tamil Tamil/English 

(2024)
1855 2022/LL/CO/024 Uma Suntharesan 27-5/02, 1st Chapel Lane, 

Colombo 06

718154790 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1856 2022/LL//JA/004 Paramaguru Ramesh Ampalauanar Road,  Uduvil 

East,Chunnakam

0773558161 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1857 2022/LL/PU/002 Mohamed Raheem Mohamed 

Imran

grand Mosque Road. 0774958807 Puttalam Puttlam Sinhala - Tamil English - Sinhala Tamil - English

1858 2022/LL/GL/005 Thathmini Jayangana 

Gurugamage

Mahagamage Watta, Pahala 

Lelwala, Wanduramba.

0767975631 Galle Galle English - Sinhala

1859 2022/LL/GL/006 Thilini Himashi Wisumperuma Bagahagodawatta, Kapuhenpala, 

Galle.

0770660377 Galle Galle English - Sinhala

1860 2022/LL/CO/025 Sithy Sabira Badurdeen "Myra Court" 291/06-1/02, 

Edward Avanue, Harelock Road, 

Colombo 06

765246681 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil

1861 2022/LL/CO/026 Mirissage Nandasiri Perera No.50, Edmonton Road, 

Kirulapana, Colombo 06.

0714446582 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1862 2022/LL/CO/027 Edirisuriya Gamagei Tamara 

Ranjanie

No. 50, Edmonton Road, 

Kirulapana, Colombo 06.

0772554202 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1863 2022/LL/NU/002 Velautham Vijesundaram No 16, Drayton Colony, Kotagala 777907591 Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara Eliya Sinhala - Tamil

1864 2022/LL/GL/007 Withanage Ravinath Buddhika 

Waidyasekara Weerasinghe

Main Street, Dodanduwa. 0779131909 Galle Galle English - Sinhala

1865 2022/LL//JA/005 Nagendran Sivappalan Paluppai, Viyaparimoolai,Point 

Pedro

077 958667 Jaffna Jaffna Sinhala - Tamil

1866 2022/LL/KN/003 Mohamed Zubair Mohamed 

Hanafy

134/01, ZIA HOSPITAL ROAD, 

KURUNDUGAHAELA, AKURANA

777639677 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

1867 2022/LL//JA/006 Mahenthiran Pireyangan 15, Press Lane, Thalaiyali, Kokuvil, 

Jaffna

775779726 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1868 2022/LL//JA/007 Vijitha Pireyangan 15,Prees Lane, Thalaiyali, Kokuvil, 

Jaffna

779709726 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1869 2022/LL//JA/008 Tharsika Ahilan 158/B, GPS Road, Kalviyankadu, 

Jaffna

0779257933 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1870 2022/LL/NU/003 Periyasamy Vinothsan Bogawanthalawa, Lower Division, 

Bogawanthalawa,Nuwaraeliya

713188321 Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara Eliya Tamil - English

1871 2022/LL//JA/009 Ambihai Gayandran St. Sebastian Lane, Londavil East, 

Kondavil,Jaffna

769028598 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1872 2022/LL/GL/008 Katukoliha Gamage Hasitha 

Kaushalya

98/C, Mataragedarawatta, 

Kurupanawa, Nagoda, Galle.

0777045639 Galle Galle English - Sinhala

1873 2022/LL/KN/004 Doreraj Thulankani 228D, 

Waldeniya,Ududeniya,Marassana,

Kandy

779579300 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1874 2022/LL/BT/007 Mohamed Musthafa Najeebur 

Rahman

45/08,Irumputhtaikka Road, 

Kattankudy - 06

075622280 Batticaloa Batticoloa Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil
Sinhala/English (2024)

1875 2022/LL/KN/005 Ranhoti Gedara Ishara Anjalee 

Abeyrathna

12-B, Malpana, Kengalle. 0772688336 Kandy Kandy English - Sinhala

1876 2022/LL/GA/013 Madushka Dilhara Silva 54/A/014, Udangawa, 

Kochchikade

076-755105 Gampaha Negambo Sinhala - Tamil



1877 2022/LL/MA/001 Kosala Sarathchandra 

Garusinghe

No. 194/012, Pethum Uyana, 

Pamburane, Matara.

0766474330 Matara Matara English - Sinhala

1878 2022/LL/KN/006 Karunadhipathi Divaratne 

Wasala Mudiyanselage 

Kumuduni Champika Divaratne

29/01, HENWALA, KUNDASALE 071752582 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1879 2022/LL/KL/012 Mohamed Jabbar Mohamed 

Nisham

No. 55,  

Girikola,Agalawatta,Kalutara

- Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - Tamil

1880 2022/LL/AM/002 Mohamed Mukthar Sabras 

Ahamed

209C,Osman Road, 

Sainthamaruthu - 06

774393038 Ampara Ampara Tamil - English

1881 2022/LL/KL/013 Mohomed Nazreen Naufer "Al-Mubarak" Atulugama, 

Bandaragama

0773385453 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - Tamil

1882 2022/LL/KN/007 Mohamed Ismalebbe Tisreena 142, Union Road, Akkaraipattu 714923932 Kandy Kandy Tamil - English

1883 2022/LL/KN/008 Mahammadu Jabir 

Muhammadu Firouskhan

45/05, Uguressapitiya, 

Katugasthota

719764144 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1884 2022/LL/MT/001 Abdul Raheem Mohamad Rafi 156/06, Dola Road, Matale 716099968 Matale Matale Sinhala - Tamil

1885 2022/LL/AM/003 Shamila Sulthan Mohideen No. 149 B, New Road,  

Kalmunaikudy -13,

773415282 Ampara Ampara Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

1886 2022/LL/AM/004 Firthouse Hassan Ahamed Shibly No 144, Ameer Merga Road, 

Nintavur 16, 32340

- Ampara Ampara Tamil - English

1887 2022/LL/RA/002 Kariyawasam Patuwatha 

Withanage Jeevani Madusha

803/B, Pahala Kuruwita, kuruwita. Ratnapura Ratnapura English - Sinhala

1888 2022/LL/RA/003 Silpathchari Nekathige Ishani 

Upeksha Dharmapala.

No. 136/026, Marapana, 

Ratnapura.

703674207 Ratnapura Ratnapura English - Sinhala

1889 2022/LL/KL/014 Mohamed Saboor Pathuma 

Sharmila

69, Jamiah Naleemiah Road, 

Beruwala

726752299 Kalutara Kalutara Sinhala - Tamil

1890 2022/LL/GL/009 Hettiarachchige Anupama 

Hansini

66/C, Malawalapura, 

Ranthotuvila.

779205014 Galle Balapitiya English - Sinhala

1891 2022/LL/GA/014 Sobanahandi Chandana De Silva 

Gunarathna

37, Koshena, Uduthuththiripitiya. 0710465705 Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

1892 2022/LL/GA/015 Othna pitiyalage Viraj Ashok 

Kumara

No.131/01, Amunugoda, 

Imbulgoda.

0740339166 Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

1893 2022/LL/GA/016 Buddhika Preethi Thilina 

Liyanarachchi

No.244/E, Dippitigoda Road, 

Kelaniya.

713856620 Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

1894 2022/LL/GA/017 Manihinghe Visuri Umayangana 

Silva

14, Kurundu Watta, Induragara, 

Dungaha.

0770395575 Gampaha Gampaha English - Sinhala

1895 2022/LL/GA/018 Salvatura Arachchige Sulakshi 

Tharika Sooriyaarachchi

Udupila, Delgoda. 0711328664 Gampaha Gampaha

1896 2022/LL/GA/019 Nikini Naveena Jayasundara 196/A/001, THOTILLAYAYA, 

YAKAHATUWA,Horampella

765337558 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1897 2022/LL/CO/028 Nethmie Manthila Wijebandara Templers Road, Mount Lavinia. 0763515012 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1898 2022/LL/GA/020 Diyalagoda Pathirannehelage 

Navodha Samudini Diyalagoda

1/0209, WEWELDENIYA RD, 

LINDARA, , PAMUNUWATTA

Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1899 2022/LL/GA/021 Lokuthambugala ralalage 

Raveena Amandani Thambugala

Perakum Mawatha, 

Bandarawatta.

0701739272 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1900 2022/LL/CO/029 Kankanamage Kaumadi 

Punsaradevi Jayaweera

246/03, DELGAHAWATTA, 

PAMUNUWA RD,Maharagama

710646069 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1901 2022/LL/NU/004 Sundhararaj Loashani St. Leonards Estate, Halgranoya, 

Ragala

762545907 Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara Eliya Sinhala - Tamil

1902 2022/LL/KU/004 Illandarage Harshini Ihalagama "WIJETHILAKA", BULUGOLLA 

ROAD, KOHILEGEDARA,

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

1903 2022/LL/KU/005 Karunanayaka Mudiyanselage 

Praveenika Sewwandi 

Karunanayaka

"Chamilawasa" Dampitiya, 

Ithanawatta.

0719207268 Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Sinhala



1904 2022/LL/AN/005 Mohamadu Caseem Fathima 

Asra

88,Kalawewa,Vijithapura - 50110 Anuradhapur

a

Anuradhapur

a

Tamil - English

1905 2022/LL/NU/005 No.21, Alagolamadapathana, 

Udapussellawa

0718984460 Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara Eliya Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

1906 2022/LL/KU/006 Amarakoon Mudiyanselage 

Sachini Uthpala Amarakoon

Bomaluwaththa, Galwanguwa, 

Narammala.

0710380113 Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Sinhala

1907 2022/LL/KE/008 Ilandarage Inusha Sri 

Ekadkshitha Karunarathne

JAYASURIYA STORES,ARANDARA, 

Atale

0714562376 Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

1908 2022/LL/GL/010 Dewanandage Dona Imanshi 

Melanka Bashini Gunathilaka

"LUMINOUS VILLA", MAHAWILA, 

Haburugala

702397683 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1909 2022/LL/CO/030 Hettige Dona Oshini Indumini 

Senadhipathi

485/B/01, , SIRI PARAKUM 

MAWATHA,Aangoda

771036207 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala/English 

(2024)
1910 2022/LL/MA/002 Azim Marikkar Fathima Nafla 

Marikkar

81, "Buhary House" Yonakapura, 

Dickwella

0715794547 Matara Matara Sinhala - Tamil

1911 2022/LL/MA/003 Sarani Udara Rajapaksha 63/01 A, NEAR THE HOSPITAL,  

GANGODAGAMA,GANGODAGAM

0771337759 Matara Matara Sinhala - English

1912 2022/LL/KN/009 Cader Mohideen Muhammed 

Mansoor

No. 544/022, Heerassagala,Kandy 766372270 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil

1913 2022/LL/CO/031 Balasubramaniam Kandeepan No 124/01 AND 124/ 2, Dudley 

Senanayake Mawatha,Dehiwala

766600557 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English

1914 2022/LL/GL/011 Shahul Hameed Shamsur Rihana - - Galle Galle Sinhala - Tamil

1915 2022/LL//JA/010 Anandanadarajah Abiraj No 127/04, Alaveddy Centre, 

Jaffna

774369236 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1916 2022/LL/KN/010 Idame Walawwe Kaushalya 

Chethani Rambukwelle

47/A, LIYANAGEDARA, 

THALAWATHURA, 

MURUTHAGAHAMULA

716440316 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1917 2022/LL/GA/022 Janitha Melani Ranathunga 3/040, SAMANABEDDA, 

Thiththapattara

717337869 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1918 2022/LL/CO/032 Dilekha Hasini Weeratunga No.572/07(22), Welikadawatta 

Road, Nawala Road, Rajagiriya.

0774252451 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala

1919 2022/LL/RA/004 Amarasingha Arachchillage 

Hashini Nethmini Amarasingha

Nihathamanigama, Ayagama. 0716021526 Ratnapura Ratnapura English - Sinhala

1920 2022/LL/KN/011 Muhammed Mansoor Bishrun 

Nadha

544/022, Heeressagala, Kandy 769800683 Kandy Kandy Tamil - English Sinhala/Tamil 

(2024)
1921 2022/LL/PU/003 Mariya Keshany Mohanadas 22, Power House Road, Kalpitiya 0741775598 Puttalam Puttalam Sinhala - Tamil

1922 2022/LL/MT/002 Mohamed Jiffry Mohamed 

Asahim Jiffry

14/04, Bulanawewa,  

Dewahuwa,Galewela

779722068 Matale Matale  - Tamil Sinhala -

1923 2020/LL/CO/033 Sellasamy Devapalan 173/07/00/02/01 Mihindo 

Mawatha,Dehiwala.

0773122514 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - Tamil

1924 2023/LL/CO/001 Wijesinghe Arachchillage Dona 

Nisansala Sandhyani Wijesinghe

9 A 166, Rukmalgama, Pannipitiya 772303778 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1925 2023/LL/GA/001 Munaweera Arachchige Salinda 

Muditha Kumara

138, "SALIYA', Katugoda 0711790930 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1926 2023/LL/AM/001 Abdul raheem Irfana 156/01, Hospital, 11th Lane, 

Sammanthurai.

- Ampara Ampara Tamil - English

1927 2023/LL/CO/002 Samya Udani Senarathne 474, Kahanthota Road,Arangala 0763000098 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

1928 2023/LL/GA/002 Weerapurage Indika Prashan 

Fernando

358/06/01, DAHAM MAWATHA, 

PRISON CAMP ROAD, NEGOMBO

773748387 Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English

1929 2023/LL/NU/001 Arumugam Arutselvan No.45, Mendis Mawatha, Hatton. 0772344544 Nuwara Eliaya Nuwara Eliya Tamil - English



1930 2023/LL/GL/001 Bulath Hettige Jithmal 

Samankantha

WALPITA NORTH, AMUGODA, 

PODDALA,Galle

772901889 Galle Galle Sinhala - English

1931 2023/LL/KE/001 Rathnayaka Kaluarachchige 

Poorni Punsala Thilakarathna

A35/012A, RATAKOOPIWATTA, 

HIRIWADUNNA,  KEGALLE

Kegalle Kegalle Sinhala - English

1932 2023/LL/KU/001 Asana Lebbe Mohamed Ramzy 362/01, Godakurugama, 

Thuththiripitigama

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil

1933 2023/LL/GA/003 Weerakkodige Punyaputhree 

Swarna Fernando

23/04, Church Road, Kandana Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1934 2023/LL/MA/001 Arokiyam Premsamson Logu Ward - No - 05, Pesalai, Mannar Mannar Mannar Tamil - English

1935 2023/LL//JA/001 TharsikaTharsan 0771807278 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1936 2023/LL/PU/001 Amarathunga Arachchilage 

Lakmini Dinesha

Samagi 

Mawatha,Ambagahawadiya, 

Naththandiya

779442918 Puttalam Marawila Sinhala - English

1937 2023/LL/TR/001 Veluppilli Muraleetharan 444, Anbuvalipuram, Trincomalee 776642553 Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

1938 2023/LL/BT/001 Sivarasa Sathees 39,New Vanniyar's Lane,Batticaloa Batticaloa Batticoloa Tamil - English

1939 2023/LL//JA/002 Umakanthan Sivakamy Sivan Lane, Avarangal, Puttur 0775125984 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil - English

1940 2023/LL/NU/002 Jayasundara Mudiyanselage 

Navodika Asinshani Jayasundara

No. 77/01,Ambagamuwa, 

Udabulathgama

712343645 Nuwara Eliaya Hatton Sinhala - English

1941 2018/LL/CO/043 Dugganna Ralalage Madusha 

Madhuwanthi Ellepola

11/03,Maha Wihara Road, 

Lakshapthiya, Moratuwa

0777497730 Colombo Moratuwa Sinhala - English

1942 2023/LL/GA/004 Shelvin Maligaspe Koralage 35A, Suriya Uyana, Eldeniya, 

Kadawatha

773497497 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1943 2023/LL/GL/002 Mohamed Faisar Fathima Farha 55/04,Pitawagura,Veyangala, 

Agalawatta

773670182 Galle Matugama Sinhala - Tamil

1944 2023/LL/GA/005 Wanniachchi Kankanamalage 

Tharindu Nuwan Jayatissa

141/01, Magalegoda, Veyangoda 711342232 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

1945 2023/LL/MA/002 MAZNAT EMILIYANUS ROCHE NO.25, PALLIMUNAI WEST, 

MANNAR

770686218 Mannar Mannar Tamil - English

1946 2023/LL/KN/001 D.S.R. Jayawardena No. 98, Naduwaththa, 

Konakalagala, Alawathugoda.

718450578 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English

1947 1982/BL/CO/001 Velayudan District Court,Colombo Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Arabic - English

1948 1983/BL/CO/001 Sivarajasingham V. 67,Sanchiarachchi 

watte,Colombo 12

Colombo Colombo Arabic - Sinhala Sinhala - English English - Tamil

1949 1983/BL/CO/002 Subair M.S. No:191/043,Thibirigasayaya 

Road,Colombo 05

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Arabic - Sinhala English - Tamil

1950 1983/BL/CO/006 Sumanarathna L.E.M. Budget Division,General 

Treasury,Colombo 01

0115022984 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala Tamil - English Arabic - English

1951 1984/BL/TR/001 Sinnathambi Ramalingam District Court,Trincomalee Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil Arabic - English

1952 1984/BL/CO/001 Mulavi Ariff M.T.A. 38,Clifton Lane,Dematagoda 

Road,Colombo 09***408/01/04, 

First Floor, Orabi Pasha Biliding, 

Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Arabic -

1953 1984/BL/CO/002 Maulavi Ariff M.T.A. 38,Clifton Lane,Dematagoda 

Road.Colombo 09

Colombo Colombo Tamil - Arabic Arabic - English

1954 1985/BL/PU/001 Satharakulasingham,K.F.E.J. Outer Circular Road,Puttalam Puttalam Puttalam Arabic - Sinhala Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - English

1955 1985/BL/CO/001 Zein,A.C.L.M. Tamil Maha Vidyalaya,Balangoda Colombo Kaduwela English - Sinhala Arabic - Sinhala Tamil - English

1956 1986/BL/CO/001 Rousseau Fernando,M.P. No:97,D.S.Senanayake 

Mawatha,Colombo 08

Colombo Colombo Arabic - Tamil Tamil - English English - Sinhala Tamil - Sinhala French - English

1957 1986/BL/RA/001 Mohamed Ali,A.H. No:218,Main Street,Rathnapura Ratnapura Rathnapura Arabic - Tamil Tamil - English Arabic - Sinhala

1958 1986/BL/CO/002 Farook.I.M. 116,York Street,Colombo 01 Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Arabic - English Sinhala - Tamil



1959 1986/BL/CO/003 Michelat Perera M.N. No:09,Clifford Avenue,Colombo 

03

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English French - English Tamil - English

1960 1986/BL/KL/001 Moulavi Abdul Razak 93,Moor Street,Kaluthara,South Kalutara Kaluthara Sinhala - English Arabic - Tamil Arabic - English

1961 1986/BL/MO/001 Salsabeel.M.S.M, Bakinigahawela,Bibila Monaragala Bibila Sinhala - English Arabic - Tamil Sinhala - English

1962 1986/BL/CO/004 Kasthuriarachchi.K. 7/013,School 

Avenue,Gangodawila,nugegoda.

Colombo Colombo French - English Sinhala - Tamil

1963 1986/BL/KN/001 Attanayake,M.R.K. Dept.of Animal Production and 

Health,Peradeniya

Kandy Kandy Arabic - English Sinhala - English

1964 1986/BL/KU/001 Rohana Rathnayake 1/011,Kandy Road,Kurunegala Kurunegala Kurunegala Arabic - Tamil Sinhala - English

1965 1987/BL/CO/001 Nandakumar.M.P. No:23,36th Lane,Colombo Colombo Colombo German - English Tamil - English

1966 1987/BL/BA/001 Jeykumar.T. Labour Tribunal,Badulla Badulla Badulla Tamil - English Tamil - Sinhala German - English

1967 1987/BL/CO/002 T. Jayakumar 218,Basement,Hulftsdorp,Colomb

o 12

0718258714 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala Tamil - French German - Italian English - Spanish

1968 1987/BL/CO/003 Karunarathna.S.D. 394/01,High Level 

Road,Makubura,Pannipitiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English French - English

1969 1988/BL/KU/001 Cassim M.H.M.S. 5/05,Kachcheri Rd,Kurunegala. Kurunegala Kurunagala Sinhala - English  - Arabic  - Tamil

1970 1989/BL/AM/001 S.A.R.M S.Kaleel Moulana NO. 21, SYMONDS ROAD, 

COLOMBO - 10

777570639 Ampara Ampara Arabic - English Tamil - English

1971 1990/BL/KN/001 Liyanarathna.P. Addl.District Court,Kandy Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English Tamil - English Tamil - Arabic

1972 1990/BL/CO/001 Alhaj.P.M.N.Moulavi Thaju 

deen Esqr

Jummah Mosque,Colombo 2 Colombo Colombo Arabic - English Tamil - English English - Arabic

1973 1990/BL/KN/002 Tilakasena.D.K. Addl.District Court, Kandy Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English Tamil - English Tamil - Arabic

1974 1990/BL/CO/002 Amaraweera.W.H. 16/056,Kongahawatte,Kandy 

Road,Kiribathgoda,Kelaniya

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Tamil - Arabic English - German Sinhala - English

1975 1990/BL/CO/003 Mylvaganam.T.S. No:50/01.st.Lawrence 

Road,Wellawatta

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Arabic

1976 1990/BL/CO/004 S.S.Mohamed Ansar No:44,Thurston Road,Colombo 

03***40,Manmunai Road, 

Ollikkulam, Arayampathy.

0771600013 Colombo Colombo Arabic - English Tamil - English Arabic - Tamil

1977 1990/BL/CO/005 Mohamed Nazeer.S.M. 107/02,Piyadasa Sirisena 

Mawatha,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Arabic - Tamil Arabic - English

1978 1990/BL/GL/001 Moulavi Alhaj M.H.M.Awn Esqr. No:78,jiffriya Street,Galle Galle Galle Tamil - English Arabic - Tamil Sinhala - English

1979 1990/BL/CO/006 Moulavi A.Q.Rahumatulla No:225,Dematagoda 

Road,Colombo 9

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Arabic - English

1980 1990/BL/CO/007 Tissa Fernando.B. Office of the Labour 

Tribunal,Colombo 2

Colombo Colombo English - German English - Sinhala

1981 1990/BL/CO/008 Seyad.S.S. No:34,Muhandiram 

Road,Colombo 3

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Arabic - Tamil Arabic - English

1982 1991/BL/KU/001 Wijethilaka.B.M.A. Kurunegala Kurunegala Kurunegala Tamil - English Tamil - Arabic

1983 1991/BL/CO/001 Perera.M.N.M. C/00,French Embassy in Sri 

Lanka,89,Rosmead 

Place,Colombo 7

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English French - English

1984 1992/BL/CO/001 Mohideen J.M 20/05 

SymondsRoad,maradana,colombo

10

Colombo Colombo Arabic - Tamil English - Sinhala Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Arabic - English Arabic - Sinhala

1985 1992/BL/CO/002 Muthalib.I.A. 116,York Street,Colombo 1 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil Arabic - English Sinhala - Tamil

1986 1993/BL/CO/001 Najmun.M.Z.M. No:53,M.John Rodrigo 

Mawatha,Colombo 5

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Tamil - Arabic English - Arabic

1987 1993/BL/CO/002 Shafeek.A.S. 123/01,Sri Dhamma 

Road,Dematagoda,Colombo 9

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil English - Arabic

1988 1993/BL/TR/001 Nazeer.M.S.M. No:73,Muslim Mosque 

Road,Trincomalee

Trincomalee Trincomalee Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Tamil - Arabic Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil

1989 1993/BL/CO/003 Balakrishnan.M. 33,'8',Sri Dhamma 

Mawatha,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Arabic - Tamil English - Sinhala



1990 1993//BL/GA/001 Mifly.N.M.M. Keppitigolla,Nambuluwa,Pasyala Gampaha Pasyala Sinhala - Tamil Arabic - English Arabic - Tamil

1991 1993/BL/KU/001 Falihu.M.H.M. 175,School 

Road,Peragahadeniya,weuda

Kurunegala Weuda Sinhala - English Arabic - English

1992 1993/BL/KN/001 Angammana.A.M.G. Translator,Agricultural 

Dept,Peradeniya

Kandy Kandy Sinhala - English English - Arabic

1993 1994/BL/CO/001 Christie Joseph.P. 2/03,B,Blomendhal 

Lane,Colombo 13

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala French - English

1994 1997/BL/CO/001 Buhardeen Mustapha 42/E, Kings court, Kahawatta, 

Ambetenna

0779279603 Colombo Colombo English - Arabic - Tamil -

1995 2008/BL/CO/001 Firthousi.m. 246,Bandawa,Polgahawela 0777276727 Colombo Colombo Arabic - English Arabic - Sinhala

1996 2009/BL/CO/001 Amitha Perera.G.A.J. 132,"Primrose",New 

Road,Wennappuwa***37,super 

Market Complex, Wennappuwa.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Tamil Italian - English

1997 2010/BL/CO/001 Junaideen Mohamed Hamjad 149, Batupitiya, 

Leemagahakotuwa, Kandy.

0773659040 Colombo Colombo English - Arabic Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - Arabic Tamil - Arabic

1998 2010/BL/KU/001 Iyoob Khan.F.M. 301,Patttam Palli,Deltota Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil English - Arabic

1999 2010/BL/KN/001 F.M. Iyoobkhan 301, pattam Palli, Delthota 0777655994 Kandy Kandy Arabic - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

2000 2010/BL/CO/002 Perera .K.I. A 2/05,Elvitigala Flats,Colombo 8 Colombo Colombo French - German Sinhala - English English - Italian

2001 2010/BL/GA/001 Perera.M.D.S. 7,Raja Mawatha,Kanuwana,Ja-ela Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English English - French

2002 2010/BL/PU/001 Saddik.S.H.M. 22/019,Sara Lane -

01,Kadumiyankulam 

Road,Puttalam

763536211 Puttalam Puttalam Sinhala - Tamil English - Arabic

2003 2011/BL/CO/001 Ackram.A.H.M. 188/05,Berandiyawatta,Wellampi

tiya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil English - Arabic

2004 2011/BL/GA/001 Alfarisi.M.F.S. 116, York Street, Colombo 01 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil English - Arabic Arabic - Tamil Arabic - Sinhala Tamil - English

2005 2011/BL/PU/001 Ameen.N.M.M.B. 24/01,Hetti Veethy,Puttalam Puttalam Puttalam Sinhala - Tamil English - Arabic

2006 2011/BL/RA/001 De Silva.K.H.U.W. 33D,Beach Road,Patabandi 

Milla,Ambalangoda

Ratnapura Rathnapura Sinhala - English English - German

2007 2011/BL/CO/002 Jayasinghe.D.M.V. 70/018,Railway Station 

Road,Godagama,Meegoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - Chinese

2008 2011/BL/KU/001 Tharikali.B. 170/01,Kudugala,Ambathanna Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil English - Arabic

2009 2011/BL/KN/001 Munnaf.A.A.A. 37,Muhandiram Road,Matale. Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil English - Arabic

2010 2011/BL/CO/003 Najumdeen.M.R.M. 396/A,Galle Road,Horei 

Thuduwa,Keselwatta

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Tamil - Arabic

2011 2011/BL/PU/002 Cader Mohideen Ahamadhu 

Lebbeye

Kalmunaikudy,Ettale,Puttalam Puttalam Puttalam Arabic - Tamil English - Tamil

2012 2011/BL/KN/002 Munaff.A.Azeez 37,Muhandiram Road,Matale 0770773279 Kandy Matale Sinhala - English Tamii - English Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - Arabic Sinhala - Arabic English - Arabic

2013 2011/BL/KN/003 Badurdeen Tharik Ali 78 B, Kudugala, Ambatenna, 

Kandy

0714895207 Kandy Kandy Sinhala - Tamil English - Tamil Arabic - Tamil

2014 2012/BL/CO/001 K.D.Paranavithana No 431,Godellawatta 

Road,Malabe.

0718016108 Colombo Colombo Dutch - Sinhala English -

2015 2012/BL/CO/002 Jamaldeen Mohamed Sadu 40,Thakkiya 

Road,Porutota,Kochchikade

Colombo Colombo English - Arabic Sinhala -

2016 2012/BL/CO/003 M. Ishara yoosuff No 20/02 greenland 

Avenue,dehiwala

Colombo Mt. Lavinia French - English French - Sinhala

2017 2012/BL/GA/001 Basnayake.L.G. 31/029,Balagala 

Road,Handala,Wattala

777416003 Gampaha Gampaha English - Russian - Ukraine

2018 2012/BL/MA/001 Mendis.W.W.S.G.J. 29,Sinhagiri 

Mawatha,Mudukatuwa,Marawila

Matara Matara Italian - French Sinhala - English

2019 2012/BL/KU/004 Faleel.A.P.M. Hene 

Gedara,Panadaragama,Kurunegal

a

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil Arabic - Tamil



2020 2012/LL/GA/009 Jayakodi.J.P. 8,Batagama North, Ja-ela Gampaha Negombo Sinhala - English Japanese - Sinhala

2021 2013/BL/CO/023 Nowshad.A.M.M. No.435/06, Fountain Plaza, 

Maradana,colombo 10

Colombo Colombo Arabic - English English - Tamil Sinhala - English Arabic - Tamil

2022 2013/BL/GL/001 Ranjan pathiranage 2/0117,Eliat Park Woodward 

Mahawatta,Galle

Galle Galle Sinhala - English German - Sinhala

2023 2013/BL/GL/002 Harees,M.S.M No:86,Layan Baan 

Street,Fort,Galle

Galle Galle French - English Tamil - English

2024 2013/BL/MT/001 Anees,M.A.M.M. No:261/A,Maberiya,Ukuwela Matale Ukuwela Arabic - English Arabic - Tamil English - Tamil

2025 2013/BL/HA/005 Ariyapala.L.M. No:11,Target Road,Hambanthota Hambanthota Hambanthota English - Sinhala Arabic - English English - Tamil

2026 2013/BL/CO/002 Masillamoni.M. No:52,Stafford Avenue,Colombo 6 Colombo Colombo French - English English - Tamil Tamil - Sinhala

2027 2013/BL/CO/029 Beddage Ariyapala No:1/034,Gamagewatte,Bope,Pad

ukka

Colombo Padukka Arabic - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - English

2028 2013/BLVA/001 Magret Deslin.K. No:142,good Shed,Vavunia Vavuniya Vavuniya English - Arabic Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil English - Tamil

2029 2013/BL/CO/003 Omar Lebbe abdul Basith No:53,Orabi Pasha 

Mawatha,Colombo 10

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Arabic

2030 2013/BL/CO/004 Samuel Jayasin Simon No:219,Old Moor Street,colombo 

12

Colombo Colombo English - Arabic Arabic - Tamil Tamil - English

2031 2013/BL/KN/001 Buhardeen Musthafa No:736,Malwanahinna,Akurana Kandy Akurana English - Arabic English - Tamil Tamil - English

2032 2013/BL/CO/005 Mohamed Ismail Mohamed 

Mansoor

No:173,Leyards 

Broadway,Colombo 14

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Arabic - English Arabic - Tamil

2033 2013/BL/BT/001 Seyed Mohamed Kochchi 

Mohamed

104/01,Kabeer Mahal,Old 

Road,Kattankudy-01

0759960960 Batticaloa Kattankudy Arabic - Tamil Arabic - English

2034 2013/BL/CO/006 Meera Sahib Maharoof No:221,Kiradapattiya 

Road,Obesekarapura,Rajagiriya

Colombo Colombo Arabic - English Arabic - Tamil

2035 2013/BL/CO/007 Mohamed Zakariya Mohamed 

Zuhair

No:114,Kumarimulla,Pugoda 0717603067 Colombo Colombo English - Arabic

2036 2013/BL/KE/001 Mohamed Iqbal Thufail Ahamed 15/09,Kiringadeniya,Mawanella Kegalle Mawanella Tamil - Arabic English - Sinhala

2037 2013/BL/GA/001 Ven.Nadalagamuwe 

Dhammadinna Thera

Aluthepola,Wegowwa,Minuwang

oda

Gampaha Minuwangod

a

English - Sinhala English - Chinese

2038 2013/BL/GA/002 Wickramasinghe.D.R.A.M. 230/01,Katuwapitiya,Negambo Gampaha Negombo French - English French - Sinhala

2039 2013/BL/CO/009 Kodagoda.I.C. 5/024,Munasinghe 

Lane,goluwilawatte,Homagama

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - French

2040 2013/BL/AM/001 Niyas.U.L. 328/03,Lake Road,Irakkamam-01 Ampara Irakkamam English - Tamil English - Arabic

2041 2013/BL/KE/002 Inayathullah.A.C.M. No:78,Walpuladeniya 

Road,,Mawanellla

Kegalle Mawanellla Sinhala - English Tamil - Sinhala English - Tamil Arabic - English Arabic - Sinhala Arabic - Tamil

2042 2013/BL/GA/003 Ven.Nedalagamuwe 

Dammadinna Tero

Ganekanda Purana Rajamaha 

Viharaya,Aluthepolo,Wegowwa,M

inuwangoda

Gampaha Minuwangod

a

Sinhala - English Sinhala - Chinese

2043 2013/BL/CO/010 Razaku.A.R. 76/03,Prathibimbarama 

Road,Kalubowila,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo Arabic - English Arabic - Tamil

2044 2013/BL/JA/001 Lebbe.M.T.A. No:9/03,Cooray 

Mawatha,Moragasmulla,Rajagiriy

a,

Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Arabic Arabic - Tamil English - Sinhala

2045 2013/BL/CO/011 Rahuman.A.F. 179,Hopital Road,Kalubovila Colombo Colombo English - Tamil English - Arabic

2046 2013/BL/KU/001 Saheel.S.A.M. 8,Singhapura,Paragahadenia,Weu

da,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunegala English - Tamil English - Arabic

2047 2013/BL/KU/002 Mazahim.A.S.M. No.45,New Shopping 

Complex,Kurunegala.

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English Tamil - English Tamil - Arabic English - Arabic Arabic - Sinhala

2048 2013/BL/GA/004 Abeyratne.N.K. 137,Nugagahawatte 

Road,Dalugama,Kelaniya

Gampaha Kelaniya French - English French - Sinhala



2049 2013/BL/AM/002 Ibra Lebbe Hadijra jameel 293,Main 

Street,Maruthamunas,Kalmunai

Ampara Kalmunai English - Tamil English - Arabic

2050 2013/BL/KU/003 Akram.M.J.A.S.M. 17,Techinacal Collage 

Road,Warakapola

Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English Arabic - English Arabic - Sinhala Arabic - Tamil tamil - English

2051 2013/BL/GA/005 Majeed.A.H.A. 50A,Araliya 

Mawatha,Bangalawatta,Mabola,

Wattala

Gampaha Gampaha Tamil - Arabic Tamil - English

2052 2013/BL/CO/012 Moulavi A.M.A.Hassan 21,Symonds Road,Colombo 10 Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala English - Arabic

2053 2013/BL/CO/013 padmini Heiyantuduwa 280/01,Parakrama 

Road,Peliyagoda

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Japanese

2054 2013/BL/KN/002 Milhan.M.Y.M. 843,Neerella,Akurana Kandy Kandy English - Tamil English - Arabic

2055 2013/BL/AM/003 Subair.M.H.M. Ward 06,Nedunthivu,Kinniya Ampara Ampara Sinhala - Tamil English - Tamil English - Arabic Sinhala - Arabic Tamil - English

2056 2013/BL/CO/014 Nisver.M.Y.F. Janashakthi Insurane 

Co.Ltd.47,Muttiah Road,Colombo 

02

Colombo Colombo Tamil - English Tamil - Arabic

2057 2013/BL/GA/006 Anas.M.H.M. 34/B,Kahatowita,Weyangoda Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English Tamil - English English - Arabic Sinhala - Arabic Arabic - Tamil

2058 2013/BL/JA/002 Hafin.A.L.A. 4/03,Main Street,Ninthavur 20 Jaffna Jaffna Arabic - English Arabic - Tamil

2059 2013/BL/CO/015 Hetti Thantri Albert 

Amarathunga

1/0259,Galle Road,Hikkaduwa Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - German English - German English - French

2060 2013/BL/CO/017 Lauren Anthany 63/C,Havelock 

Road,Colombo***69,janadhipathi 

 Mawatha, colombo 01.

Colombo Colombo English - Sinhala English - Italian

2061 2013/BL/CO/018 Fazlur Rahman.M.H.M. 102A,Madeena Lebbe 

Lane,Masjid Road,Puttalam

0714249815 Colombo Colombo Arabic - English Arabic - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

2062 2013/BL/CO/019 Lauren Anthony 41/09,3rd Lane,Kolabage 

Mawatha,Colombo 5

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Italian English - Italian

2063 2013/BL/AM/004 Anwar Sadath.S.M. 6,Agara Watta,Horombawa Ampara Ampara Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English Tamil - English English - Arabic Sinhala - Arabic Arabic - Tamil

2064 2013/BL/KE/003 Hamjad.J.M. 56,Ketakubura,Leemagahakotuwa Kegalle Kegalle English - Arabic Sinhala - English - Tamil

2065 2013/BL/CO/020 Liyanage.T.A. 26,Kottangaha Thotupala 

Road,Sinharamulla

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English English - French

2066 2013/BL/KL/001 Rahman.Y.L.M. 63,Balaluwewa,Palagala Kalutara Kalutara English - Sinhala English - Tamil Arabic - English

2067 2013/BL/GL/003 Mohamed.M.Z 308,School 

Road,Nawinna,Uluwitike,Galle

Galle Galle Sinhala - English English - Tamil Arabic -

2068 2013/BL/CO/001 Y.L.M.Rahman 408/B,Maradana Road,Colombo 

10

0773197349 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English Sinhala - English Arabic - English

2069 2013/BL/KU/004 Seyed Ahamed Mohamed 

Saheed

8,Singhapura,Paragahadeniya,We

uda,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunagala English - Arabic English - Tamil

2070 2013/BL/KN/003 Ali.B.T. 170/01,Kudugala,Ambathenna,Ka

ndy***78B/Kudugala, 

ambathanne, Kandy.

Kandy Kandy Arabic - Tamil English - Sinhala - Tamil

2071 2013/BL/PU/001 Shameem.A.H.M Decent Welfare 

Center,Pannivasal 

Thuurai,Puttalam

Puttalam Puttlam Arabic - English English - Tamil

2072 2013/BL/CO/022 Ameer.U.L.A. 136/057,Panchaloka 

Mawatha,Kawdana 

Road,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo Arabic - English English - Tamil

2073 2013/BL/PU/002 Thameem.S.M. Rahamath 

Nagar,Veppamadu,Puttalam

Puttalam Puttlam Arabic - English English - Tamil

2074 2013/BL/CO/024 Fahmi.M.L.M.A. 68/02,Namadagahawatte,Galewel

a

Colombo Colombo Arabic - Sinhala English - Tamil Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - English

2075 2013/BL/CO/025 Safarullah.A.R. 82,Bopitiya Road,Deltota*** 

710,maradhana rd, Maradhana

Colombo Colombo Arabic - Sinhala Arabic - English Arabic - Tamil English - Tamil

2076 2013/BL/KU/026 Dilhaj.K.M. 285,Kubalanga,Ibbagamuwa Kurunegala Kurunegala Arabic - English Arabic - Tamil English - Tamil



2077 2013/BL/CO/027 Mohamed Jabir Mohamed 

Rilwan

B27/3, Kotegoda, 

Hemmathagama.

773442667 Colombo Colombo Arabic - Sinhala English - Tamil

2078 2013/BL/CO/028 P.M.N.Shantha 393,Rajjambugaha,Ihalagoda,Akm

eemana.

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - Chinese English - Chinese Sinhala - English

2079 2013/BL/CO/030 Fernando.M.D.C. 297/02,Temple Road,Dalugama, 

Kelaniya

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English French -

2080 2014/BL/CO/002 Angunna Gamage Prarthana 

Nuwangi

No. 219/A/6, Katuwawala, 

Boralesgamuwa.

773527743 Colombo Colombo French - English French - Sinhala

2081 2014/BL/GA/001 Dahanayakage Chandana 

Dinesh

221,Werellawatta,Yakkala. 0332223158 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English Japanese - Sinhala

2082 2014/BL/KL/001 Wellappu Naidelage Dona 

Dilusha Sureni Welarathna

396/08, Galle Road, 

Thalpitiya,Wadduwa

0777185508 Kalutara Panadura Sinhala - Japanese Japanese - English

2083 2014/BL/CO/003 Meerasahib Maharoof No.221,Play Ground 

Rd,Obesekarapura,Rajagiriya.

0777282288 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil Sinhala - Arabic

2084 2014/BL/RA/001 H. S. Subhodhani 13 kanuwa, Karawita, Uda 

karawita

Ratnapura Ratnapura Chinese - Sinhala Japanese - Sinhala English - Sinhala French - English Italian - Sinhala

2085 2016/BL/CO/001 M.N.M.Nazeer 20/014 ,Symonds 

Rode,Maradana ,Colombo10

Colombo Colombo Arabic - English Tamil - Sinhala

2086 2016/BL/AM/001 M.A. Zubaidheen 01, Main Street, Akkarapattu 01 Ampara Akkaraipatht

hu

English - Sinhala Tamil - Arabic

2087 2016/BL/CO/003 M.H.M. Zubair 293/A, Kadawata Road, 

Nadimahala, Dehiwala.

0772399311 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Sinhala - English Arabic - Tamil

2088 2016/BL/KL/001 B.P. Eranga Nadeshani 

Maheshika

35, Sri madhananda Mawatha, 

Panadura

0773188790 Kalutara Panadura English - French Sinhala -

2089 2017/BL/CO/001 A.R Razaku 76/03 prathibimbarama 

Road,Kalubowila,dehiwala.

0779850220 Colombo Colombo Arabic - Sinhala English - Tamil

2090 2017/BL/CO/002 Nayana nishanthi Disanayake 177,Araliya Court,flat 

No:C2,Koswatta 

Road,Kalapaluwawa,Rajagiriya.

Colombo Colombo Japanese - English - Sinhala

2091 2018/BL/AM/001 Moulavi.M.I.M Sahabtheen 340,Makbooliya 

Road,Maruthamunai-6

0766227096 Ampara Kalmunai Arabic - Sinhala Arabic - English Tamil - Arabic

2092 2018/BL/CO/001 Hiddadura Prasad Chinthana De 

Zoysa

No,105/08,Vijithapura 

Mawatha,Walpola,Angoda

0715364047 Colombo Kaduwela German - Sinhala German - English

2093 2019/BL/GA/001 Godalle Pathirannahelage 

Dinusha Sriyanthi Dayawansa

155/04, Shanthi Road, Hendala, 

Wattala

0772278645 Gampaha Gampaha French - English French - Sinhala

2094 2019/BL/TR/001 MEERA MOHAIDEEN JEINUDEEN NO,06A,SYMONDS 

ROAD,MARADANA,COLOMBO 10

0770292055 Trincomalee Trincomalee Arabic - Sinhala Arabic - Tamil Arabic - English

2095 2019/BL/KL/001 B.M.D.N.S.JAYASINGHE Weekanda, Morapitiya. 0711363736 Kalutara Kalutara Russian - Sinhala Russian - English

2096 2020/BL/KL/001 Sammanie Upadya Kandambi 122 

C,Kanewala,Pokunuwita,Horana

0716495234 Kalutara Horana Chinese - English Chinese - Sinhala

2097 2022/BL/KU/001 Pradeep Pathirana Dhalupathmulla, Elabadagama 0742248091 Kurunegala Kurunegala German - Sinhala German - English

2098 2022/BL/GA/008 Laxana Devaraj 199, SEA STREET, NEGOMBO 0771557085 Gampaha Negambo Sinhala - English Japanese/English 

(2024)
2099 2023/BL/CO/001 Risitha Pabasara Wakishta 

Arachchi

No.07,Jaya Mawatha,Ebert 

Lane,Kaldemulla,Moratuwa

777859747 Colombo Colombo Russian - Sinhala Russian - English Tamil -

2100 1989/FL/CO/002 Pathmanatha.M.R. 42/021,St Benedicts 

Road,Colombo 13

Colombo Colombo English - Arabic

2101 1986/FL/CO/001 Abdul Jabbar,M.I. 36/02,Nikape 

Road,Nedimala,Dehiwala

Colombo Colombo Arabic - Tamil

2102 1990/FL/AM/001 U.M.Niyasi no.6,Arafa vidyalaya 

road,Addalaichenai 10.

0716636663 Ampara Ampara Tamil - Arabic

2103 1990/FL/CO/001 Adam Bawa Mohamed Haroon Registrar's 

House,Pattiyadipitti,Akkaraipattu

0773096891 Colombo Colombo Arabic - English



2104 1993/FL/CO/001 MOHAMED HASSIM 

MOHAMED PALIHU

Colombo Colombo Arabic - English

2105 2002/FL/CO/001 D.N.Wanigasinghe No.71, Sri Bodhirukkarama Road, 

Wellawatta, Colombo 06.

0777880375 Colombo Colombo Italian - English

2106 2008/FL/CO/001 Mayumi Oda Isphahani 585/03,Galle 

Road,Wellwatta,Colombo 6

Colombo Colombo English - Japanese

2107 2008/FL/CO/002 Niroshan Nalinda Dassanayake 26/08A,Yahampath 

Udyanaya,Maharagama

Colombo Colombo English - French

2108 2012/FL/CO/002 Kanthigoda.R.T. 7/07/A,Dematawaththa 

Road,Godigamuwa,Maharagama

Colombo Colombo Chinese -

2109 2012/FL/MA/001 Karunarathna.S.M.A.K. Dikwela,Yogiyana 778256578 Matara Matara German - English

2110 2012/FL/CO/003 Udapola.S.S.N. Rock View,Ruwanwella Colombo Colombo German - Sinhala

2111 2012/FL/CO/005 Bundhun Perera.R.R. 306/013.Thalavathugoda 

Road,Kotte

Colombo Colombo French - English

2112 2012/FL/CO/006 Solomons.W.W. 81,Isipathana Mawatha,Colombo-

05

Colombo Colombo Russian - English

2113 2012/FL/CO/007 Wathsala Maduvanthi.K.T. 117,Vihara Kanda,Payagala Colombo Colombo Russian - English

2114 2013/FL/CO/018 J.P.Pandigamage 242/A,Borlugoda,kosgama. 0714848090 Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - korean

2115 2013/FL/CO/001 Azam.M.M.M. 485/02,Dematagoda 

Road,Colombo 09

Colombo Colombo Arabic - Tamil

2116 2013/FL/CO/002 Khalith.M.F.M. 886/03,Kumaran Ratnam 

Road,Colombo 02

Colombo Colombo Arabic - Tamil

2117 2013/FL/CO/003 Irfan.A.F.M. 91/02,Muruthagahamula,Gelioya Colombo Colombo Arabic - English

2118 2013/FL/CO/004 Ahamed.A.K.S. 81/03,Ansar Lane,Kathuruwela Colombo Colombo Arabic - Tamil

2119 2013/FL/KU/001 Mufallal.M.C. Pitiye 

Gedara,Panagamuwa,Kurunegala

Kurunegala Kurunagala Arabic - Tamil

2120 2013/FL/JA/001 Mohamed Sharifdeen 

Mohamed Jalaldeen

No:46,Old Road,Kattankudy Jaffna Jaffna English - Arabic

2121 2013/FL/KU/002 Ahamed Lebbai.C.M. Al-Amin Central 

Collage,Elabadagama,Pannala

Kurunegala Pannala Arabic - Tamil

2122 2013/FL/GA/001 Ranpatidewa.A.T. 256,R.A.Fernando 

Mawatha,Eriyawetiya,Kelaniya

Gampaha Kelaniya Russian - English

2123 2013/FL/CO/005 Sally.A.R.M. 17 1/01,Initum Road,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo French - English

2124 2013/FL/CO/006 Thasleem.M.S.M. 307,Mahawatte Road,Colombo 14 Colombo Colombo Tamil - Arabic

2125 2013/FL/CO/007 Rifas.A.C. 36,Station Pessage,Colombo 02 Colombo Colombo Tamil - Arabic

2126 2013/FL/CO/008 Pitchai.H.M.N. 72/04A,Kawdana Road,Dehiwala Colombo Colombo Arabic - English

2127 2013/FL/CO/009 Rakitha Karunarathne 41/08,Koswatta Road,Ambagala 

Junction,Rajagiriya

0776273414 Colombo Colombo English - German

2128 2013/FL/GA/002 Perera.K.A.D.C. "Carmel 

House",65/01,Kerawalapitiya 

Road,Hendala,wattala

Gampaha Gampaha French - English

2129 2013/FL/CO/011 Nilanka Nilaweera 127/04,Temple Road,Nawala Colombo Colombo French - English

2130 2013/FL/CO/012 Haiderally.M.M. 4/01,Arthur's Place,Colombo 04 Colombo Colombo Arabic - English

2131 2013/FL/PU/001 Perera.G.A.G.P. 132,'Primerose',New 

Road,Wennappwa

Puttalam Halawatha English - Italian

2132 2013/FL/CO/013 Rozairo.A.F. 40/04,Wickramaratne 

Avenue,Kohuwala,Nugegoda

Colombo Colombo English - French

2133 2013/FL/CO/014 Nilam.M.M.S. 6,Mallikarama Road,Colombo 09 Colombo Colombo Urdu -



2134 2013/FL/PU/002 Naleem.M.Y.M 4th Lane,Hijrath 

Nagar,CH/Battulu Oya,Chilaw

Puttalam Chilaw Arabic - Tamil

2135 2013/FL/CO/015 Fazil.F.M. 471/01,Ulahitiwala,Malwana Colombo Colombo Arabic - Tamil

2136 2013/FL/CO/016 Firnas.M.A.M. 68/010,Dharga Road,China 

Fort,Beruwala

Colombo Colombo Arabic - Tamil

2137 2014/FL/GL/001 Patabendi Arachchige Ratnasiri No.315,Old Galle 

Rd.,Angoda,Benthota.

0777152847 Galle Galle French - English

2138 2015/FL/GA/001 kavitha Nagananthan 107/026,Bologala road ,Handala 

,Wattala

0112980362 Gampaha Gampaha German - Tamil

2139 2015/FL/KN/001 Olga afonina 0713078494 Kandy Kandy Russian - English

2140 2016/FL/CO/001 M.N.M.Iqbal 196/B,Hena,Marrakkalawatte,Ber

uwala.

0772459691 Colombo Colombo Arabic - English

2141 2017/FL/CO/001 Alvoro Hernandez Barral No 250/02, Torrington Avenue, 

Colombo 7

0724249785 Colombo Colombo English - Spanish

2142 2017/FL/CO/002 Armen Eshkan Bogos Colombo Colombo English - Arabic

2143 2017/FL/CO/003 Hissella Dewage Siroman Sanath Colombo Colombo Japanese - Sinhala

2144 2018/FL/CO/001 Alvaro Hernandez Barral Colombo Colombo English - Spanish

2145 2018/FL/CO/002 Ketagodage Dona Ranmini 

Chethana Ketagoda

No 153/04,pahala 

Bomiriya,Kaduwela.

0774722777 Colombo Kaduwela Hindi - Sinhala

2146 2018/FL/CO/003 Sajeewa Kolitha Gunasekara Colombo Colombo Japanese - Sinhala

2147 2018/BL/CO/002 IMESH KAVINDA EDIRISINGHE 14/A, HORAHENA ROAD, 

HOKANDARA EAST

0703934416 Colombo homagama Japanese - English Sinhala - English

2148 2018/FL/CO/005 Dikwalle vidanage Sirimewan 15/04 Subodharama Road, 

Dehiwala

0768303318 Colombo Mt. Lavinia Japanese - English

2149 2018/FL/GA/001 R.A.N.S. Ranathunga No. 585/1, Embaraluwa, South 

Weliweriya.

776586296 Gampaha Gampaha Japanese - English Japanese - Sinhala

2150 2019/FL/GA/001 H.G.D.P GAJANAYAKE NO 

80,MIRISWATTA,MUDUNGODA

Gampaha Gampaha Japanese - English

2151 2019/FL/GL/001 pitiduwa gamage ishika amani Galle Galle Japanese - English

2152 2019/FL/HA/001 Yamsinghage Asha Thilini 

Wijeratne

No 

116,Ambegahawatta,weerakkutti

goda,hidakaraldeniya,Katuwana

Hambanthota Walasmulla Japanese - English

2153 2019/FL/KL/001 K.G.Sithara Sandaruwan "Sithara",Thalagala 

South,Gonapala Junction

0770565775 Kalutara Horana Japanese - English

2154 2019/FL/CO/001 V.U.ABEYSOORIYA NO.275/010,ARALIYA 

UYANA,KANATHTHA 

ROAD,PORE,ATHURUGIRIYA

Colombo Kaduwela Japanese - Sinhala

2155 2019/FL/CO/002 S.M Hettiarachchi 110/01,Kudabuthgamuwa,Mulleri

yawa New Town

0782652086 Colombo Colombo Japanese - English

2156 2020/FL/CO/001 Udagama Koralalage Thusitha 

Prabath Udugama

523/07/01, Lake Road, 

Thalangama South

0777797917 Colombo Colombo Chinese - English

2157 2022/FL/GL/001 M. Isab Mohamed Galle Galle English - Arabic

2158 2020/LL/CO/018 I.M.T. Samarasinghe No. 150/8, Shanthi Mawatha, 

Thalangama North, Battaramulla.

715928368 Colombo Awissawella Sinhala - English

2159 2023/LL/GA/006 Keerthi Wijeratne Elapatha No. 63, Dematagoda Passage, 

Maradana, Colombo 10.

714399054 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala - English

2160 2020/LL/KU/004 Arachchillage Menaka Nimali 

Weerasooriya 

1/5, Embalawatta, Wadakada. 767245474 Kurunegala Kurunegala Sinhala - English

2161 1992/LL/MT/001 Abdul Hannan Mohamed Zubair No. 128, Godapola Road, Matale. 778989664 Matale Matale Sinhala - English Sinhala - Tamil Tamil - English

2162 2001/LL/JA/003 Alfred Jesuretnam Uyarapulam, Anaicoddai, Jaffna. 773353048 Jaffna Mallakam Tamil - English

2163 2008/LL/CO/006 Gamage Deepika Nilmini Perera No. 88, Wadumulla Road, Korase, 

Udugampola.

0718337745 / 

0332296119

Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English



2164 2018/LL/CO/042 R.S.V.K.Weerasekera 451/6, Lake Road, Akuregoda, 

Battaramulla.

0714652506/07

1-3717201

Colombo Kaduwela Sinhala - English

2165 2019/FL/CO/003 R.P. Asanga Rajapakshe 375/B, School Lane, Kothalawala, 

Kaduwela.

715106371 Colombo Kaduwela Japanese - English Japanese - Sinhala

2166 2011/LL/KN/005 Dahanayaka Mudiyanselage 

Sarath Kumarasiri

No: B/10/1/A, Galkanda Road, 

Yataththawala, Imbulgasdeniya

Kandy Mawanella English - Sinhala

2167 2012/LL/AM/001 A. Arifeen 237A Jaya road, Maruthamunai - 

05 (P. Code - 32314)

776044578 Ampara Kalmunai Sinhala - Tamil

2168 2022/LL/HA/002 Puwakdandawa Guruge Ayesha 

Tarangani

No.174/1, Bolana, Ruhunu 

Ridiyagama, Ambalanthota.

Hambanthota Hambanthota Sinhala - English

2169 2020/LL/CO/034 Mayadunnage Inoka 

Priyadarshani Mayadunne

15019,C112,Sri Saddharma 

Mawatha, Colombo 10.

773977366 Colombo Colombo Sinhala - English

2170 2018/LL/GL/005 Kukule Kananamge Gathara 

Thilini

No.177/B, Jayakodi Mawatha, 

Gonapola Junction, Palannoruwa.

718508982 Galle Baddegama Sinhala - English

2171 2018/LL/NU/003
Sinnathamby Maheswary  Senarathpura,  Dickson Corner,  

Hagranoya.

775146642 Nuwara Eliaya Walapane
Sinhala/English

Tamil - English Sinhala - Tamil

2172 2004/LL/CO/003 Sethunga Mudiyanselage 

Ananda Kumarathunga 

Karunarathna

No. 70/A, Dikwela, Yogiyana 773703344 Colombo Colombo
Sinhala/English

German - Sinhala

2173 2018/LL/TR/002 Perinpasivam Gowrybalan No.: 5/7, Vihara Road, 

Trincomalee.

718448007 Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

2174 2020/LL/TR/002 Mohammed Ansar Jamseeth 52/B, Rahmaniya Street,  Kinniya-01, Trincomalee077 742 1899 Trincomalee Trincomalee Tamil - English

2175 2020/LL/PU/001 J.P. Kaushalya Samanmalie No. 36/B, Pattiyagama, Madampe.(61230)776169510 Puttalam Chilaw Sinhala/English

2176 2018/LL/KN/005 Athukoralage Dinesha Ruwini Theresa PereraNo. 125/2, Pahala Hingulwala, Harankahawa, Kandy.0777- 323883/ 071 0332180 Kandy Kandy Sinhala/English

2177 1979/LL/CO/002 D.T. Padmasiri No. 50/3, Dewale Road, Kurukulawa, Ragama.077 3490310 Colombo Colombo Sinhala/English

2178 2020/LL/CO/020 Marasingha Ajeetha Jayantha Ameratunga No. 70/36/3/1, Sinhapura stage 2, Baseline MW, Colombo 08.711072416 Colombo Colombo Sinhala/English

2179 2022/LL/CO/034 Mohamed Thawfeek Nihal AhamedNo. 79/1, Ground Floor, 5th Lane, Colombo 03.777313443 Colombo Colombo Sinhala/English Sinhala/Tamil Tamil/English

2180 2021/LL/GA/002 N. Seeniya Amith Ministry of Lands No. 1200/6, 

Rajamalwatte Avenue,  

Battaramulla

717974464 Gampaha Gampaha
Sinhala/Tamil 

2181 2020/LL/GL/005 Paragoda Liyana Pathirana Lal Kumarasiri No. 44, Seabal Park, Melagoda, 

Wanchawala.

Galle Galle
Sinhala/English

2182 1995/LL/JA/003 Aiyampillai Tharmakulasingham No. 56, Kalaimgal Road, Ariyalai, Jaffna. 776756046 Jaffna Jaffna Tamil/English

2183 Nisam Mohamed Shameem Matara Tamil - English

2184 2018/LL/GA/026 P. M. Aruni Sandamali Pathiraja No. 33A, Dalupitiya Road, Mahara, Kadawatha. Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala/English

2185 2018/LL/CO/044 T.F. Thajudeen No. 283, Pubudugama, Udamulla, Mulleriyawa.757077039 Colombo Colombo Sinhala/English

2186 2021/LL/AM/001 Athambawa Fathima Rinosa 92/2, Mal 3rd Road, Vilinayady- 03, Sammanthurai.771986463 Ampara Kalmunai Tamil - English

2187 2018/LL/HA/001 Geeganage Pradeep Samantha No.18, Dayaratne Road, Walasmulla. 716007000 Hambanthota Walasmulla
Sinhala/English

2188 2020/LL/CO/021 K.W.D. Sandun Sirikumara No.300/4, Prime Future City, Watareka, Padukka.755825908/0702684505 Colombo Homagama Sinhala/English

2189 2020/LL/RA/002 Abeykoon Mudiyanselage Shyamika Tharanganee AbeykoonMunwatte, Agalagama, Belihul-Oya.0770 825215 Ratnapura Balangoda Sinhala/English

2190 2018/LL/GA/027 Weerasinghe Pathiranage Nishan Chandima Hapangala No. 108/08, Kahatana, Henegama. 702084852 Gampaha Gampaha Sinhala/English

2192 2005/LL/CO/003 Amarasingham Kugaraj 0779586759/ 0758143830 Colombo Colombo Sinhala/Tamil

2193 1990/FL/CO/002 P.M.M. Tajudeen No. 166/56, Bandaranayaka Mawatha, Colombo 12.703358741 Colombo Colombo Arabic/English

2194 2003/LL/AM/003 P. Thyagaraja No. 574/3, P.T.K. Road, Pandiruppu 02, kalmunai. Ampara Ampara Sinhala/Tamil

2195 2019/LL/CO/010 M.K. Muhais No. 97/1A, Abesekara Road, Mount Lavinia.718067025 mkmuhais@gmail.comColombo Colombo Sinhala/English

2196 2020/LL/JA/011 Mr. Kandasamy nagendran No. 44/8, College Lane, Neeraviyady, Jaffna.776006026 theepika30@gmail.comJaffna Jaffna Sinhala/Tamil
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mailto:theepika30@gmail.com

